PERMIT

DATE, 11/18/2009 Columbia County Building Permit

e This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000028228
APPLICANT JOE WILLIAMS PHONE 755-3139
ADDRESS 319 SW SOLSTICE CT LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
OWNER RICHARD & RENA SCAFF PHONE
ADDRESS 818 SW MANATEE ST. FT. WHITE FL_ 32038
CONTRACTOR LITTLE & WILLIAMS, INC PHONE 755-3139
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47S, TR WILSON SPRINGS RD, TR NEWARK, TL ON BRIDGE, TR

ON MANATEE,1/8 TO 1/4 MILE ON LEFT, 3RD LOT PAST OHIO PLACE

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 64600.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1292.00 TOTAL AREA  1292.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 4/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING ESA-2 MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE AE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. 09-009
PARCELID  36-65-15-00579-000 SUBDIVISION 3 RIVERS ESTATES
LOT 20 BLOCK PHASE UNIT l TOTAL ACRES 1.23 ~

IMI 7 12

CGC003903
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number App]lcal'! Owner/Contractor
EXISTING 09-460 BK WR Y
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: PRE-EXISTING SETBACKS NOT INCREASING THE NON-CONFORMITY,
NOC ON FILE, MFE @ 35', ELEVATION CERTIFICATE NEEDED BEFORE

POWER Check # or Cash 4808
FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Siab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Electrical rough-in

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor

date/app. by date/app. by

Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
i | date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

ump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Reconnection RV Re-roof

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 325.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 6.46 SURCHARGE FEE § 6.46
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIRE FEE $ 0.00 WASTE FEE $

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ FLOOD ZONE EEE $/2500  CULVERT FEE § T FEE 462.92 J
INSPECTORS OFFICE /i / 0 / ~ CLERKS OFFICE
NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR

IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN
APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.




Columbia County Building Permit Application @/S(M@mo
n 1" 77 Zg
For Office Use Only Application m// // Date Received /‘1 By J‘J Permit # Z'Lg

Zoning Official {5)-3/\ Date/G. (- C’cf Flood Zone é] 5 Land Use Env. e Se, Zoning_L= SA- 2y
FEMA Map # O4c7 € Elevation 3% I(K 8) MFE_3S @ RiverSa b F2 Plans Examiner [@ Date [45![21 {O?
g(?’nments P(.‘t- tm‘*ﬁ g s._,\\a _Jcs et ine reu-s;nﬁ He non --:uQ:rm !7

[

(Fhoc &EA 0Dedd or PA :—S—E:Zn’fa&iRoad Info o Parent Parcel #
o Dev Permit#_—(4=00" n Floodwﬁ o Letter of Auth. from Contractor o F W Comp. letter

mmr‘“‘——_——*‘ﬂﬁ’é = Corr__ Road/Code

School =T0TA§Z(/“//4 R‘plwa ':M*f\ |/ £ Stechee
Septic Permit No. 09 ~0460-€
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit ___Joe Williams Phone 386 755-3139
Address 319 SW Solstice Ct., Lake City, FI 32024
Owners Name Richard and Rena Scaff Phone
911 Address 8185Manatee St., Fort White, FI 32038
Contractors Name __ Little & Williams, Inc. Phone 38?1 755—31 39
T 319 SW Solstice Ct., Lake City, Fl 32024 RN

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address

—
Bonding Co. Name & Address (

Architect/Engineer Name & Address A//CH oLAS GieilLte } 9‘%
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address_ C_aSH

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light -- Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy

Property ID Number __00-00"00-00579-000 Estimated Cost of Construction  9137,710.00
Subdivision Name__Three Rivers Estates lot_2Q Block ___ Unit_C— Phase
Driving Directions ___ o 4 7'.5 ‘T U-S 27 /fZ« / 0 C-.) z/f gr S,‘P((JMJ /{,J TL

éo +5 \Fop Sisn, T YA Ml DD &4/0, L (o /WMLH;}@
Sgpeoy V& v 4 4o \[de ov L - g'ﬂefmt{f;rz eﬁﬁf nwemf"és"onp 4’&% 0

Construction of S L f&! Total Acreage _ 1.23 Lot Size

Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver or@ave an Existing Drive Total Building Height __50'

Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front ,%% Side Mm /2'3‘/0 _Rear _200'
Hee CO0mMm ('\..

Number of Stories 1 Heated Floor Area 1292 Total Floor Area 1292 Roof Pitch _ 4/12

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 6-19-09



Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed
money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other

services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a

building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check

and see if ryou;%e ' ered by any restrictions.
ﬁ&ﬁé% ~C
. 7 \._&W LL

Owners Signature ' **GWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.

(Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit including all application and permit time limitations.

4&7}-@ Contractor’s License Number_ L (>C 003493

z

Conffactor’s Sighature (Permltee) Columbia County
Competency Card Number

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this a(vﬁ‘day of Octulser 2009.

Personally known or Produced Identification
. Cheane SEAL: um,
*Jl i, AMELIA J. CREAMER
State of Florida Notaflr Signature (For the Contractor) : A. Notary Public, State of Florida
55 :g& My Comm. Expires March 10, 2013

7',o: o Commission No. DD 858805



District No. 1 - Ronald Williams
District No. 2 - Dewey Weaver
District No. 3 - Jody DuPree
District No. 4 - Stephen E. Bailey
District No. 5 - Scarlet P. Frisina

Boarp oF County Comvissionenrs © Convviniy Couvnry

MEMO OF REVIEW FOR CORRECTNESS AND COMPLETION

In accordance with participation in the NFIP/CRS program, all elevation certificates are required to be reviewed for correctness and
completion prior to acceptance by the community. This completed form shall be attached to all elevation certificates maintained on file
and provided with requested copies of elevation certificates.

X

A1l Builcing Owner's Name

The attached elevation certificate requires corrections by the surveyor of section(s)
acceptance by the community.

The attached elevation certificated is complete and correct,

Minor corrections have been made in the below marked sections by the authorized Community Official

prior to

SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION

For Insurance Compary Use
Policy Number

A2 Builcing Street Address (inc_tzding Aptsini:‘ Suite, and/or Bldg. No ) or P.O. Route and Box No

/8 SW Mamaree Stree ; : o
City State

Compary NAIC Number

Z'P Code

Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)

A4 Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.)
AS Latitude/Longitude: Lat. Long.

Horizontal Da'um' [_] NAD 1927  [] NAD 1083

AB  Attach atleast 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is beirg used to obtain flood insurance.
A7 Builcing Diagram Nurnber
A8 For a building with a crawi space or enclosure(s), provide: A8. For a bulding with an attached garage, provide
a) Square footage of crawl space or enclosure(s) sqft a) Square footage of attached garage sq ft
b' No. of permanent flood openings in the crawl space or b) No. of permanent flood openings 'n the attached garage
enclosure(s) walls within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade walls within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade
c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b - 5qin c) Total net area of flood openings in A9.b . sqin

SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

['BY NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3 State |
feorass _ J
B4 Map/Parel Number B5. Suffix B86. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood } B8. Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zcne \[
Date Effective/Revised Date Zone(s) AO, use base flood depth)

B10. Indicate the so;rce of the Bese Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth ertered in Iltem B9

[JFis Profile EEY (] community Determined (Jother (Describey R
811 Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: D NGVD 1929 D NAVD 1988 |:| Other (Describe)
B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? D Yes E‘ No

Designation Date [Jcers [Jora

COMMENTS:

Date of Review: 3 /?? ovy 20/0

AnD Temmungy Official e

BOARD MEETS FIRST THURSDAY AT 7 00 Z 2
= -~

All elevation cerﬂfis_a&sgdi(! Pgégalntafnv by ﬂ:efmmlapgm Wiihdhe attaehed megno made aygfigbleHpen ceayest;



Us.

" Federal Ern'étgency Management Agency

LpecoH

DEPARTMENTOF HOMELAND SECURITY ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

OMB No. 1660-0008
Expires March 31, 2012

Natibnal Flood Insurance Program Important: Read the instructions on pages 1-9.
SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION For Insurance Company Use:
A1. Building Owner's Name Richard Scaff Policy Number
A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Company NAIC Number
SW Manatee Terrace

City FtWhite State FL ZIP Code 32038

A3.

Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)

Lot 20, Three Rivers Estates Unit 2 - Columbia County

A4,
AS5.
AB.

Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) Residential

Latitude/Longitude: Lat. 29°565.399 Long. 82°46.220 Horizontal Datum: [0 NAD 1927 [X] NAD 1983

Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance.

A7. Building Diagram Number 5
A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s): A9. For a building with an attached garage:
a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s) N/A sq ft a) Square footage of attached garage N/A sq ft
b) No. of permanent flood openings in the crawlspace or b) No. of permanent flood openings in the attached garage
enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade N/A within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade NIA
c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b N/A sqin c) Total net area of flood openings in A9.b N/A sqin
d) Engineered flood openings? [0 Yes [1 No d) Engineered flood openings? [0 Yes [J No
SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION
B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
Columbia County, FL 120070 Columbiay Florida
B4. Map/Panel Number B5. Suffix B6. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood B9. Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zone
12023C0467 Cc Date Effective/Revised Date Zone(s) AO, use base flood depth)
2/4/09 2/4/09 AE 34
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in Item B9.
[ FIS Profile FIRM [0 Community Determined [0 Other (Describe)
B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: [] NGVD 1929 X NAVD 1988 [ Other (Describe)
B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [ Yes No
Designation Date [ CBRS 0 opPA
SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)
C1. Building elevations are based on: [] Construction Drawings* [] Building Under Construction* & Finished Construction

c2.

*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO.
below according to the building diagram specified in Item A7. Use the same datum as the BFE.

Benchmark Utilized LocalVertical Datum NAVD1988

Complete Items C2.a-h

Conversion/Comments

Check the measurement used.
a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawispace, or enclosure floor) 35.99 [ feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)
b) Top of the next higher floor N/A. [ feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)
c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only) N/A. [ feet [ meters (Puerto Rico only)
d) Attached garage (top of slab) N/A. [] feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)
e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building 35.87 [X] feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)

(Describe type of equipment and location in Comments)

f)  Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (LAG) 23.0 Bd feet [ meters (Puerto Rico only)
g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG) 224 [X feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)
h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, including  22.5 [ feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)

structural support

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation

information. / certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available.

I understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

[ Check here if comments are provided on back of form. Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a
licensed land surveyor? O yes [J No

Certifier's Name Timothy A. Delbene License Number LS 5594

Title Land Surveyor & Mapper Company Name Donald F. Lee & Associates, Inc.

Address 140 NW Ridgewood Ave. City Lake City State FL ZIP Code 32055

— pany /]
Cirnn Pata angan Thlanhan~ 7208 7RE GAGE




IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. For Insurance Company Use:

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number
SWianatee Terrace
City Ft White State FL ZIP Code 32038 Company NAIC Number

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (CONTINUED)

Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

Comments Mechanical Equipment is an Air conditioning unit (at upper deck level). The house is structurally complete...some finish work is
still underway. House is described hereon as "finished construction".

/ 4 o~ Pain | lﬁ
Signature// = CJL Date 4/22/2010
2 { [C] Check here if attachments

SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete Items E1-E5. If the Certificate is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request, complete Sections A, B,
and C. For ltems E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.
E1. Provide elevation information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below the highest adjacent
grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG).
a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure) is i [ feet [] meters [] above or [] below the HAG.
b) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure) is N [ feet [ meters [] above or [] below the LAG.

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A Items 8 and/or 9 (see pages 8-9 of Instructions), the next higher floor
{elevation C2.b in the diagrams) of the building is ; [ feet [J meters [] above or [] below the HAG.

E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is [ feet [ meters []above or [] below the HAG.

E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment servicing the building is . [ feet [ meters [] above or [] below the HAG.

E5. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community's floodplain management
ordinance? []Yes [ No [ Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Section G.

SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE)
or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are correct to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner’s or Owner’s Authorized Representative's Name

Timothy Delbene
Address 140 NW Ridgewood Ave City Lake Ciity State FL ZIP Code 32055
/__.--"'_! Y } £ /
Signature Wil Date 4/22/2010 Telephone 386-755-6166
[y (A A Y d

Comments Dohald F. Lee & '\ssociates, Inc. - Land Surveyors

[] Check here i chments

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community’s floodplain management ordinance can complete Sections A, B, C (or E),
and G of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below. Check the measurement used in Items G8 and G9.

G1.[0 The information in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor, engineer, or architect who
is authorized by law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation data in the Comments area below.)

G2.[0J A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE) or Zone AO.
G3.[0 The following information (Items G4-G9) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G4. Permit Number G5. Date Permit Issued G6. Date Certificate Of Compliance/Occupancy Issued
G7. This permit has been issued for: [] New Construction [ Substantial Improvement
G8. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including basement) of the building: [ feet [ meters (PR) Datum
G9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flooding at the building site: ; [ feet [] meters (PR) Datum
G10. Community's design flood elevation . [1 feet [ meters (PR) Datum
Local Official's Name Title
Community Name Telephone
Signature Date

Comments




'Building Photographs

See Instructions for Item A6.

For Insurance Company Use:

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.
SW Manatee Terrace

Policy Number

City Ftwhite State FL ZIP Code 32038

Company NAIC Number

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least two building photographs below according to
the instructions for ltem A6. Identify all photographs with: date taken; “Front View” and “Rear View"; and, if required, “Right
Side View" and “Left Side View." If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page on the

reverse.




Building Photographs

Continuation Page

For Insurance Company Use:

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.

SW Manatee Terrace

Policy Number

City Ftwhnite State FL ZIP Code 32038

Company NAIC Number

If submitting more photographs than will fit on the preceding page, affix the additional photographs below. Identify all
photographs with: date taken; “Front View” and “Rear View”; and, if required, “Right Side View" and “Left Side View.”

}

- Al Wi tnT
o R % g .

T SIDE VIEW OF




All split-level buildings thatare slab-on-grade, either
detached or row type (e.g- townhouses); with or
without attached garage.

Distinguishing Feature — The bottom floor (excluding qgarage) is at of
above ground level (grade) on al least one side.”

existing grade)” existing grade)
DIAGRAM 5 DIAGRAM 6
All buildings elevated on piers, posts, piles, columns, All buildings elevated on piers, posts, piles, columns,
or parallel shear walls. No obstructions below the or parallel shear walls with full or partial enclosure

elevated floor.

Distinguishing Feature = For all zones, the area below the elevated floof is Distinguishing Feature — For all zones, the area below the elevated floor is
open, with no obstruction to flow of lood waters {open \attice work and/or enclosed, either partially or fully. In A Zones, the partially or fully enclosed
area below the elevated floor is with or without openings”* present in the

+ A floor that 1s below g_round level (grade) on all side

DIAGRAM 3 DIAGRAM 4

All split-level buildings (other than slab-on-grade),
either detached or row type (e.9- townhouses); with or
without attached garage.

Distinguishing Feature - The bottom foar (basementl of underground
garage) is below ground level (grade) on all sides ®

HIGHER HIGHER

FLOORS

[\, (BASEMENT)

NEXT HIGHER GRADE

FLOOR

NEXT HIGHER
FLOOR

- [delermined by (determined by

below the elevated floor.

readily removable insect screening is permissible).
walls of the enclosure |ndicate information about enclosure size and

openings in Section A — Properly information.

! g i | NEXT HIGHER :
S I: FLOOR :
ELEVATED ELEVATED
FLOOR FLOOR /
GRADE
Determine
ENC OSURE( enclosure size &
openings. if any.
(determined by (determined by
existing grade) (For V zones only) existing grade) (For \ zones only)

s is considered a basement even i the floor is used for living purposes, or as an office,
garage. workshop, elc.

An “opening” is @ permanent opening that allows for the free passage of water automatically in both directions without human intervention. { Inds
the NFIP, a minimum of two openings is required for enclosures or crawlspaces. The openings shall prov ide a total net area of not less than one
square inch for every square foot of area enclosed. excluding any bars, louvers, or other covers of the opening. Alternatively. an Individual
Engineered Flood Openings Certification or an Evaluation Report issued by the International Code Council Evaluation Service (ICC ES) must b
submitted to document that the design of the openings will allow for the automatic equalization of hydrostatic flood forces on exterior walls. A
window. a door, or a garage door is not considered an opening; openings may be installed in doors. Openings shall be on at least two sides of the
enclosed area. 17a building has more than one enclosed area, each area must have openings 10 allow Noodwater o directly enter. The bottom of
openings must be no higher than one foot above the higher of the exterior or interior grade or floor immediately below the opening, Formore

guidance on openings. sce NFIP Technical Bulletin 1.

Instructions — Page 8
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-

| APPLICATION NUMBER Oql

3867582168

SUBCONT

- // col

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBA

In Columbia County one permit will covar all trades ¢
" records of the subcontractors who actually did the tr
Qrdinance 89-6, a cantractar shall require all subcon
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Cet

Any changes, the permitted contracter is responsibl
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Vio

Retu

BUILDING AND ZDNING
Te 159~ LLQO

LTOR VERIFICATION FORM

aacton_ Li3e W I AMS

10001/0001
PAGE Bl/81

PHONE 255 ’é/jj

ITED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

ing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
de specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
actors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
ficate of Competency license in Columbia County.

for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
tlons will result In stop work orders and/or fines.

Specialty License
MASON

Licanse Number

ELECTRICAL Print Name Signature,

License #: Phone #:
MECHANICAL/ |Print Name Signature
AfC License #: Phone #:
PLUMBING/ Print Name Signature
GAS License #: Phone #:
ROOFING Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:
SHEEY METAL | Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEMY/ | Print Name signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature

License #:

Sub-Contractors Signature

CONCRETE FINISHER

| FRAMING

INSULATION

STUCCO

DRYWALL

‘| PLASTER

CABINET INSTALLER

PAINTING

ACOUSTICAL CEILING

GLASS

CERAMICTILE P06 LSt Zeflia LTl o s ol
FLOOR COVERING pe06LES Meluin L. Finy o~ 2L X . S A
ALUM/VINYL SIDING 7T M
GARAGE DOOR

| METAL BLDG ERECTOR |

F. 5. 440.103 Building permits; ldentification of min num premium policy.—Every employer shall, as 2 condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show pr f and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter a provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

time the emplayer applies

for a building permit.

Comtrestor Enemms: Subcantractor form: 6/09




MILLENNIUM /.07 —
METALS, INC.  Qprovel

10200 EASTPORT ROAD  JACKSURVILLE, FL  a2paig
LOCAL Y04.308 .8366  ®AI74 1-877.358 -Rat: ¢ “He%;
- fAIjM—USEI-&P.ﬁﬁ Bt 2006 vk
| Net Coverage 36" / Overall Width 38" |
i 9" NOM. (£1/4") ! l
= =
J"“:E — N e J_L_f""\._-_/.\-.. NG b —N ._._,../)’\\_AJ‘"\—-—H_//‘M\—_J_\_.. .I_"-..,-..../‘\
PANEL PROFILE frodect APt N
o ¥y = | S2) 2RI
Ove-Ya . F | 790923k]

Sidelap Detail

PITCH ALERT: THIS PRODUCT SHOULD NOT BE USED ON APPLICATIONS LESS THAN 3:12 PITCH WITHOUT A

SECONDARY UNDERLAYMENT SUCH AS PEEL & SEAL AND SIDE LAP SEALANT APPLIED TO
SIPHON CHANNEL. THE MINIMUM PITCH ALLOWANCE WITH THE SECONDARY UNDERLAYMENT
AND SIDE LAP SEALANT IS 2:12.

Specifications:

Gauge Finishes Nominal Thickness ASTM & Grade Specifications
29 Galvanized 0142 ASTM A-653 Grade 80 Structural Steel
29 PTD Galvanized * .0142 ASTM A-755 Grade 80 Structural Steel
26 PTD Galvanized ** .0185 ASTM A-755 Grade 80 Structural Steel
29 Acrylic Galvalume 0142 ASTM A-792 AZ55 Grade 80 Structural Steel
26 Acrylic Galvalume .0185 ASTM A-792 AZ55 Grade 80 S!rqc.‘tural él;éel-

iz

rl .ll.
.:J =~

PTD Material is siliconized polyester unless otherwise noted. Tl

Millennium Metals Offers a Limited 40 year warranty on Painted Panels, 20 year limited warranty on Mill Finished Galvalume Péqela':-

Please request warranty information from your distributor, LA

* 29 colors: Red, Whita, Blue, Gray, Hunler Green, Stane, Brown, Charcoal, Tan, Ivery, Burqundy & Burnished Slate
** 26 colors: Red. Refiective While, Gallary Blue, Gray, Hunter Green, Stone, Brown, Charcoal, Tan & Ivory

MILLENNIUM METALS INC.
TOLL FREE: 1-677-356-7063

AL A ' P

i

WTNE: RELT T A WA i |

v
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Product Approval

USER: Public User

Ly

Product Manufacturer
Address/Phone/Email

Authorized Slgnature

Technical Representative
Address/Phone/Emall

Quality Assurance Representative
Address/Phone/Emall

Category
Subcategory

Compllance Method

Certification Agency
Validated By

Referenced Standard and Year (of Standard)

Equivalence of Product Standards
Certified By

Lake LITy Inoustries

No. 1400  F.

| Page 1 of 2

) Y T LAY ST

BCIS Home | LopIn  User Reglstration | Hot Topics | Submit Surcharge | Stats & Facts | Publications. FBC Staff | BCIS Site Mep - Unks | Search

Product Approval Meny > Product or Appliestion Saarch > Application List > Application Detall
FL # FL3148-R2
Application Type Revision

Code Version 2007

Application Status Approved

Comments

Archived ¢

CertainTeed Corporation Siding Products

803 Belden Road

Jackson, MI 49203

(517) 780-3185
neil.j.sexton@saint-gobain.com

Neil Sexton
neil.j.sexton@saint-gobain.com

Craig Berry

1200 Avenue G
White City, OR 97503
craig.a.berry@saint-gobain.com

Panel Walls
Siding

Certification Mark or Listing’
Mlami-Dade BCCO - CER

Robert J. M. Nieminen, PE
¥} validation Checklist - Hardcopy Received

Standard Year
TAS 202 1994
TAS 203 1994

http://www. floridabuilding.org/pr/pr_app_dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXQwtDqttnOZG%2bh42z2iVOUIOXFPK. .

8/10/2009



. Florida Building Code Online Page 1 of 1
{[7543.4  |Non-Impact Vertical Steel Mullion 253273 Classic Series
Limits of Use Installation Instructions
Approved for use in HVYHZ: No FL7543 R1 II MWMO16 Cl | Mullio
Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes Verified By: Jyrki T. 1. Pulkkinen FL PE# 52914
Impact Resistant: No : Created by Independent Third Party: Yes
Design Pressure: N/A Evaluation Reports
Other: For max. D.P. please refer to Installation drawings set PER P- -
MWMO16. Max. Window size used for Evaluation: 48" x 82", Max. FL7543 R1 AE PER P-0808-12 MW 416.pdf
transom size used for evaluation: 48" x 41", Mullions to be used Created by Independent Third Party: Yes
with pre-qualified approved classic series vinyl products.
http://www.floridabuilding.org/pr/pr_app_dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXQwtDqtOGnubXimlJl... 10/27/2009



o — MW MANUFACTURERS %

u__zsrﬂzzs._. HPEAE%:%ES,_GSF&&& MW Manufacturers, Inc
HP 5 REINFORCEMENTS 433 North Main S
WITH EXTRUDED VINYL MULL STRIP WHEN USED TO MULL Rocky Blount, VA 24151
W e CLASSIC VERTICAL MULLION NON IMPACT L De———
3) APPROVED IMPACT PROTECTIVE SYSTEM LS REQUIRED ON
THIS PRODUCT IN AREAS
REQUIRING LMPACT RESISTANCE. & A g
= W 173
4) USE 3/16" ELCO TAPCON ANCHOR OF SUFFICIENT LENSTH & am
TO ACHIEVE MINIMUM = mw
EMBEDMENT OF 1 1/4* INTO MASONRY OR CONCRETE. 3/16° z - 8
ELCO TAPCON Lw y 2E
MUST HAVE A 2 1/2* MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE FROM EDGE 3 m u m
OF MASONRY OR m
CONCRETE. (SEE CHARTS & NOTES ON SHEET 5 FOR DESTEN GENERAL NOTES: E g mmm
AND ANCHOR NOTES). 1. THE PRODUCT SHOWN HEREIN IS DESIGNED AND m < W
MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA M
5) USE #8 WOOD SCREWS OF SUFFICTENT LENGTH TO BUILDING CODE (FBC), EXCLUDING HVHZ AND HAS BEEN £
ACHIEVE MINIMUM EMBEDMENT OF EVALUATED ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING:
11/2* INTO WOOD FRAMING. (SEE CHARTS & NOTES ON o ASTM-E-1996-02/ASTM-E-1886-02 o
SHEET B FOR DESISN
PRESSURE AND ANCHOR NOTES). 2. ADEQUACY OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURAL
CONCRETE/MASONRY AND 2X FRAMING AS A MAIN WIND TABLE OF CONTENTS
o.cmiﬂgm%wgqﬁsiasﬂﬁ. %Eﬂmﬁ%gggﬁg =
PAST THE ANCHOR MATERIAL. (SEE CHARTS & NOTES ON FOUNDATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ENGINEER OR s . wn
SHEET 5 FOR DESIEN ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR THE PROJECT OF INSTALLATION. 1 = TNSTALLATION & 6ENERAL NOTES N
PRESSURE AND ANCHOR NOTES), P_.x!ou.na s s ¢ oo : - e = 5
ANCHORED TO PROPERLY TRANSFER LOADS
déﬁmgwsoosmd-mgg STRUCTURE. BUCK DESIGN AND INSTALLATION IS THE 3 - VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL SECTIONS -
i%mntgaughm;zaﬂ#m RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT OF RECORD 4 = DETALLS (V5]
RESPONSTRILITY OF THE ARCHITECT FOR THE PROJECT OF INSTALLATION,
5 - CHARTS & NOTES w
OR ENGTNEER OF RECORD. 4. THE INSTALLATION OETALS DESCRIBED HEREI ARE GENERKC F
: AND MAY NOT REFLECT ACTUAL CONDITIONS FOR A SPECIFI
8) THES MULLION IS ONLY VALID WHEN USED IN SITE. IF SITE CONDITIONS CAUSE INSTALLATION TO DEVIATE ol 8
CONJUNCTION WITH APPLICABLE FROM THE REQUIREMENTS DETAILED HEREIN, A LICENSED
MW PRODUCTS. ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT SHALL PREPARE SITE SPECIFIC
9) ALL WINDOWS USED WITH THIS MULLION SHALL 8E DOCUMENTS FOR LISE WITH THIS DOCUMENT.
QUALTFIED UNDER SEPARATE APPROVAL. 5. MULLION MATERIAL: 1010 COLD ROULED STEEL m
N\ D7 i
v,
o I T u
sx5
a_,\\‘ %\\..ﬂ m
\__..H.
T
sSIESEE]S




fuf

MW Manufacturers, Inc
£33 North MainsL

Rocky Mount, VA 24151

PH: 800,290 1400 - FX: B40404.0000

4 & 8
MULL CLIP W/ wa . :
ANCHORS, m :
™ 2 m 3 &
2=
| \ IR
V % [ WINDOW WIDTH -=|—— WINDOW WIDTH —| Zla mmm
e | g |4 3¥88
. HETBHT
p p ; MULL CLTP W/ m m F
_\a\\ n\m ANCHORS, — )
v Ny T, "
o Z %
V4 b 5
# ¥ WINDOW Bl w W . o)
_ HETGHT || R O
‘ SPAN e
A ) i
@ a|
% Vi ¥ %
: w - — —L |
WINDOW WIDTH || WINDOW WIDTH | & 3

VERTICAL MULLION
SERLCAL ALELIERY VERTICAL MULLION FOR TWIN WINDOWS
SEE CHARTS ON SHEET 5 FOR DESIGN PRESSURES AND ANCHOR SCHEDULE Ng 2. Ao
PRESSURES AND ANCHOR SCHEDULE ««M\\u\ 3
\w\a A
4 A ,
i 8 P b m w
s8 wm ¥ Zl5:
DWG #




CONCRETE OR

MASONRY BY |

SEE SHEET 5 FOR
ANCHOR TYPE AND
QUANTITY

&

T 253273 WP MULL STEEL

REINFORCEMENT, 11GA
HORIZONTAL
SECTION

OTHERS
EXTERIOR
ANCHOR PLATE
™\ 253272 HP MULL STEEL
REINFORCEMENT
Q
A TICAL SECTION
{MASONRY, ANCHOR PLATE)

>

//I.Nmumd HP MULL STEEL
REINFORCEMENT

—ANCHOR PLATE

EXTERIOR

WOOD )
FRAMING |\ =
BY OTHERS ==

SEE SHEET 5 FOR -

ANCHOR TYPE AND—Y e MIN.

QUANTITY EDGE DIST.
€'\ _VERTICAL SECTION

(WOOD, ANCHOR PLATE)

&

433 North Main St

MW Manufacturers, Inc

Rocky Mount, VA M151
PH: B0D.900.0400 - FX: §40.454.005

VERTICAL MULLION

TITLE:

VERTICAL &
HORIZONTAL SECTIONS

ROCKY MOUNT, VA 24151
ME M059BM0  FX: 3404848483

DATE

By

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS




aNoS'.:.«I_ln_,oE A

[T 05480
@ a _H_ _H_ \—r a - O S—is2 *1
e
—
09289
L JTl.._e $ ﬁ/ e
f 6.0000 // Foz000

DETAIL 1 / \
ANCHOR PLATE e O

o DETAM.3
ISOMETRIC VIEW OF AMCHOR PLATE

o e
DETAIL 2

SECTION VIEW OF ANCHOR PLATE

2.7500
05370 11120
= h t
s I
em— 1B
0.5410 -— 7lr...“ .
DETAIL 4
MULLION END

WINDOWE & DOCRS
MW Manufacturers, Inc
433 Morth Main St
Rocky Mount, VA 24151
PH; BO00.G08 A0 - FX; B40.484 800

g | o
P mmmM
3 B¢ Sl
& |83
E B :
5
=

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION




Maximum design pressure capacity chart (psf)
Vertical Mullion (Twin)

Design pressures are limited either by mullian or ancher screws or anchor ol capachy

Height Unit Width (in}

Gn) | 480 ]724.0 1 30.0 | 36.0 48.0 |
750 |

17.0 | 750 | 750 | 75.0 | 75.0
240 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750
30.0 7750 | 750 | 780 75.0
36.0 | 750 | 750 | 75.0 | 75.0
420 | 750 | 750 | 75.0 | 75.0
48.0 | 750 | 750 | 75.0 | 750
54.0 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 60.0
.60.0 [ 750 1750 | €23 ] 541 | 488 | 454
66, 750 | 817 | 50.7 | 437 | 39.6 | 358
72. 875 | 515 | 421 | 381 | 318 | 201

b Pt e e B Fo
—~lojojojolalala
~J|
on
o

78.0 | 57.3 | 426 | 355 | 303 | 287 | 242
820 | 518 | 303|820 3 I 288|305

1) THE DESTEN PRESSURES TN THIS CHART ARE FOR THE MULLIONS
LISTED ADOVE WHEN USED WITH THE CLIP LISTED ABOVE.

) FOR VERTICAL MULL CLIPS DN WOOD FRAMING TNSTALLATION USE
() TWO #8 WOOD SCREWS AT EACH ANCHOR CLIP, MUST BE
OF SUFFLCIENT LENGTH TO AGHIEVE A 1 1/2* MINTMUM EMBEDMENT
INTO FRAMING. SEE SHEET 3 FOR DETAILS.

4) FOR VERTICAL MULL CLIPS TN ALUMINUM INSTALLATION USE [2) TWO #8 TEX
SCREWS, GRADE B AT EACH ANCHOR CLIP WITH SUFFLCIENT LENGTH TO
ACHIEVE AN EMBEDMENT OF 3 THREADS PAST SUBSTRATE,

) CHART APPLIES OMNLY TO DUAL 293273 HP STEEL RETNFORCEMENT MULLIONS
AS SPECIFIED ADOVE WHEN USED TO MULL WINDOWS STDE §¥ STDE.

&) READ WINDOW WIDTH AND MULL SPAN TN TNCHES. DESTEN PRESSUBE
VALUES ON THIS CHART ARE POSTTIVE AND NEGATIVE PSF.

7) DESTEN PRESSURE VALUES APPLY TO MULLION WHERE TWO ORt MORE

ARELISTERIN A

Maximum design pressure capacity chart
Vertical mulllon, twin with twin transom
Dasign pressures ars iimited ather by mullion, anchor clip or anchor screvs capacty

Height {in} Unit wadth {In)
Window Transom!| 180 | 24.0 | 30.0 | 360 | 42.0 | . 48.0 |
170 | 85 | 750 ) 75C | 75C | 750 | 750 | 750 |
2.0 | 12.0 [ 750 | 750 | 75.0 | 750 0] 750
30.0 15.0 750 | 750 756 | 750 | 10| B32 |
d6.0 | 18.0 | 750 | 750 | 747 | B47 | 481 | 429 |
42.0 | 2.0 | 750 | 678 | 545 | 458 | 344 [ 305
48.0 | 240 | 880 | 615 | 415 | 246 | 3 231
540 | 27.0 | 333 | 405 | 327 | 274 | 208
60.0 | 30.0 | 433 | 327 | %64 | 321 181|168 |
66.0 | 330 | 357 | 288 | 217 | 182 | 57| 138
72.0 J6.( 208 | 228 18.2 153 | 118 |
780 | 390 | 355 182 1 155 | 130 | 112 | 98
8.0 He B 7Aoo 117 | 1o 88

™ ARE FOR THE MULLIONS
LESTED ABOVE WHEN USED WITH THE OLIP LISTED ABOVE.

nnE

) FOR VERTICAL MULL CLIPS TN WOOD FRAMING INSTALLATION USE
(Z) TWO #8 WOOD SCREWS AT EACH ANCHOR CLIP, MUST BE
OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO AGHIEVE A | 1/2* MINZMUIM EMBEDMENT
TNTD FRAMING, SEE SHEET ) FOR DETALLS,

3) FOR VERTICAL MULL CLIPS TN MASONEY INSTALLATION USE (Z) TWO
V16" TAPCONS AT EACH ANCHOR OLIP WITH SUPFIZIENT LENGTH
TO AGHIEVE A 1 L/ MINDMUM EMBEDMENT INTO SUBSTRATE. SEE
SHEET 2 FOR DETAILS.

4} FOR VERTICAL MULL CLIPS TN ALUIMINUM INSTALLATION USE (7) TWO #8 TEX
SCREWS. SRADE B AT EACH ANCHOR CLIP WITH SUFFLCTENT LENGTH TO
ACHIEVE AN EMBEDMENT OF 3 THREADS PAST SUBSTRATE.

) CHART APPLIES ONLY TO DUAL 235271 HP STEEL RETNFORCEMENT MULLTONS
AS SPECIFIED AROVE WHEN USED TO MULL WINDOWS SIDE §Y SIDE.

6) READ WINDO'W WIDTH AND MULL SPAN DN TNCHES, DESTEN PRESSURE
VALUES ON THIS CHART ARE POSTTIVE AND NEGATIVE PSF,

7) DESTEM PRESSURE VALUES APRLY TO MULLTON WHERE TWO ORt MORE
WINDOWS ARE LISTED TN A SINGLE OPENTING,

o

WINDOWS & DOORS

MW Manufacturers, Inc

PH: D00L0UG 8400 - FI: Bb0L404, 8081

TITLE:
VERTICAL MULLION

CHARTS & NOTES

ROCKY MOUNT, VA 24151

Bt BOOSPBO0 P

BAD ABA SEKY

REVISIONS

BY | DATE

DESCRIPTION

[NO.




_—

Florida Building Code Online Page 1 of 1
[11933.3  |Mw Classic/5000 Stationary Window Vinyl Direct Set Fixed Window (Size: 6-0 x 6-0)
{ILimits of Use Installation Instructions
| Approved for use in HVHZ: No FL11 L MWMO2
| Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes Verified By: Kristina S. Daugherty 68455
il Impact Resistant: No Created by Independent Third Party: Yes
Design Pressure: +60/-60 Evaluation Reports
| Other: Frame: 72" x 72" (6-0 x 6-0), DLO: 5-6 x 5-6", IGU: 3/4" Pl f
Overall, Individual glass thickness meets ASTM E1300 requirements|| Created by Independent Third Party: Yes
htto://www.floridabuildine .ore/nr/or ann dtl asnx?naram=wGE VX OuwtDaev ViehdanOD  10/27/7000



L0 AT A

GENERN NOTES TABLE OF CONTENTS |

e Lo L SHEET |seviston SHEET CESGaPTION MW WINDOWS & DOORS
i s b T T f P INSTALLATION & GENERAL NOTES, ELEVATION & ANCHOR LAYOUT
. gy 5 o 2 . OPERATING WINDOW DETALLS CLASSIC CASEMENT WINDO W, |88 RN
i A Lﬁwﬁ‘ 11005 10 T CASEMENT FIXED WINDOW MW Manufacturers, inc
£ e T Recky Mount, VA 74151

PROPERLY THANSFER ALL LOADS T0 THE SIRUCTURE  BUGCK Umw_ﬂz AN Pi. BOO.PROBAD0 - FX 540484 ALAT
INSTALLATION IS THE RESPONSENLITY OF THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT OF
RECORD FOR THE PROJECT OF INSTALLATION

4. THE IMGTALLATION DETALS DESCRMED MEREIN ARE GENITIC AND MAY
HOT PEMLECT ACTUAL CONINTIONS FON A SPECIFIC SITE. IF 8TE
CONDITIONS CAUSE INSTALLATION T DEVIATE FROH THE RECUIREMENTS
DETAIL A LICEN BHALL PREPARE art
SITE SPECIFIC DOGUMENTE FOR UIE WITH THIS DUCLBENT W' MAX,

6, APPROVED IMPAGT PROTEGTIVE SYSTEM 18 REQUIRED TO PROTECT THis UNIT WIDTH
PRODUCT 1N AREAS RECUIRING INPACT RESISTANCE

N et e e P2 O 350" MAX. OC.
o axoemun .,1|L, _ %\.sz._.%

T NDOW FRAME MATERIAL: P y ; A 100" MaX. FROM
_ CORNERS TYP

0. GLAZD MECTS THE RECUINEMENTE OF AOTH E1200 GLASS CHARTE, SEE /IM
SHEET 3 FOR GLAZING DETARS .

CLASSIC CASEMENT

INSTALLATIOM & GENERAL NOTES,
PLY GEM WINDOW GROUP

PRODUCT EMGIMEERING

ROCKY MOUNT, VA 24151

FH 3304840958 FX 54048444684

ELEVATION & ANCHOR LAYOUT

TITLE:

|73 ) MAXTMUM STZES

j | - § WINDOW TYPE MAX W | MAX H
[HEISLLATION MOTES: ¥
%, OME (1) INGTALLATION ANCHOR 18 REGUIRED AT EACH ANCHOR LOCATION - g
2 welitanblorighdog y ; CASEMENT OPERATING WINDOW 3550 T1.50"
P THE MUMBER OF IKKTALLATION ANCHORS DEPICTED 1 THE MiMBLM MAX | i CASEMENT FIXED WINDOW 71.50" 71.50"
HUMBER OF ANCHORS TO BE USED FOR PROCUCT INSTALLATICH, UNET
3. IUHTALL INDIVIDUAL I TALLATION ANCHORS WITHIN 172 INCH OF TIHE HEIGHT
TEPIGTER LOCATION i THE ANGHOR LAYOUT DETAIL (L€, WITHOUT
CONSIDRRATIIN GF TOLERANCES] TOURRANCES ATE NOT CLMULATIVE : . NOTE:
FROM DNE INSTALLATION ANGHOR T0 THE NEXT s g
UNIT CAN BE BOTH
FIXED OR OPERABLE

LR | 02,0508 | PREPARED FOR:

BY | DATE

4 INSTALLATION ANCHORS AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE MLUET GF MADE OF
CORARCSION RESISTANT MATERIAL DR HAVE A CORROSION RESISTANT

1.

COATING. :
! i
5. FOR INSTALLATION THROUSGH 2X DUCH USE B8 WO SCREW S OF .Ilﬁ- . /

é-!ﬁmzqgig._abn_nmcn__q.\-z._li’.EEmE-!a
WOOT SUBSTRATE. -

/ INSTALLATION
;Zn:on

DESCRIPTION

50" MAX, OC. |
6. FOR INSTALLATION THROUGH 2K DUCK USE & ROCIKING NAK. UF SUFFICIENT 3 ;)X ﬁ; \
LEMGTH TO ACHIEVE 1 132 INGH LENIMLIM EWBEGMENT W10 WOO0 SPACING TYP
SUNRSTRATE. MAIL MEAD DIAME TER TO BE AT | FAST 4% INCW.
100" MAX. FROM

T MIRINUM EMBECMENT AMD GDGE DISTANCE EXCLUDE WALL FINISHRS, ORME!
INCLLIDING BUT MOT LIMITED T STLISEE, FOAM, RIICK VENGER, AND c RS TYP
SIOG,

REVISIONS

%T\-'
O

s

A |REMOVED AWNING ELEVATION

8 FOR HOLLOW BLOCK AND GROUT FILLED BLOCK. DO RaT O
IFNGTALL IMGTALLATIDM ANCHOMS INTO MORTAR JIMTS z
EDGE DISTANGE 18 MEASUNED FRCM MATE EDGE OF BLOCK OR
EDGE OF MORTAR JOINT INTO FACE SHELL OF BLOCK.

AR ORDANCE WITHAHCHOR AT AERRENS TYPICAL ELEVATION WITH

INGTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, AND ANCHORS BHALL NOT BE

A STRENGTH SPECIRD B N AR FASTENER SPACING

MANUFACTURER.

10. INSTALLATION ANCHOR CAFACITIES FOR PRODUCTS ﬁ>mmg mz.-.

MEREIN ARE DABED ON SUBSTRATE MATERIALS WITH THE
FOLLOWING PROPTRTIES:
_: WO - MINBUM BRECE I STAVITY OF o5

e

: I OF 2100 Pt s
D MASONRY - Sﬂmxﬂ-ronzvoi_;im T ASTM C-00, GRADE N, TYPE 1 i
{OR GREATER), ¥
D STEEL - MINBALR YIELD STRENG TH OF T3R5 MININGI WALL s
THIEKNESS OF 1 MLS, = [= AL
-
Eilzs|2glce
< N Bl¥x|cz
e I e b
bDwW6G

A=
"é“
=
O
wind
()

-
=
o
-
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TATOOR 1 A

2X WOOD BUCK
BY oﬁxmpml//

SHEATHING
BY OTHERS

CAULK BETWEEN
FIN & SHEATHING

EXTERIOR FINISH
BY OTHERS

11/2" MIN,
EMBEDMENT

| SEENOTE 6 ON SHEET 1
LT INSTALLATION ANCHOR

*

]

EXTERIOR

_lrl._| 3/4" 0.A, INSULATED GLASS

< N\

{ ik

050" 6LASS NOTE:
ﬁl BITE GLASS THICKNESS AND TYPE
MAY VARY PER ASTM E 1300
INTERIOR REQUIREMENT GLASS CHARTS,

\ 7

*

GLAZING DETAIL 1

Casement Operating Window
Non-Impact DP Ratings

Classic Casement

18 | 20 | 24 T 28 [ 30 |

Gt |77 500 | 73 550 | 7560 | 77 505 3500 | wRe00

Casement Fixed Window
Non-Impact DP Ratings

WINLTAWS & OGRS

MW Manufacturers, Inc

433 North Main 5t
Rocky Mo, VA 24151

Classic CA Stationary

12_| 1% | 18 ]

| 20 | 24

- T e o eoce B
PERIMETER CAULK 1/4" MAX. DISTANCE
BY OTHERS SHIM SPACE
0.A. WINDOW
HEIGHT
SEE 6LAZING
DETAIL 1
/A OPERATING SECTION
\2/ 2X WOOD FRAME - HEAD
FIN INSTALLATION
SEE GLAZING
EXTERIOR /\J SETAR INTERIOR
ﬁ o
O.A. WINDOW
HEIGHT
PERIMETER CAULK -
BY OTHERS 174" MAX. Sk
ﬁ. SHIM SPACE |
ﬂ
3/4" MIN I*
~— EDGE DISTANCE
SEE NOTE 5 ON SHEET 1 [ ——
INSTALLATION ANCHOR BY OTHERS
EXTERIOR FINISH ¥
BY OTHERS S CONCRETE/MASONRY
* - BYOTHERS
CAULK BETWEEN —
CAULK BETWEEN
FINAZK MR | v CONCRETE/MASONRY 4 2X
EMBEDMENT WOOD BUCK BY OTHERS

@ OPERATING SECTION
2

2X WOOD BUCK - SILL
FIN INSTALLATION

28 ao 40 50

PH. 800 9008400 . FX. 540 484 B5H1
wy
=] 3
B o 2
5 3983
7o
w s EaAT
=3 OuLg
w3 2H="
n 2 Q&
= DWN!
Cm & WF.
K o WTW”
w o i uEg
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LSE |8 o885
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TR I T AN

11/2" MIN,

2X WOOD BUCK.
BV OHHEDS EMBEDMENT
SHEATHING
8Y OTHERS
CAULK BETWEEN —_ SEE NOTE 6 ON SHEET |
FIN & SHEATHING LT INSTALLATION ANCHOR
EXTERTOR FINISH ™~ . |
BY OTHERS o ___
4 : Iﬁ 3/4" MIN. EDGE |w
PERIMETER CAULK | 14" MAX. DISTANCE
BY OTHERS SHIM SPACE
0.A, WINDOW /
HEIGHT \
EXTERIOR & f/l INTERIOR
SEE GLAZING
DETAILL 1, SHEET 2
/C\ FIXED SECTION
,/1\\ 2X WOOD FRAME - HEAD
FIN INSTALLATION
SEE GLAZING
DETAIL 1, SHEET 2
EXTERIOR N INTERIOR
/ \
|
0.A, WINDOW — 1/4" MAX,
HETGHT SHIM SPACE
PERIMETER CAULK
BY OTHERS .ﬁ 3/4" MIN
ﬁ EDGE DISTANCE
_ !
L
SEE NOTE 5 ON SHEET 1 A |~ 2x woon suck
INSTALLATION ANCHOR L ' BY OTHERS
e 5 I D TSN CONCRETE/MASONRY
. * - BY OTHERS
CAULK BETWEEN
CAULK BETWEEN
FIN & 2X WOOD BUCK . | 112" MIN, CONCRETE/MASONRY & 2X

EMBEDMENT WOOD BUCK BY OTHERS

/DY FIXED SECTION

\3/ 2X WOOD BUCK - SILL
FIN INSTALLATION

WINDLWS & DOORS

A3 North Main 5.
Rocky Mourt, VA 24151
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Material List Report

LAKE CITY INDUSTRIES

250 NW RAILROAD STREET

LAKE CITY, FL 32055
(386)-752-3511
(386)-758-4735

Level Name: First Floor Framing Plan

Report Date: 9/17/2009 8:22:01 AM

Joist Products

Plot Product Net Unit Net
1)} Length Label Ply Qty. Price Price
Al3 13 11 7/8" TJ1 210 joist 1 43 $0.00/ft $0.00
Al2 12' 11 7/8" TI1 210 joist 1 22 $0.00/ft $0.00
A5 5 11 7/8" TJI 210 joist 1 3 $0.00/ft $0.00
A3 3 11 7/8" TI1 210 joist 1 3 $0.00/ft $0.00
Sub-total $0.00
Rectangular Products
Plot Product Net Unit Net
ID Length Label Ply Qty. Price Price
TS1 12' 13/4"x 11 7/8" 1.7E TimberStrand LSL 1 2 $0.00/1t $0.00
TS2 -3 13/4"x 11 7/8" 1.7E TimberStrand LSL 1 2 $0.00/ft $0.00
TS3 38 31/2"x 11 7/8" 1.7E TimberStrand LSL 1 2 $0.00/ft $0.00
TS4 34 31/2"x 11 7/8" 1.7E TimberStrand LSL 1 4 $0.00/ft $0.00
TSS 13! 31/2"x 11 7/8" 1.7E TimberStrand LSL 1 1 $0.00/ft $0.00
Sub-total $0.00
HANGER LIST - Simpson Strong-Tie Company, Inc.®
Plot Product Hanger Net Net
ID Label Support Member Ply Notes Qty. Price

See iLevel® Framer's Pocket Guide for Product Trademark Information

TI-Xpert 6.45 (#694) A

Page 1

Scaff Residence.JOB Design Date: 9/17/2009 8:19:27 AM



LevellName: First Floor Framing Plan

Report Date: 9/17/2009 8:22:01 AM

[

H1  ITS2.06/11.88 LSL 11 7/8" TII 210 joist 1 (1) 142 $0.00
Fasteners
Top: 4 -N10
Face: 2-NI10
Member:
H2  MGU3.63 (H1=9.25)LSL 31/2"x 11 7/8" 1.7E TimberStrand LSL 1 (1) 10 $0.00
Fasteners
Top:
Face: 24 -8DS1/4x21/2
Member: 16 -SDS1/4x2 1/2
H3  WPUL1.81/11.88  LSL 13/4"x 11 7/8" 1.7E TimberStrand LSL 1 (1) 4 $25.00
Fasteners
Top: 3-16d
Face: 4-16d
Member: 6-NI10
H4 IUT9 LSL 13/4"x 11 7/8" 1.7E TimberStrand LSL 1 (1) 4 $10.32
Fasteners
Top:
Face: 8 -NIO
Member: 2-NI10
Sub-total $35.32
Hanger Notes:
(1) Indicates non-stocked hanger
Sub-total $35.32
REPORT TOTAL: $35.32

See iLevel® Framer's Pocket Guide for Product Trademark Information

TJ-Xpert 6.45 (#694) A Page 2

Scaff Residence.JOB Design Date: 9/17/2009 8:19:27 AM
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Level'Name: First Floor Framing Plan Report Date: 9/17/2009 8:22:01 AM
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See iLevel® Framer's Pocket Guide for Product Trademark Information
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IHLD UWL PREFAKEU FHUM LUMFUIER INFUL (LUALS & UIMENDIUND) SUBMIIIEU BY 1KUSD MEK.

(9-179--Little & Williams Richard Scaff -- , ** AZ) 3
fop chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense 110 mph wind, 24.83 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
Webs 2x4 SP |3 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.17" due to live load and 0.17" (A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

due to dead load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent lTive load,
DEFLECTION MEETS L/240 LIVE AND L/180 TOTAL LOAD.
WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.
Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and
installation of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.

1.5X4 1

F=11-15
.@.B 00 ¥
2 0-04-0-0 Fhoowoo
[ 4-2-4_ 6-4-7 L. 6211 . 6211 L 6211 1 6-2 11 | 6-4-7 |_4-2-4
Fago7l 940 I 9-4-0 I 940 T 940 1ma-4-071
23-0-0 |2 23-0-0
4=4-0"1" 18-8-0 _ 18-8-0 240
46-0-0 Over 2 Supports
R=2001 U=313 W=4" R=2001 U=313 W-4"
RL=140/-140
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,6Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) 9.02 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
weree o dest | ohin poncar U TS e T (TR PLATE T “OCENSE: TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 62118
10 PRAECRNLNG THES i TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 09/04/09
' RLY A1TACHED ®1 e A : zo.gg ‘\ \
e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCUSR8228.09247005
**IMPORTANT* *rupn ATION CONTRA IRE. SHALL NOT ]
BE RESPONSIBL] o RUILD F0 DRMANCE WITH = - -
— _— Sa, ik B ) wMM = BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
S5) GALY. STEEL. APPLY Q owv o-%t%\ HO.ﬂ._lD. L.OD ﬂmﬁ meZ. bwmmb
1 10K PER :n:u__u“..w:-.. LTS M &- -.-....!-.\-.@/.
ITW Building Components Group Inc. IRUSS COMPONET S/oNAL B 04 '09| DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM  AH
12 o . THE SUTTABILITY AN RESPONSIRILITY OF THE L ’ Wy
—_u_ﬂﬂmmwwﬂﬂmuwwmhk DING DESIGHER PER ANSI/TPE 1 SEC, 2. SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TUS8228702




IMLY UWb PHEFAKED FRUM CUMMUIEK INFUIL [LUAUD & DIMENSLUND) DUBMLIIED BT 1TKUDY MEH.
(9-179- -Little & Williams Richard Scaff i R A2) .
Top chord 2x4 SP 12 Dense 110 mph wind, 24.83 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP jj2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
Webs 2x4 SP [I3 psf. Tw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18
Filler 2x4 SP fi2 Dense :
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.17" due to live load and 0.17"
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. due Lo dead load.
Laterally brace BC at 24" 0C in lieu of rigid ceiling. Laterally Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
brace BC above Tiller at 24" OC.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.
Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and
installation of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.
Laterally brace BC above filler @ 24" 0.C.
Including a lateral brace at chord ends.
5X6= 4¥8=
HO310= =
1.5X4 1
4 _ 7-11-1%
@E 00 ¥
6X8= 1.5X4 1 6X8=
2-0-0 4-D-0Q 1.5%4 I 4-0-0_2-0-0
> 4= 1.5X4 10 K
I74-5-871 8-11-8 I 32-7-0 1
1424 6-4-7 . &-2-11 g 6-2-11_ [ &2-11 1. 6-2-11 .  -6-4-7 _ j #-2-4d |
a-4071 9-4-0 | 9-4 0 ! 9-40 - 9-4-0 14407
23-0-0 = 23-0-0
4407 18-8-0 ~1 18-8-0 I~4-4-0
46-0-0 Over 2 Supports
R=2001 U-309 W-=4" R=2001 U=313 W=4"
RL=150/-150
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/4)-/-[R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
CENARNING® ™ 1RUSSES 1R o ._..ﬁ _r_.. NO.O TMT _NMﬂ Wmmmmu mNHu_.m
HANE PROPERLY ATTACHLD STHUC nﬂﬁ c_l HO x O vmv G}Hm O@\OA\O@
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 09247002
ITH BCG, TNC. SHALL
TRUSS [H COMEORMANCE -
l l .._._« AFEPAY AND TPI. 1fW BCG mﬁ _l_l O - D tm_n. _l_ﬁ mzm c—.vnh__‘c_n
PLATES TO FAC i st y, ARELY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF MMDZ. #wmmm
ITW Building Components Group Inc. o .._:“"__1”4 _ NG RESPONS i ﬂcnm...v._ﬁﬂ,.._.:, DCN ¥ ﬂ}ﬁ . H. mm _ﬂﬁOZ }I
—_wﬂﬂ_aﬁ‘_ .m.._.. wwmh& n_“. ”_z.. 3 ANENT TOR ANY B DING 1S THE RE o
Fncﬂ%ﬁm T SPACING 24.0 JREF- 1TUS8228702




IHL> UWo FREFAKED FHUM CUMFUIER INFUD (LUALD & UIPERDLIUND) JUDFLETEL BT THUDD MFK.

(9-179--Little & Williams Richard Scaff -- , ** - Al) .
Top chord 2x4 SP #i2 Dense 110 mph wind, 24.83 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bol chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT [I, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0
Webs 2x4 SP 3 psf. Tw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffil Toad. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. WARNING: Furnish a copy of Lhis DWG Lo the installation contractor.
Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and
installation of Lrusses. See "WARNING" note below.
HO310=

1.5X4 1 4X5= 3X4= 1.5X4 M

7-11-15
2.5X6 (A1) =
L@TNMQ 0 i
4X6= 3X4= 3x8= =
2.5X6(A1) = i Healy 4X6=
= 3X4=
lple 40 S e 4 Skod
14203408, 6512 ; 8312 8312 [ 6512 1 408420
M2 071 10 6 4 T 8312 8312 | 10 6 4 Tzl
L 23-0-0 | 23-0-0 |
| 46-0-0 Over 2 Supports |
R-1995 U-316 W-4" R=1995 U-316 W-4"
RL-140/-140
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/4/-]-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
! oo ; sy 7 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 62120
qgwﬁﬁngz TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 09/04/09
BC DL 10.0 PSF DRW Hcusrgzzs 09247003
o ] BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

" ¥
S 1RDA 7.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 44004

DUR.FAC. 1.25

mw Building Components Group Inc.

IS COMPORENT FOR ANY

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TUS8228Z02




IS URe FREFARCU FRUM LUMAFUICR INFUT (LUAUD & UIMENIIUND ) JUDFHFIEY B

(9-179 -Little & Williams Richard Scaff . *% - AA-GE)
Top chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense (**) 6 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled plate
Bot chord 2x4 SP 12 Dense plot details for special positioning requirements.
Webs 2x4 SP §#3
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP 2 Dense::Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP §#2 Dense: 110 mph wind, 24.67 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located z
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Truss spaced at 24.0" OC designed to support 2-0-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
nol be cut or notched.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Attach
stacked top chord (SC) to dropped top chord in nolchable area using
3x4 tie-plates 24" o.c. Center plate on stacked/dropped chord
interface, plate length perpendicular to chord length. Splice top
chord in notchable area using 3x6.

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.
Special care must be Laken during handling, shipping and
installation of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.

I MEMBER TO BE LATERALLY BRACED FOR OUT OF PLANE WIND LOADS TO
TRUSS. BRACING SYSTEM T0 BE DESIGNED AND FURNISHED BY OTHERS.

5X6=

1.5X4

(

**u

psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

See DWGS A11030050109 & GBLLETINO109 for more requirements.

(A) ##3 or better scab brace. Same size & 80% length of web member.
Attach with 10d Box or Gun (0.128"x3",min.)nails @ 6" 0C.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L /240 live and L/180 total load.

THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF

THE ROOF, FLOOR AND CETLING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS,
AND SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS MUST

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT TO THE GABLE END. ALL
CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER.

1.5X4(**) N
L.5X4(**) Il gxgs

=

(LUEFNTT

7-8-4
22-6-12
21-0-0
3¥5= 2.5%6(C5) =
5X8= EX6= ._.ﬂ_ 0 Ezf
3200 1 90-0 |
| 6211 . 6-2-11 _  6-2-11 g 6-4-7 | 4-2-4 |
9-40 _ 9-4-0 - 9-4-0 _&Amﬁm
e 21-2-7 L
1 18-8-0 | 74-4-07
46-0-0 Over 7 Supports
R=634 U=87 W=6" R=991 U=106 W=4"
RL-141/-R4219 PLF U=17 PLF W=25-0-0 R=690 U=87 W-6"
Note: A1l Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) pa—
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) SN gy g, OTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.125"/FL.
FXTREME PN INSTALLING - ~Ll ..
% ..2:.::? ¥ " punt :.ﬁ (TRUSS PLATE ___. g /V c--n-!-_.._c.._._ \.&\ TC LL 20.0 ﬁm_n Wm_n m@mmm. mNHN“_.
+ SUITE 312, ALEXARDRIA, WA, Z2314) AND WIC uss < oF AHIR
i S1ALL RAVE MOPERLY T EHIRAL PAAGLS A TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 09/04/09
He BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2s 09247006
— N " “”, _”_.”.u.d._zs__,;ﬁ __Ld_,_*__ﬂ.:. BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
ok b aiae S iR A9-5 G | GEAHT GhaNL
1TW Building Components Group Inc. ER1IG RESPONIBTLIT 5 e CoMONENT 09| DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM  AH
. o LN 1 TAl ENT FOR ANY BUILDING |
:wuﬁmmmwmwuwmwt ESTGNER PER ANSI SPACING SEE ABOVE JREF- 1TUSB228Z02




(9 179 Little & Williams Richard Scaff g

ALY UWG PREFARCU FRUY LUMFUITECS LIFUT (LUAUD & VIFEMIIUNS ] JUBRLITEY BF IRU3S TR,

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP 43
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP 2 Dense::Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP 2 Dense:

Roof overhang supporls 2.00 psf soffit load.
See DWGS A11030050109 & GBLLETINO109 for more requirements.

BoLLom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Deflection meebs L/240 live and L/180 total load.

THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF

THE ROOF, FLOOR AND CEILING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS,
AND SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS MUST
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT TO THE GABLE END. ALL
CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER.

I MEMBER 10 BE LATERALLY BRACED FOR OUT OF PLANE WIND LOADS TO
TRUSS. BRACING SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND FURNISHED BY OTHERS.

k% (1) 2x4x%(8-0 0) SP 2 OR BETTER SCAB TRIMMED TO FIT.
ATTACH ONE SCAB TO ONE FACE OF TRUSS USING 2 ROWS OF
0.128"%3.0" NAILS STAGGERED @ 6" 0OC PER ROW THROUGHOUT,
WITHOUT SPLITTING THE LUMBER.

110 mph wind, 24.67 fL mean hgt, ASCE 7 05,
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
psf. [w-1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

CLOSED bldg, Located
wind BC DL=5.0

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Gable end supports 8" max rake overhang.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cul in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked top chord
(SC) to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4 tie plates 24"
o.c. Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length
Umqwmnmﬁmcémw to chord length. Splice top chord in notchable area
using 3x6.

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.
Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and
installalion of Lrusses. See "WARNING" note below.

5X6=
3X4= H0310 = HO310's
M6(C6) = L 2.5X6(C5) = i
2.5X6(C6) = = N
SC y I ) -y g i 21-0-0
' H0310= H0310= L4
2-0-0 4-0-0 m.mxmhﬁmummoo
4" _| L. 4' |
<2 -l 4200 I~ 4 |
ka1 125 37-8°8 f4-1 125
- 21-0-0 | 21-0-0 e i o
¢\ 46-0-0 Over 2 Supports ”

R-101 PLF U=16 PLF W=38-0-0
RL-4/ 4 PLF

Note: A11 Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

**WARNING** rru
10 RCS1

COMPONENT SAF
12, ALEXANDRIA,

o IHSTALLING NG TRISSES,
S OF NS (NATEONAL DESEGN SPEC,
ASTH ABRY GRA
LOCATED OW T

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0 278

/0(0) FL/-/4/-/-/R/[- Scale =.125"/Ft.
o TE LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 62122
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 09/04/09
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 09247004
s 1 Con onnanct BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 43867
DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM  AH
SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TUS8228202




CLB WEB BRACE SUBSTITUTION

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE USED WHEN CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING (CLB)
IS SPECIFIED ON A TRUSS DESIGN BUT AN ALTERNATIVE WEB
BRACING METHOD [S DESIRED.

NOTES

THIS DETAIL [S ONLY APPLICABLE FOR CHANGING THE SPECIFIED
CLB SHOWN ON SINGLE PLY SEALED DESIGNS TO T-BRACING OR SCAB
BRACING,

ALTERNATIVE BRACING SPECIFIED IN CHART BELOW MAY BE CONSERVATIVE.
FOR MINIMUM ALTERNATIVE BRACING, RE-RUN DESIGN WITH APPROPRIATE
BRACING,

T—BRACING
OR T-BRACE
LL.—BRACING: OR

L-BRACE

APPLY TO EITHER SIDE OF WEB NARROW FACE.
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3."MIN) NAILS.

AT 8" 0.C.

BRACE IS A

MINIMUM B80% OF WEB

MEMBER LENGTH

=

<]

>4

Building Components Group Inc.

T-BRACE L-BRACE
WEB MEMBER SPECIFIED CLB ALTERNATIVE BRACING 5 -
SIZE BRACING T OR L-BRACE SCAB BRACE SCAB BRACING:
2X3 OR 2X4 1 ROW 2X4 1-2X4 APPLY SCAB(S) TO WIDE FACE OF WEB.
2X3 OR 2X4 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2%X4 NO MORE THAN (1) SCAB PER FACE. L1
2 v Ba  iBwe| |Gzt
—RX4(*) AT 6" 0.C. :
2X8 1 ROW 2%6 1—2X8 BRACE IS A MINIMUM
Nxm m m.o.._.—w Nxm mlemﬁ*v mDN Om. imm ?_—W;m_mmm FHZQA,: .
SCAB BRACE .
T-BRACE, L-BRACE AND SCAB BRACE TO BE SAME SPECIES AND GRADE
OR BETTER THAN WEB MEMBER UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON "L
ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN. - 2y
(#) CENTER SCAB ON WIDE FACE OF WEB. APPLY (1) SCAB TO EACH
FACE OF WEB.
B
L
Pdsocilego B et b omdogr N by _ﬁwﬂﬁ_:j iatalling ‘ane SRASIE RAfee o) KA tollow TC LL PSF [REF  CLB SUBST.
i BCED (Building Componenl Safety Infermation, by TPl and WICA) for salely practices prior to performing
< R e, ropery siached Srutaral punts and bt cherd shll hve s propey aaciod it TC DL PSF |DATE 1/1/09
et B A Hh. ik this b Sonkal obex! ect Tir e aratany R B .m.,.ms\ BC DL PSF [DRWG BRCLBSUBO0109
- . 5 5 NTRACTOR, ENS 2=, 3
T Bullding Compoaents Group Ine, (TWBCG) shall nof be responsible for umy devistion {ram (his deslgn, c.o mn.,  BC LL PSF

A seal on Lhis drawing er cover page Indicates acceptance and professi 1

any failure to build the truss in conformance with TP or fabricating. handling, shipping. installing &
braging of trusses. ITWBCG conneclor plates are made of 20/18/18GA (W.H/S/K) ASTM AUS3 grade 37/40/0
{K/W/H,S) galv, steel. Apply plates o ench face of Lruss, positioted as shown above and on Joint Details.

PSF

responaibility of the By

ng Designor per ANST/TPI | Sec. 2.
Earh City, MO 63045

for Lhe truss component design shown, The suilabilily and use of this component for any u.:._m:_n in Lthe

ITW-BCG: www.itwhcg.com: TPI: www.ipinst.com; WTCA: www.sheindustry.com: 100 www iccsale.org

aalely




GABLE STUD REINFORCEMENT DETAIL

2
ASCE 7-05: 110 MPH WIND SPEED, 300 MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C, Kzt = 1.00
n>mrwxﬂ__ﬂmiﬂ.>_ BRACE it (1) 1X4 "L" BRACE * | (1) 2X4 "L” BRACE * |(2) 2X4 "L" BRACE **| (1) 2X6 "L" BRACE * |(2) 2XB "L’ BRACE **
e SPACING | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |GROUP A |GROUP B|GROUP A [GROUP B |GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B| _
m - |spF # o/ g2 3 8" 6 4 6 6 76 o 8 11" 92 | 11 9 2 | 4o |40 BRACING GROUP SPECIES AND GRADES:
S #3 3 7 55 5 w 7 2" 72 81 8 11" | 11" R ' 2" 14 0 14" 0" GROUP A:
Z, - | HF |.Stp 3 7 5 5 5 5 71 71 811" | 811" | 101 | 11 | 140 |14 0 s e S i
= | O STANDARD 8! ¥ 4' 8" 4 8" 6 1" [l g 8 3" a8 3" 9 6" 9 6 | 12" 11" [12" 11" STANDARD 70
— #1 4" 0" 6 4" 6 10" 7 8" grg’ BT or g 1" 9" 12’ 8" 14" 0" | 14" 0" ﬁ é
= SP #2 BT 6 4" 6 10 | 7 6 8 1 8 11" 97 |1 e | 128 | 140 |14 0
i ) _ #3 3 9 5 7 577" 74 74 8 11" 9 5 | II' B 11"5" | 14 0" [ 14 0 DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH SOUTHERN PINE
< | o |[DFI,[_srp 39 | 56 56 | 73 73 | 8 1 | 96 | 114 | 114 | 140 |14 0 B A
&3 STANDARD 3 8" 4 9" 4" 9" gl 3 6 3 g 5 g 5 9 9" g 9" 18 87 | 14 07 STANDARD STANDARD
— =5 #1 / p2 4 2" TG ol R B 10" 1003 | 100 6" | 13 5 | 13 10" | 14 0 | 14 0
= c SPF #3 4 1" 6 8" 6 8" a8 7" [ 193 | 038 | 135 18 5" 14" 0" | 14" ©
e : HF STUD 41" 8 0" 8 0 g7 g 103" | 10" 3" | 18 5" 135" | 140" | 14" 0 GROUP B:
= O STANDARD 4 1" 5 8" 5 8" 76 76 10" 1" 101" | 1 8" 1’ 8" 14" 0" | 14" 0" '
~ # v T va | &7 9 3" 103 | it 0 | 13 56 | 14 0 | 14 0 | 14 0 BE- TR
2 SP #2 4" 6" R ol M g a 19°' 8" | 11" @" | 13’ & 14" 0" 14" 0" | 14" 0"
| @ #3 4 4" 6 10" 6 10" | 8 7" 9 0" 10°3" | 100 9" | 13" 5" 14°0" | 14" 0" | 14 0
3| — |DFL[ s 44 6 9" 6 9 | B 7 | 811" | 1008 | 109 | 136 | 140 | 140 | i4 0 SOUTHERN PINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
STANDARD 4 2" 5 10 5 10" | 7 8" 78 1003 | 1004" [ 11" 11" [ | 140" | 14 0 i | # ]
M 5" _ ¥2 | _ #2 |
- ~ #1 / 42 4" 7" g8 0" g g 5" 9' 8" 11" 8" 11" F 14" 0 14" 0" 14" 0" 14' 0
4 C SPF #3 4 6" 7 8" R 9 5" g’ & 1 a8 1wa" | 1470 | 140 | 140 | 140
) : Iﬂ STUD 4 8" a8 7 8 g' 15" g .5 e 11" 3" 14" 0" 14 0" 14" 0" 14" 0"
o STANDARD | 4 6 | 6 7 67 | 88 | 88 | 11'3 | 11'3 | 136 | 136 | 140 | 14 0 GABLE TRUSS DETAIL NOTES:
s s . #l 5 1" a8 0 B 7" 9 5" 10° 2" 1 3" 12717 [ 140" | 140 | 140" | 140
< | = SP 42 Z i | 80 87 | 95 | 102 | 1 g | 121" | 140 | 14 0° | 14 0" | 14 o | UVE LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA IS L/240.
= o . #3 49 AT v | 98 9 11" | 11"3" [ 11" 10" [ 140" | 140" | 140" | 140 PRONIDE. VPLET CONNBCTIONS FOR. 100, FLY OVER
— |DF'1,[_srup 49 78 79 | 95 | 91" | 11' 3 |10 10 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 CENITHEONS BRANN. (b P O DS 1Al
STANDARD 4" 7" 6 9" g' 9" 8' 10" g 10" 11" 3" 11" 7" |13 10" | 13" 107 14' 0" 14° 0 GABLE END SUPPORTS LOAD FROM 4° 0" :
OUTLOOKERS WITH 2" 0" OVERHANG, OR 12
.—wmﬁﬂ.wq PLYWOOD OVERHANG.
@ ATTACH EACH "L" BRACE WITH 10d NAILS.
] g GABLE TRUSS g {0.128"x3" min)
I, _ i M 2X4 #2N OR BETTER * FOR (1) "L" BRACE: SPACE NAILS AT 2" 0.C.
i ¥ rffm ' IN 18" END ZONES AND 4" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
L B e Nw\m CIT *¥ FOR (2) "L" BRACES: SPACE NAILS AT 3" 0.,
DOUHLED WHEN DIAGONAL ) 18 * IN 18" END ZONES AND 6" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
BRACE IS USED. CONNECT "L ._| "L" BRACING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 80% OF WEB
DIAGONAL BRACE FOR 7004 BRACE MEMBER LENGTH.
AT EACH END.  MAX WEB rr...rfrrI %
TOTAL: LENGTH. Bt il i & GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES
BETIER u_h_cz? T - VERTICAL LENGTH ND SPLICE
Hioh: SIS 18" % (LESS THAN 4° 0 1X4 OR 2X3
VERTICAL LENGTH SHOWN ACE: GREATER THAN 4' 0. BUT
IN TABLE ABOVE. 1 OR DOUBLE CUT LU L B AHAN 11" B 2.5%4
i ?mvww_msm_wsﬁ —H : = GREAER THAN i1’ 6" K4
AL { azq_zca:m BEARIN 4+ REFER TO COMMON TRUSS DESIGN FOR
= \\ \\ \ \m m\ \ \ \ \ \_ PEAK, SPLICE, AND HEEL PLATES.
CONNECT DIAGONAL AT ~UL i I

MIDPOINT OF VERTICAL WEB.

REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

T

Building Components Group Inc.

Earth Cily, MO 63045

TUWARNING®® READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!
Trusses require exireme care in fabricating, handling, shipping, installing and bracing. Refer to and lollow
BCS! (Bullding Component Safety Information, by TPl and WTCA) for safely practices prior Lo performing
these functions. Installers ahall provide Lemporacy bracing per BCSL  Unless noted otherwise, lop chaord
shall have properly altached structural panels and boltem chord shall hove a properly allached -.w“.n_m_
ng. Loealions shown for permanent lateral restraint of webs shall have bracing installed per
sections B & BY. See this job's general notes page for maere information.

SHMPORTANT**  FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.
IT% Bullding Components Group Ine. (ITWBCG) shall not be responsible for any devintion from this design,
any failure to build the lruss in conformance with TPL, or fabricating, handling, shipping, installing &
bracing of trusses. [TWBCG connector plates are made of 20/18/18GA (WH/S/K) ASTM AG53 grade 37/40/80
(K/W/H,5) galv, steel, Apply pintes to each face of truss, positioned as shown shove and on Joint Detnils.
A seal on this drawing or cover page indicnt I and pr ing ity =olely
for the truss component design shown. The suitability and use of this component for any wﬂ:n_:_a ia the
ibility of the Building Desi per ANST/TPIl | See. 2.
_._..__ BCG: www.itwbeg.com; TPL: www. Iplnst.eom: WICA: www.sbeindustry.com: [CC: www icesafe org

$(AX. TOT. LD. 60 PSF

REF ASCE7-05-GAB11030

DATE 1/1/09

DRWG A11030050109

AX. SPACING 24.0"




GABLE DETAIL pruE THURS PLATE SHES
i REFER TO APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR
FOR LET—-IN VERTICALS MINIMUM PLATE SIZES FOR VERTICAL STUDS.
Do 2 () REFER TO ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN FOR PEAK,
SPLICE, WEB AND HEEL PLATES,
]
\“ ()IF GABLE VERTICAL PLATES OVERLAP, USE A
P SINGLE PLATE THAT COVERS THE TOTAL AREA OF
A / THE OVERLAPPED PLATES TO SPAN THE WEB.
: A EXAMPLE: mw_ — _\
i GABLE 2X4 2X8
& VERTICAL \ﬁ
. o PR
f T f
._,
PROVIDE CONNECTIONS FOR UPLIFT SPECIFIED ON THE ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN.
ATTACH EACH “T" REINFORCING MEMBER WITH
END DRIVEN NAILS:
10d COMMON (0.148°X 3." MIN) NAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS
(4) NAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.
RIGID SHEATHING TOENAILED NAILS: Lo .
= T 10d COMMON (0.148"x3".MIN) TOENAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS
W | 4 wais w_ I (4) TOENAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.
g THIS DETAIL TO BE USED WITH THE APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR ASCE
xm_z._ﬂ_cznﬁ.zn WIND LOAD.
MEMBER ASCE 7-98 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
ALA015980109, A12015980109, Al1015980109, A10015980109,
A13030980109, Al2030880109, Al1030980109, A10030980109
GAHLE NAILS ASCE 7-02 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
TRUSS .%_..nm_uai AL3015020109, A12015020109, ALI015020109, AL0015020109, A14015020109,
A1B030020109, A12030020109, A11030020109, A10030020109, A14030020109
ASCE 7-05 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A13015050109, A12015050109, AL1015050108, A10015050109, A14015050109,
A13030050109, A12030050109, A11030050109, A10030050109, A14030050109
SEE APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR MAXIMUM
UNREINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.
z 4 NAILS 3 x_
WJ CEILING

“T" REINFORCEMENT ATTACHMENT DETAIL

“T" REINFORCING “T" REINFORCING
MEMBER MEMBER
TOENAIL ~ GR = ENDNAIL

/

Py =

TO CONVERT FROM "L TO "T" REINFORCING MEMBERS,
MULTIPLY "T" INCREASE BY LENGTH (BASED ON
APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL).

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE "T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL
LENGTH IS 14" FROM TOP TO BOTTOM CHORD.

WEB LENGTH INCREASE W/ "I BRACE

WIND SPEED | "T" REINF. T
AND MRH | MBR. SIZE | INCREASE
140 MPH 2x4 10 %

15 FT 2x6 50 7
140 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 50 %
130 MPH 2x4 10 %
15 FT 2x6 50 %
130 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2xB 50 %
120 MPH 2x4 10 %
15 FT 2x6 50 %
120 MPH 2x4 10 =
30 FT 2x6 40 %
110 MPH 2xd 10 %
15 FT 2x6 40 %
110 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 50 %
100 MPH 2x4 20 %
15 FT 2x6 30 %
100 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 40 %
90 MPH 2x4 20 %
15 FT 2x6 20 %
90 MPH 2x4 20 %

%

30 FT 2x6 30

EXAMPLE:
ASCE WIND SPEED = 100 MPH
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = 30 FT, Kzt = 1.00
GABLE VERTICAL = 24" 0.C. SP #3
“I" REINFORCING MEMBER SIZE = 2X4
"T" BRACE INCREASE (FROM ABOVE) = 10% = 1.10
(1) 2X4 "L" BRACE LENGTH = 6' 7"
MAXIMUM "T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH
110 x 8" 7" = 7" 3"

T

Building Camponents Group Inc.,

Earth City, MO 83045

S*WARNING®* READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!

Trusses require care in i ling and bracing. Refer Lo ond follow
BCS| (Building Component Safety Information, by TPl and WTCA) for safely practices prior to performing
these functions. (Installers shall provide temporary bracing per BCSL  Unless noled otherwise, top chord
shall have properly altached atructursl panels and bottom chord shall have a properly altached rigid
eeiling, Loenations shown for permanent lateral restraint of webs shall have bracing installed per BCSU
sections B3 & BY, See this job's general notes page for more information.

**IMPORTANT®® FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.

ITW Building Components Group Ine, (ITWHCG) shall not be responsible for any deviation from this design,
any failure Lo bulld the btruss in conformance with TPl eor fabricaling, handling, shipping, installing &
bracing of trusses, |TWOCG connector plates are made of 20/18/16GA (WH/S/K) ASTM AB53 grade 97/40,/60
(K/W/H5) galv. ateel. Apply plates to each face of truss, positioned as shown above and on Joint Detaits,

:w(rw:.;;

’./_4 o-.u!.nl..l-_-

N MZ_Q@

A seal on this drawing or cever page Indlcates and fesslonal engineering ibility solely
for the truss component nmn_ns shown. The suilability and use “of this eamponent for any “bullding is the
bility of the Build per ANST/TPI | See. 2,

ITW=BCG: www, itwheg.com: TP www Lpinat.com: WICA: www.sbeindusiry.com; ICC: www.iccsale.org

REF  LET-IN VERT

DATE 1/1/09

DRWG GBLLETINO109

MAX TOT. LD. 60 PSF

DUR. FAC. ANY

MAX SPACING 24.0"
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SUWANNEE
RIVER

WATER
MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT

9225 CR 49

LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060
TELEPHONE: (386) 362-1001
TELEPHONE: 800-226-1066
FAX (386) 362-1056

GENERAL PERMIT
PERMITTEE: PERMIT NUMBER: ERP09-0146
RICHARD & RENA SCAFF DATE ISSUED: 10/15/2009
PO BOX 1869 DATE EXPIRES: 10/15/2012
LAKE CITY, FL 32025 COUNTY: COLUMBIA
TRS: S36/T6S/R15E

PROJECT: RICHARD & RENA SCAFF DISTRICT FLOODWAY RESIDENCE

Approved entity to whom operation and maintenance may be transferred pursuant to rule 40B-4.1130,
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.):

RICHARD & RENA SCAFF
PO BOX 1869
LAKE CITY, FL 32025

Based on information provided, the Suwannee River Water Management District's (District) rules
have been adhered to and an environmental resource general permit is in effect for the permitted
activity description below:

This permit authorizes a 1427 square foot single family home within the regulatory
floodway of the Sante Fe River. The project will be completed in a manner consistent with
the plans received by the District on October 13, 2009. This set of plans was certified by
Nicholas Geisler on April 9, 2009; and subject to conditions of District rule(s) 40B-4.3030,
F.A.C

It is your responsibility to ensure that adverse off-site impacts do not occur either during or after
construction. Any additional construction or alterations not authorized by this permit may result in
flood control or water quality problems both on and off site and will be a violation of District rule.

You or any other substantially affected persons are entitled to request an administrative hearing or
mediation. Please refer to enclosed notice of rights.

This permit is issued under the provisions of chapter3?3, _;F,_S,-;.'_j_c_hapter 40B-4, and chapter 40B-400,

’ O(:F“C’V



" Permit No.: ERP09-0146
Project: RICHARD & RENA SCAFF DISTRICT FLOODWAY RESIDENCE
Page 2 of 10

F.A.C. A general permit authorizes the construction, operation, maintenance, alteration,
abandonment, or removal of certain minor surface water management systems. This permit
authorizes the permittee to perform the work necessary to construct, operate, and maintain the
surface water management system shown on the application and other documents included in the
application. This is to notify you of District's agency action concerning Notice Of Intent. This
action is taken pursuant to rule 40B-4 and 40B-400, F.A.C.

Standard Conditions for All General Permits:

1. The permittee shall perform all construction authorized in a manner so as to minimize adverse
impacts to fish, wildlife, natural environmental values, and water quality. The permittee shall
institute necessary measures during construction including riprap, reinforcement, or compaction of
any fill materials placed around newly installed structures, to minimize erosion, turbidity, nutrient
loading, and sedimentation in the receiving waters.

2. Water quality data representative of the water discharged from the permitted system, including,
but not limited to, the parameters in chapter 62-302, F.A.C., shall be submitted to the District as
required. If water quality data are required, the permittee shall provide data as required on the
volume and rate of discharge including the total volume discharged during the sampling period. All
water quality data shall be in accordance with and reference the specific method of analysis in
"Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater" by the American Public Health
Association or "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes" by the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency.

3. The operational and maintenance phase of an environmental resource permit will not become
effective until the owner or his authorized agent certifies that all facilities have been constructed in
accordance with the design permitted by the District. If required by the District, such as-built
certification shall be made by an engineer or surveyor. Within 30 days after the completion of
construction of the system, the permittee shall notify the District that the facilities are complete. If
appropriate, the permittee shall request transfer of the permit to the responsible entity approved by
the District for operation and maintenance. The District may inspect the system and, as necessary,
require remedial measures as a condition of transfer of the permit or release for operation and
maintenance of the system.

4. Off-site discharges during and after construction shall be made only through the facilities
authorized by the permit. Water discharged from the project shall be through structures suitable for
regulating upstream stage if so required by the District. Such discharges may be subject to
operating schedules established by the District.

5. The permit does not convey to the permittee any property right nor any rights or privileges other



" Permit No.: ERP09-0146
Project: RICHARD & RENA SCAFF DISTRICT FLOODWAY RESIDENCE
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than those specified in the permit and chapter 40B-1, F.A.C.

6. The permittee shall hold and save the District harmless from any and all damages, claims, or
liabilities which may arise by reason of the construction, operation, maintenance, alteration,
abandonment, or development in a Works of the District which is authorized by the permit.

7. The permit is issued based on the information submitted by the applicant which reasonably
demonstrates that adverse off-site water resource impacts will not be caused by the permitted
activity. It is the responsibility of the permittee to insure that such adverse impacts do not in fact
occur either during or after construction.

8. It is the responsibility of the permittee to obtain all other clearances, permits, or authorizations
required by any unit of local, state, or federal government.

9. The surfacewater management system shall be constructed prior to or concurrent with the
development that the system is intended to serve and the system shall be completed within 30 days
of substantial completion of the development which the system is intended to serve.

10. Except for General Permits After Notice or permits issued to a unit of government, or unless a
different schedule is specified in the permit, the system shall be inspected at least once every third
year after transfer of a permit to operation and maintenance by the permittee or his agent to ascertain
that the system is being operated and maintained in a manner consistent with the permit. A report
of inspection is to be sent to the District within 30 days of the inspection date. If required by
chapter 471, F.S., such inspection and report shall be made by an engineer.

11. The permittee shall allow reasonable access to District personnel or agents for the purpose of

inspecting the system to insure compliance with the permit. The permittee shall allow the District,
at its expense, to install equipment or devices to monitor performance of the system authorized by

their permit.

12. The surfacewater management system shall be operated and maintained in a manner which is
consistent with the conditions of the permit and chapter 40B-4.2040, F.A.C.

13. The permittee is responsible for the perpetual operation and maintenance of the system unless
the operation and maintenance is transferred pursuant to chapter 40B-4.1130, F.A.C., or the permit
is modified to authorize a new operation and maintenance entity pursuant to chapter 40B-4.1110,
F.A.C.

14. All activities shall be implemented as set forth in the plans, specifications and performance
criteria as approved by this permit. Any deviation from the permitted activity and the conditions for
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undertaking that activity shall constitute a violation of this permit.

15. This permit or a copy thereof, complete with all conditions, attachments, exhibits, and
modifications, shall be kept at the work site of the permitted activity. The complete permit shall be
available for review at the work site upon request by District staff. The permittee shall require the
contractor to review the complete permit prior to commencement of the activity authorized by this
permit.

16. Activities approved by this permit shall be conducted in a manner which do not cause violations
of state water quality standards.

17. Prior to and during construction, the permittee shall implement and maintain all erosion and
sediment control measures (best management practices) required to retain sediment on-site and to
prevent violations of state water quality standards. All practices must be in accordance with the
guidelines and specifications in the Florida Stormwater, Erosion, and Sedimentation Control
Inspector’s Manual unless a project specific erosion and sediment control plan is approved as part of
the permit, in which case the practices must be in accordance with the plan. If site-specific
conditions require additional measures during any phase of construction or operation to prevent
erosion or control sediment, beyond those specified in the erosion and sediment control plan, the
permittee shall implement additional best management practices as necessary, in accordance with
the Florida Stormwater, Erosion, and Sedimentation Control Inspector’s Manual. The permittee
shall correct any erosion or shoaling that causes adverse impacts to the water resources.

18. Stabilization measures shall be initiated for erosion and sediment control on disturbed areas as
soon as practicable in portions of the site where construction activities have temporarily or
permanently ceased, but in no case more than seven days after the construction activity in that
portion of the site has temporarily or permanently ceased.

19. At least 48 hours prior to commencement of activity authorized by this permit, the permittee
shall submit to the District a Construction Commencement Notice Form No. 40B-1.901(14)
indicating the actual start date and the expected completion date.

20. When the duration of construction will exceed one year, the permittee shall submit construction
status reports to the District on an annual basis utilizing an Annual Status Report Form No. 40B-
1.901(15). These forms shall be submitted during June of each following year.

21. For those systems which will be operated or maintained by an entity requiring an easement or
deed restriction in order to provide that entity with the authority necessary to operate or maintain the
system, such easement or deed restriction, together with any other final operation or maintenance
documents as are required by Paragraph 40B-4.2030(2)(g), F.A.C., and Rule 40B-4.2035, F.A.C.,
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must be submitted to the District for approval. Documents meeting the requirements set forth in
these subsections of District rules will be approved. Deed restrictions, easements and other
operation and maintenance documents which require recordation either with the Secretary of State
or Clerk of the Circuit Court must be so recorded prior to lot or unit sales within the project served
by the system, or upon completion of construction of the system, whichever occurs first. For those
systems which are proposed to be maintained by county or municipal entities, final operation and
maintenance documents must be received by the District when maintenance and operation of the
system is accepted by the local governmental entity. Failure to submit the appropriate final
documents referenced in this paragraph will result in the permittee remaining liable for carrying out
maintenance and operation of the permitted system.

22. Each phase or independent portion of the permitted system must be completed in accordance
with the permitted plans and permit conditions prior to the initiation of the permitted use of site
infrastructure located within the area served by that portion or phase of the system. Each phase or
independent portion of the system must be completed in accordance with the permitted plans and
permit conditions prior to transfer of responsibility for operation and maintenance of that phase or
portion of the system to a local government or other responsible entity.

23. Within 30 days after completion of construction of the permitted system, or independent portion
of the system, the permittee shall submit a written statement of completion and certification by a
registered professional engineer or other appropriate individual as authorized by law, using the
supplied As-Built Certification Form No. 40B-1.901(16) incorporated by reference in Subsection
40B-1.901(16), F.A.C. When the completed system differs substantially from the permitted plans,
any substantial deviations shall be noted and explained and two copies of as-built drawings
submitted to the District. Submittal of the completed form shall serve to notify the District that the
system is ready for inspection. The statement of completion and certification shall be based on on-
site observation of construction (conducted by the registered professional engineer, or other
appropriate individual as authorized by law, or under his or her direct supervision) or review of as-
built drawings for the purpose of determining if the work was completed in compliance with
approved plans and specifications. As-built drawings shall be the permitted drawings revised to
reflect any changes made during construction. Both the original and any revised specifications must
be clearly shown. The plans must be clearly labeled as "as-built" or "record" drawing. All surveyed
dimensions and elevations shall be certified by a registered surveyor. The following information, at
a minimum, shall be verified on the as-built drawings:

a. Dimensions and elevations of all discharge structures including all weirs, slots, gates, pumps,
pipes, and oil and grease skimmers;

b. Locations, dimensions, and elevations of all filter, exfiltration, or underdrain systems including
cleanouts, pipes, connections to control structures, and points of discharge to the receiving waters;
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c. Dimensions, elevations, contours, or cross-sections of all treatment storage areas sufficient to
determine stage-storage relationships of the storage area and the permanent pool depth and volume
below the control elevation for normally wet systems, when appropriate;

d. Dimensions, elevations, contours, final grades, or cross-sections of the system to determine flow
directions and conveyance of runoff to the treatment system;

e. Dimensions, elevations, contours, final grades, or cross-sections of all conveyance systems
utilized to convey off-site runoff around the system;

f. Existing water elevation(s) and the date determined; and
g. Elevation and location of benchmark(s) for the survey.

24. The operation phase of this permit shall not become effective until the permittee has complied
with the requirements of the condition in paragraph 23 above, the District determines the system to
be in compliance with the permitted plans, and the entity approved by the District in accordance
with Rule 40B-4.2035, F.A.C., accepts responsibility for operation and maintenance of the system.
The permit may not be transferred to such approved operation and maintenance entity until the
operation phase of the permit becomes effective. Following inspection and approval of the
permitted system by the District, the permittee shall request transfer of the permit to the approved
responsible operation and maintenance operating entity if different from the permittee. Until the
permit is transferred pursuant to Rule 40B-4.1130, F.A.C., the permittee shall be liable for
compliance with the terms of the permit.

25. Should any other regulatory agency require changes to the permitted system, the permittee shall
provide written notification to the District of the changes prior to implementation so that a
determination can be made whether a permit modification is required.

26. This permit does not eliminate the necessity to obtain any required federal, state, local and
special District authorizations prior to the start of any activity approved by this permit. This permit
does not convey to the permittee or create in the permittee any property right, or any interest in real
property, nor does it authorize any entrance upon or activities on property which is not owned or
controlled by the permittee, or convey any rights or privileges other than those specified in the
permit and in this chapter and Chapter 40B-4, F.A.C.

27. The permittee is hereby advised that Section 253.77, F.S., states that a person may not
commence any excavation, construction, or other activity involving the use of sovereign or other
lands of the state, the title to which is vested in the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement
Trust Fund without obtaining the required lease, license, easement, or other form of consent
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authorizing the proposed use. Therefore, the permittee is responsible for obtaining any necessary
authorizations from the Board of Trustees prior to commencing activity on sovereignty lands or
other state-owned lands.

28. Any delineation of the extent of a wetland or other surface water submitted as part of the permit
application, including plans or other supporting documentation, shall not be considered specifically
approved unless a specific condition of this permit or a formal determination under 40B-400.046,
F.A.C., provides otherwise.

29. The permittee shall notify the District in writing within 30 days of any sale, conveyance, or
other transfer of ownership or control of the permitted system or the real property at which the
permitted system is located. All transfers of ownership or transfers of a permit are subject to the
requirements of Rule 40B-4.1130, F.A.C. The permittee transferring the permit shall remain liable
for any corrective actions that may be required as a result of any permit violations prior to such sale,
conveyance or other transfer.

30. If historical or archaeological artifacts are discovered at any time on the project site, the
permittee shall immediately notify the District.

31. The permittee shall immediately notify the District in writing of any previously submitted
information that is later discovered to be inaccurate.

WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THE PERMITTEE SHALL
NOTIFY THE DISTRICT, IN WRITING, THAT THE FACILITIES ARE COMPLETE.

Approved by gjﬂﬂ—v f)“k_/ Date Approved  J © — /6 -9 9

District Staff

V Clerk d—-/ S Executive Director
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NOTICE OF RIGHTS
1. A person whose substantial interests are or may be determined has the right to request an
administrative hearing by filing a written petition with the Suwannee River Water Management
District (District), or may choose to pursue mediation as an alternative remedy under Section 120.569
and 120.573, Florida Statutes, before the deadline for filing a petition. Choosing mediation will not
adversely affect the right to a hearing if mediation does not result in a settlement. The procedures for
pursuing mediation are set forth in Sections 120.569 and 120.57 Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule
28-106.111, Florida Administrative Code, the petition must be filed at the office of the District Clerk
at District Headquarters, 9225 C.R. 49, Live Oak, Florida 32060 within twenty-one (21) days of
receipt of written notice of the decision or within twenty-one (21) days of newspaper publication of
the notice of District decision (for those persons to whom the District does not mail actual notice). A
petition must comply with Chapter 28-106, Florida Administrative Code.

2. If the Governing Board takes action which substantially differs from the notice of District decision
to grant or deny the permit application, a person whose substantial interests are or may be determined
has the right to request an administrative hearing or may chose to pursue mediation as an alternative
remedy as described above. Pursuant to Rule 28-106.111, Florida Administrative Code, the petition
must be filed at the office of the District Clerk at District Headquarters, 9225 C.R. 49, Live Oak,
Florida 32060 within twenty-one (21) days of receipt of written notice of the decision or within
twenty-one (21) days of newspaper publication of the notice of District decision (for those persons to
whom the District does not mail actual notice). Such a petition must comply with Chapter 28-106,
Florida Administrative Code.

3. A substantially interested person has the right to a formal administrative hearing pursuant to Section
120.569 and 120.57(1), Florida Statutes, where there is a dispute between the District and the party
regarding an issue of material fact. A petition for formal hearing must comply with the requirements
set forth in Rule 28-106.201, Florida Administrative Code.

4. A substantially interested person has the right to an informal hearing pursuant to Section 120.569
and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes, where no material facts are in dispute. A petition for an informal
hearing must comply with the requirements set forth in Rule 28-106.301, Florida Administrative
Code.

5. A petition for an administrative hearing is deemed filed upon receipt of the petition by the Office of
the District Clerk at the District Headquarters in Live Oak, Florida.

6. Failure to file a petition for an administrative hearing within the requisite time frame shall constitute
a waiver of the right to an administrative hearing pursuant to Rule 28-106.111, Florida Administrative
Code.



" Permit No.: ERP09-0146
Project: RICHARD & RENA SCAFF DISTRICT FLOODWAY RESIDENCE
Page 9 of 10

7. The right to an administrative hearing and the relevant procedures to be followed is governed by
Chapter 120, Florida Statutes, and Chapter 28-106, Florida Administrative Code.

8. Pursuant to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, a person who is adversely affected by final District
action may seek review of the action in the District Court of Appeal by filing a notice of appeal
pursuant to the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, within 30 days of the rendering of the final
District action.

9. A party to the proceeding before the District who claims that a District order is inconsistent with the
provisions and purposes of Chapter 373, Florida Statutes, may seek review of the order pursuant to
Section 373.114, Florida Statutes, by the Florida Land and Water Adjudicatory Commission, by filing
a request for review with the Commission and serving a copy of the Department of Environmental
Protection and any person named in the order within 20 days of adoption of a rule or the rendering of
the District order.

10. For appeals to the District Courts of Appeal, a District action is considered rendered after it is
signed on behalf of the District, and is filed by the District Clerk.

11. Failure to observe the relevant time frames for filing a petition for judicial review, or for
Commission review, will result in waiver of the right to review.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Rights has been sent by U.S. Mail to:

RICHARD & RENA SCAFF
PO BOX 1869
LAKE CITY, FL 32025

At 4:00 p.m. this Mday ofOCZ[&'éM , 0200(? .

L,

Jon M. Dinges

Deputy Clerk

Suwannee River Water Management District
9225 C.R. 49

Live Oak, Florida 32060
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386.362.1001 or 800.226.1066 (Florida only)

cc: File Number; ERP09-0146
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Columbia County Building Department Development Permit

Flood Development Permit F 023- 09-009

DATE  11/18/2009 BUILDING PERMIT NUMBER 000028228

APPLICANT ~ JOE WILLIAMS PHONE ~755-3139

ADDRESS 319  SW SOLSTICE CT LAKE CITY FL 32024
OWNER  RICHARD & RENA SCAFF PHONE

ADDRESS 818  SW MANATEE ST. FT. WHITE FL 32038
CONTRACTOR LITTLE & WILLIAMS, INC PHONE 755-3139

ADDRESS 319 SW SOLSTICE CT LAKE CITY FL 32024
SUBDIVISION 3 RIVERS ESTATES Lot 20 Block Unit Phase
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY PARCEL ID NO. 36-6S-15-00579-000
FLOODZONE AE____ BYBK __ 1-6-88 FIRM COMMUNITY #. 120070 - PANEL #. “/¢ 7R
FIRM 100 YEAR ELEVATION _Z ¢ PLAN INCLUDED YES or NO
REQUIRED LOWEST HABITABLE FLOOR ELEVATION 3£~ /

IN THE REGULATORY FLOODWAY YES or NO RIVER «5 ontn Fe
SURVEYOR / ENGINEER NAME é%f’ é,/ / LICENSE NUMBER 5/ @ ¢/-2—

/ ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

ZERO RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

SRWMD PERMIT NUMBER
(INCLUDING THE ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION)

DATE THE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION CERTIFICATE WAS PROVIDED

INSPECTED DATE BY

COMMENTS

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21
Lake City, Florida 32055

Phone: 386-758-1008

Fax: 386-758-2160




COLUMBIA COUNTY

P. O. Box 1787, Lake City, FL. 32056-1787

911 ADDRESSING / GIS DEPARTMENT

Telephone: (386) 758-1125 ® Fax: (386) 758-1365 ® Email: ron_eroft@eolumbiscountyfla com

ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT DATA

The Columbia County Board of County Commissioners
2001-9, which provides for a uniform numbering system. A
available in the Clerk of Court records, located in the courthou
system will increase the efficiency of POLICE, FIRE AND
vehicles responding to calls within Columbia County by i
location of the caller.

has passed Ordinance
of this ordinance is
This new numbering
GENCY MEDICAL
iately identifying the

A Residential or r Struc P,
00-00-00-00579-000 (UNIT 2 THREE RIVERS ESTATES)

Address Assignment(s):
818 SW MANATEE TER, FORT WHITE, FL, 32038

Note: Old home was demolished, new structure being
location, no change necessary m address assignment.

Any questions concerning this information should be referred tq

constructed in same

the Columbia County

911 Addressing / GIS Department at the address or telephone number above.




Suwannee

APPLICATION FOR River
GENERAL WORK OF THE Water
DISTRICT Management
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT District
FORM 40B-1.901(11) 9225 CR 49
EPHgI‘:JEp ggéfzslézsfggg
| Appiication#: _ __ ot cosiloreo 310l S0
FOR AGENCY USE ONLY FAX: 386.362.1056

Please provide complete information for the items on this application. Applicants should consult the
listings of content and conditions for use of a general permit in 40B-4.3020 and 40B-4.3030, Florida
Administrative Code (F.A.C.). This information may be found on www.mysuwanneeriver.com. For a
general permit to be valid, all of the information required on this application must be supplied and the
proposed development must meet the conditions listed in 40B-4.3030, F.A.C.

Application Type: [X] New Permit  [_] Modification to Existing Permit

Existing Permit Number and/or Related District Permit Numbers:
Parcel Identification Number(s):; 00-00-00-00579-000

Name of Project (if applicable):

River House
Applicant’'s Name: Project Description (please check all that apply):
J y
Richard and Rena Scaff (Xl Buildings
Title and Company: E]l [B)Oﬂadwalk
ec
o _ [] Floating Dock
P01 T 160, 346 Y Dt Taisgs L] Non-floating Dock
= S [C] Boat Ramp/Seawalls/Retaining Walls/Rip-Rap
Glty, State and le. D Other (please specify)

Lake City, FL 32025
Telephone Number (including area code): Owner’'s Name, Title and Company (if different than

386-755-0394 applicant):
Fax Number (including area code): Owner’s Address (including city, state and zip code):

Email Address: Telephone Number: Email Address:
County of Project: Project Size (acres): | Section: 36 ' Township: 8 S Range: 16 E
Columbia 1.23

Property Address (if applicable): 818 Manatee St. Fort White FL

A General Works of the District Development Permit is authorized by paragraph 40B-4.3010(1),
F.A.C., and requires permittees to comply with all limiting conditions listed in rule 40B-4.3030,

F.A.C. Submission of this application and subsequent development under the provisions of the
general permit constitutes agreement by the permittee to abide by these conditions. Failure to abide
by these conditions may constitute a violation of District rules and result in District enforcement

action. - /
Wm /f & (W/ - 6 e/ P
Signature of the OWNER of thegfaperty on which the development Da}é AL
will occur. :

Incorporated by reference in 40B-1.901, Florida Administrative Code.
| Water for Nature, Water for People

MNemeam 4 ~F 4




GTC Design Group, LLC

P.O. Box 187

Live Oak, FL 32064

(Phone) 386.362.3678

(Fax) 386.362.6133

GTC DESIGN GROUP cwilliams@gtcdesigngroup.com

July 22, 2009

ZERO RISE CERTIFICATION

Client/Owner: Richard and Rena Scaff

Property Description: Lot 20,
Three Rivers Estates Unit 2
Section 36, Township 6 South, Range 15 East
Columbia County, Florida

Structure in Floodway: 34’ x 46’ structure on piers

River Mile: 13

Elevation of 100yr flood: 34
Community Panel: 12023C0467 C

| hereby certify that construction of the proposed residence will not increase flood
elevations of the Sante Fe River.

ary J. Gill
E# 51942

5/22;3 s

July 22, 2009



GTC Design Group, LLC

P.O. Box 187

Live Oak, FL 32064

(Phone) 386.362.3678

(Fax) 386.362.6133

GTC DESIGN GROUP cwilliams@gtcdesigngroup.com

August 24, 2009

Leroy Marshall Il

c/o Suwannee River Water Management District
9225 County Road 49

Live Oak, FL 32060

SUBJECT: Zero Rise- Richard & Rena Scaff

Mr. Marshall

Mr. Richard Scaff proposes to build a residence in Section36, Township 6 South,
Range15 East, Lot 20, Columbia County, Florida. The structure will be a 34 x 46

residential addition on piers in the floodway of the Sante Fe River.

A new cross section was added at the site location. A site plan is attached
locating the property, and existing cross sections.

All elevations per NAV D1998 Datum.
The following steps were executed in doing the zero rise calculations.

(1)  Run the model with SRWMD existing cross sections. Verify that the
model matches the original flood study results.

The output from the run using the existing cross sections
matches the original flood study.

(2) Interpolate between existing cross sections and add a new cross
section at the site location.

The new section, RS 12.90, was interpolated from river posts
11.3 and 13.03. The elevations from the interpolated cross
sections were adjusted accordingly.

(3)  Verify that the run using the additional cross section matches the
original output.

The output from the run using the interpolated cross sections
matches the original flood study.



(4)

©)

(6)

P.E. #51942
V/11/8 7

GTC Design Group, LLC

Add obstacles along the new cross section to model the piers under
the house.

An obstacle width of 60 feet was added at cross section RS
12.90. RS 12.90 is located at the center of the building. An
obstacle height of 60 feet was input to insure the structure
would be modeled correctly.

Verify the run including the obstacles matches the original model
run.

The water surface elevations for all three runs match and a
zero rise is achieved.

Print out cross sections.

See attachments.

8/24/2009
Page 2 of 2



Columbia County Property Appraiser - Map Printed on 7/22/2009 11:46:...  http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/Print_Map.asp?pjboiibchhjbnligcaf...

00-00-00-00679-000
HAMMOND PAULINE G

Columbia County Property Appraiser

J. Doyle Crews, CFA - Lake City, Florida - 386-758-1083
|PARCEL.: 00-00-00-00579-000 - SINGLE FAM (000100)

Name: HAMMOND PAULINE G LandVal $39,600.00
Siter MANATEE BldgVal $18,875.00
Mail: 23255 NW 199TH PL APT 1 Apprval $58,865.00
* HIGH SPRINGS, FL 32643 JustVal $58,865.00 3
Sales Assd $58,865.00 AR
Info Exmpt $0.00
Taxable . COUNty: $58,865.00 | City: $58,865.00 —_
Other: $58,865.00 | School: $58,865.00

This information, GIS Map Updated: 4/27/2009, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser Office
solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a determination of the
ownership of property or market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data herein, it's use, or it's

interpretation. Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the Property Appraiser's office. The
assessed values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem assessment purposes.

lofl 7/22/2009 11:52 AM
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Inst. Number: 200912018510 Book: 1183 Page: 1674 Date: 11/4/2009 Time: 9:52:25 AM Page 1 of 1

Inst: 200912018510 Date:11/4/2009 Time 9 52 AM
i *_ OC,P Dewitt Cason, Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B'1183 P:1674

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

County Clerk's Office Stamp or Seal
Tax Parcel Identification Number _ s

‘'HE: UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvements will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with Section 713.13 of the
Florida ing i i:nmﬁ jded in this NOTICE OF Ci WENCEWT.
Lzﬂ?.sﬂ?ﬁfi"f?ﬂﬂ' mu‘f';'ﬂffﬁ'd’ﬁ'e'r“ ,r.w-rw?sq.? g NEGADNIPY, 56307,9Y Ft s PO C;tmfa Thresfavers r;,r.‘f”)
I. Description of property rlegal desc : OFR 366 —419,_e54-012, (DC Wiley M Hopmowd iiy] ~560 ) )
a) Streel (fob) Address: r’g‘% Moawajee ST, r‘r_._u)‘_.fa,t'l 32038

2. General deseription of i cments: Owe 5Tory residemce , ING sq #t muscr iy dumbwaiTer weel stuls wf batt
Fneral description of improv R + — S e = lﬂa;uﬂ'."é'fou{ha.rljbofu*{

3. Owner Information v
a) Name and address: :
b) Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if other than owner) A/
) Interest in property é 0

4. Contractor Information Wﬂ"ﬁﬂ—“— . __
a) Name and address: L e * W, Iims Ioe, 3198Wselstice Cr., LakeCity, Fl 33024
b) Telephone No.: __ 386 "55-.3139 Fax No. (Opt) 38¢ 9&61-4537%

5. Surety Information ;
a) Name and address: __ WIH
b) Amount of Bond: ___
¢) Telephone No.: — Fax No. (Opt.) 4 _ | o\

6. Lend 1S K LY
a) Name and address: VL3 [ =
b) Phone No. ’ 1<\ ( " =

7. Identity of person within the State of Florida designated by owner upon whom notices or other documents may be served: 8 307
a) Name and address: M Fllanas A~/
b} Telephone No.: . Fax No. (Opt.)

s ainn — v b e

8. In addition to himself, owner designates the following person to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713.13(1)(b).

Florida Statutes: R . .
TN N ik asin: G Fble s Williams, Lue, 3/9 W Solstice CF, Lake City , FI 3802y

b) Telephone No.: _38¢& W54 3139 T FaxNo.(Opt) _ 3> ¥¢ P6/-9537

9, Expirution date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from tise date of recording umless a different date
is specified):

WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART [, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA
STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFO FIRST INS ON. IF YOU INTEND
TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR AN A EY/BEFOREXOMME! ‘ORK OR RECORDING
YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBLA

' foregoinginmwn:m\vusukwwkdmdbefomme.uﬂoﬁdaNomy.ﬂ&s_ZMuf QH ZJDQ , 20 I)g , by.
J
E{MM " f.&?ﬂawgm (type of authority, e.g. officer, trusiee, attorney

fact) for (mame of party on bekalf of whom instrument was executed).

Personally Known OR Produced Identification Type

o Notary Public State of Florida
.fi\ Susan M Bass )
Notary Signarure _ .—— Notary Stamp or Seal: 1«...! E'?p?mosmmw

—AND—

11. Verificution pursuant to Section 92.525. Florida Statutes. Under penalties of pegjury. Jecl
fiicts stuted in it are true to the best of my knowledge and belicf ? J C)

Signature of Natural Person i
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APPLICATION NUMBER m{L / 1

3867546687
3867582160

,HJ SUBLONTR

CON

THIS PORM MUST BE SUBMI

In Columbla County one permit will cover all trades e
records of the subcantractors who actually did the tra
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcont
exemption, general llability insurance and 8 valid Cert:
Any chenges, the parmitted contracter is responsible
start of thot subcontractor beginning any work. Viok

TOR VERIFICATION FORM

ACTOR

PRO TECH COATINGS SP
BUILDING AND éngm

&

"TC(w )

PAGE @1
ISP'P%‘E(@ Ell /81
wone 4. 755314

O PRION TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT 1= ) e
1§ work at the permitted site. it is REQUIRED that we have

¢ specific work under the parmit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
rtors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or

cate of Competency license in Columbis County.

o the corrected form being submitted to this oﬂluprmto the
lons wil result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL Print Name Signature
License #: Phone 8:
MECHAMICAL/ | Print Name Signature
A/C Licensa #: Phone #:
PLUMBING/ Print Name signature
GAS Ligense #: Phone &!
ROOFING Primt Name Signature
License & Phone #:
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature
Ligense #: Phone .
FIRE SYSTEM/ |Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER Licenaei: Phane #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature,
License #: Phone 8.
CONCRETE FINISHER
FRAMING
INSULATION
STUCCO
DRYWALL
PLASTER
CABINET INSTALLER -
PAINTING 47 [(nllses R Daxis : 5
ACOUSTICAL CEILING i
GLASS -l
CERAMIC TILE
FLOOR COVERING
ALUM/VINYL S5IDING
GARAGE DOOR
METAL BLDG ERECTOR

F. $. 840.103 Bullding permits; identification of mini 1wm premium policy.--Every employar shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a buliding permit, show pri f and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured

compensation for its employees under this chapter a: rovided in ss. 440. 10 and uo 38, and shnli be presented each

time the employer applies for a building permit.

Forma: Sub foam: 6703

f



Nov 05 09 08:24a Little And Williams 386#961#9539 p.2
11/64/2083 16:56 3867582168 BUILDING AND ZONING PAGE 61/81

i AR SCpdf oo \CTORVERIFICATION FORM 4% Bate 405 1 5V~ 2/60

ICATION NUMBER ()‘? 77- '}‘( ‘ CO TRACTOR C‘Zf k[ L&‘ﬂﬂéﬂ : PHONE 7 55 ‘3.‘55‘?

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBI  TTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

| Columbla County one permit wilf cover all trades ying work at the permitted site. it is REQUIRED that we have

reicards of the subcontractors who actually did the t  de specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Inance 89-6, a contractor shall require afl subcor -actors to provide evidence of workers' compensation ar

eXemption, general liability insurance and avalid Ce ificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

y changes, the permitted contractor is responsib -for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
of thet subcontractor beginning any wark. Vit tions will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

i
E: ECTRICAL | Print Name Signature
| License & Phone #:
1
1
mﬁmmmu Print Name. Signature
ye License : Phone ¥:
PLUMBING/ Print Name Signature
' 1 License #: Phane #: |
1
&. FING Print Name Signature
License Phane #:
EET METAL | Print Name Signature
- License & Phane #:
H
F'hi SYSTEM/ | Print Name. Signature
SF;NNKI.EI Licensel: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name, Signature
L License ¥: . Phane #:

Conmractors Minted Nanw

MASON

CONCRETE FINISHER
FRAMING
INSULATION
STUCCO

DRYWALL
PLASTER : 5 .
S CABINET INSTALER 90 o303| LI 7T L2 € ) [LIBNY e T A7 0 00
PAINTING : : -

ACQUSTICAL CEILING
GLASS :
CERAMIC TILE

FLOOR COVERING
ALUM/VINYL SIDING
GARAGE DOOR

METAL BLDG ERECTOR

e —
pa—
—

E.5.440.103 Building permits; identification of m imum premium potlicy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show | cof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter s provided in ss. 440,10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

Moo m bl mesnmboras anmllas Far s hnildine aarmit O Faems: Sub form: 6'0%




APPLICATION NUMB

In Columbia Cou

SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

ER Oq ””IH contracron_Li1f le ;.’Wl'l“awﬂs, Iwe prone 286 155 3/39

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT
nty one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have

records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and

Ordinance 89-6,

exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency licen

a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected fopi being submitted is office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work ofders and)or fines.
7
IEI':ECTRICAI.‘,. _ | Print Name ng:(‘.n-f' GNV\ Signature : e U
:-_f' o License #: ) one # i L i
: ECOOOI"{}J] . [ AS9-(oS4(e
MECHANICAL/ | Print Name e 2 Signature \\/4 S P
v : )
A,CL...-.M.._ License #: QﬁCOﬁ— "7@ (_’ q | Phone #: 90(_{ QS(Z LPSLM_O
PLUMBING/,  |Print Name Yorrts A [9le€ * gnature /
| GAs =7 license#t: CFCOSDVSSE " Phc/Te #: ?ﬁ /’?/ & JIZL
L/ROC)FII\IG Print Name_ L, [ T 7L F 51 DIl M1y 5 [ Bfgnature /AM /%M
License #: dﬁ ¢ @036703 ﬁone#y/?é 75};/3"9
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signaturé
License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEi)/ | Print Name Signature X/
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #: =
i i
SOLAR Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:

Specialty Lic

ense License Number Sub-Contractors Printed Name Sub-Contractors Signature

.| MASON cg,ge.ouwo's Liftle 2 pllreus
~~| CONCRETE FINISHER g Lottt e f Wollre s
” FRAMING e Little £ [llaw
« [ INSULATION 000232 Shane's  Tnsulocksn Tic
STUCCO ,ﬂ//ﬂ- /
—DRYWALL Ceo 005?0? / e S Z[f///ﬁé L OM %/mﬁ
PLASTER /N ‘ A @
G 2 e v 3
[PAINTING e ] L )
ACOUSTICAL CEILING Mk - ¥ ]
e DR e W e
. |FloORCOVERNG = |- : - < = -
of ALMNINVLSIOING K¢ ¢ 49835 Fnts Alomiocion ,AW
GARAGE DOOR Ze
METAL BLDG ERECTOR i

F.S.440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.-Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

time the employer applies for a building permit.

G Forms: Sub form: 6/09




Date: 11/4/2009 Time: 9:55 AM To: 13867582160 Page: A
ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 11/04/2009

PRODUCER (904)268-7310
JP Perry Insurance Inc
3342 Kori Road
Jacksonville, FL 32257

FAX (904)268-2801

00T |

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

PR, ¢ INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insuRep Dickie's Plumbing, Inc. o = nsurer A 01d Dominion Ins Co 42293
10174 Hilldiard Avenue INSURER B BusinessFirst Insurance Co 11697
Glen St. Mary, FL 32040 INSURER C
INSURER D
INSURER E

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

[INSR[ADD'L

POLICY EFFECTIVE

B TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER POLICY EXPIRATION LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY MPG88299( 05/03/2009 | 05/03 /2010 | EACH OCCURRENCE f 1,000, 000
Fa DAMAGE 10 RENTED
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | BREMISES (Eaorcirence) | ° 500, 000
| cLams waoe OCCUR MED EXP (Any ons person) | § 10, 000
A PERSONAL & ADV INJURY § 1,000, 000,
GENERAL AGGREGATE g 2,000, 000)
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER' PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000, 000)
POLICY RRG: | LOC
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY B1G88299| 05/03/2009 | 05/03/2010 COMBINED SINGLELMIT | ¢
ANY AUTO (Ea accident) 500, 000
|| AL owneD AuTos BODILY INJURY s
A X | scHepuLED AUTOS (ke person)
| X | HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
X | now-owneD auTos (Per socldent)
1. PROPERTY DAMAGE $
[Per accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | §
|| anvauTo SR THAN EAACC | §
ALTO ONLY- acc | 8
EXCESSIUMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE ¢
| $
DEDUCTIBLE s
RETENTION  § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 521041530 06/26/2009 | 06/26/2010 | X [ WCSTIL- | [
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
B | ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE L B ACIDENT $ 100, 000
OFFICERIMEMBER EXCLUDED? EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § 100, 000
If y&s, desonbe undsr
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 500, 000
OTHER
# ; :. T

DESCRIPTION OF GFERﬁ'ﬂONS 1 LDCATIONS I
Re: Little & Willi

VEHICLES | EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SchtgL“#nd\nmnNs

_CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CBNQELLATION

Columbia County Building Department
P.0. Box 1529
Lake City, FL 32056-1259

SHOULD ANY OF THE hBDVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
A DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,
BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY
OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE a A !

ACORD 25 (2001/08) FAX: (386)758-2160

Joseph Perry, III/TMM
®ACORD CORPORATION 1988
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DICKIE'S PLUMBING. INC. 984-653-1993

11-B4-2669 @7:45
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[o7/12/2008 33%?: oS 55 “h
" The PLUMBING-CONTRACTOR @ P
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- FORM 1100A-08

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
Florida Department of Community Affairs Residential Performance Method A

Project Name:  Scaff 0101 Buikler Name: Litle and Willi
Street: 818 Manatee St Pemit Office: ¢ Lt M3,
City, State, Zip: Fort White , FI, 32038- Pemit Number: ; %Z,
. Owmer: Richard & Rena Scafl. Jurisdiction: Z 1/
Design Location:  FL, Jacksonville
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation  Area
2. sm“ hmw or mum mw Singh-fnmlr 8. Frame - thd. Exterior R=13.0 1152.00 fi2
b. N/A R= fix
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 ¢ NA R= e
4. Number of Bedrooms 2 d. A R= ) | o
5. s this a worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
8. Conditioned fioor area (t7) 1187 ;- n‘:’"m (Vented) :"’30-0 1137-00:
7. Windows Description : Area e NA ‘R= "
a. U-Factor: . Dbl, U=0.80 122.00 fi* g
SHGC: . SHGC=0.60 - -Ducis ,
b. U-Factor Dbl, U=0.85 - 15.00 fir a. Sup: Attic Ret: Attic AH: Exterior Sup. R=6, 2374 fi2
SHGC: SHGC=0.60 12. Cooling systems
¢. U-Factor: N/A fi2 a. Central Unit Cap: 24 kBtwhr
SHGC: . SEER: 14
SHGC: : a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 24 kBtw/hr
8. U-Factor: N/A . o . HSPF: 8.5
SHGC:
i 14. Hot water systems
8. Floor Typés : nsuistion ~ Ares a. Electric Cap: 40 galions
a. W Fmr R=30.0 1187.&'&’ EF: 0.92
b. NA R= n b. Conservation features
c. NA. ' R= fie None
15. Credits ~ Pstat

Total As-Built Modified Loads: 30.45
Total Baseline Loads: 36.08

Glass/Floor Area: 0.115

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by Reviewof&eplmsand
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy specifications covered by this
Code. calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
PREPARED BY: a/i/ A 3 M—fé“/ ' Before construction is completed
DATE: ___1-8-0% ' this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance Florida Statutes.
with the Florida Energy Code.
OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICSAL
DATE: DATE
< \
0/8/2000 12:19 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 ) 74 Page 1 615




PROJECT

Title: ) Scaff 0101 Bedrooms: 2 Adress Type: Street Address
Building Type:  FLAsBuilt Bathrooms: 0 Lot #
Owner: Richard & Rena Scaff Conditioned Area: 1187 SubDivision:
# of Units: 1 Total Stories: 1 PlatBook:
Buikler Name: ~ Little and Williams Worst Case: No Street: 818 Manatee St
Permit Office: Rotate Angle: 0 County: Columbia
Jurisdiction: Cross Ventilation: City, State, Zip:  Fort White
Family Type: Single-family Whole House Fan: Fi, 32038-
. New/Existing:  New (From Plans)
Comment:
CLIMATE
\/ IECC Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily Temp
Design Location TMY Site Zone  975% 25%  Winter Summer Degres Days Moisture Range
FL, Jacksonville FL_JACKSONVILLE_INT 2 32 . . 75 70 1281 49 Medium
FLOORS
Vi #  Floor Type R-Value Area Tie Wood Carpet
1 Raised Floor 1187 i 30 015 0 085
ROOF
\/ Roof  Gable Roof Solar Deck
#  Type Materials Area Area Color  Absor. © Tested Insul  Pitch
1 Gable or shed Metal 125112 198f%  Medium  0.96 No 0  18.4deg
ATTIC
Voo Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS  IRCC
1 Full attic Vented 300 1187 ¢ N N
CEILING
\/ #  Celling Type R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type
— 1 Under Attic (Vented) 30 1187 f* 0.11 Wood
WALLS
"~ Ca " Sheath Fram Solar
\/ i# Omt Adjacent To  Wall Type R-Vm Area n.v-m"&’ Fuculgg Absor.
—_— 1 N Exterior  Frame - Wood 13 272w 0.23 075
. 2 E Exterior  Frame - Wood 13 . 304f 0.23 0.75
— 3 S Exterior Frame - Wood 13 208 * 0.23 075
— 4w Exteror  Frame - Wpod 13 104 0.23 0.75
-_ 5 S Exterior Frame - Wood 13 e4f 0.23 0.75
: 6 w Exterior  Frame - Wood 13 200 A 0.23 0.75
9/8/2009 12:19 PM' EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 2 of 5




DOORS

vV, # Omt Door Type Storms U-Value Area
1 N- Insulated Naone 0.48 20M@
2 S Insulated Nane 0.48 20 fi2
' ; * WINDOWS : :
: Window orientation below s as entered. Actual orientation is modified by rotate angle shown In "Project” section above.
\/ _ Overhang™ - ‘
# Omt Frame Panes NFRC . U-Factor SHGC Storms Area Depth Saparation.  Int Shade Screening
—— Y B ‘Metal Double (Tinted) Yes 0.55 06 N 15ft* 2ft0in Bf0In ] HERS 2006 None
2 E Metal Double (Tinted) Yes 08 0.6 N afi2 2fi0in 8f6in HERS 2006 None
—d E Metal Double (Tinted) Yes 0.8 06 N 16f* Of0OIn OROIn HERS 2006 None
4 W Metal Double (Tinted) Yes 08 08 N afi* 10ft0in 1?10 in HERS-2006 ‘None
5 w Meatal Double (Tinted) Yes 0.8 0.6 N 30f* 2ft0in BftOIn HERS 2006 None
8 W Matal Douhielmnhd} Yes 08 0.8 N 157 2ft0in 7f0In HERS 2006 None
T w Metal Double (Tinted) Yes 08 0.6 N 15 .2fi0In 6f0In HERS 2008 None
8 w Metal Double (Tinted) Yes 0.8 086 N 15 2ft0in 5ft0In - HERS 2006 None
—_ w Metal Double (Tinted) Yes 0.8 0.6 N 15 2#f0in 4f0In HERS 2006 None
INFILTRATION & VENTING
. ’ - Forced Ventilation—  RunTime Fan
\/ Method SLA. CFM50 ACHS50 . ELA EqlLA Supply CFM‘ Exhaust CFM Fraction Walits
. Defautt 000036 1121 708 815 1157 0 cim 0 ctm 0 0
COOLING SYSTEM
Vi #  System Type Subtype Efficiency Capacity Alr Flow SHR  Ductiess
1 Central Unit None SEER: 14 24 kBtumr 720 c¢fm 075 False
HEATING SYSTEM .
Vi #  System Type Subtype Efficiency Capacity Ductless
1 Electric Heat Pump None HSPF: 8.5 24 KBtu/r False
HOT WATER SYSTEM
V  #  SystemType EF Cap Use SetPnt Conservation
1 Electric 0.92 40 gal 50 gal 120 deg None
SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM
V4 FSEC ' ‘ Collector  Storage
Cert # Company Name System Model # Collector Model # Area Volume FEF
None  None L
0/8/2009 12:10 PM - EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 3 of6 -




DUCTS

9/6/2009 12.18 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008

va — Supply — . —Rewm— ., Air Pm—
# Location R-Value Area Location  Area Leakage Type Handler CFM 25 Leakage QN RLF
1 Atic .. B 23741 Attic  50.35f Default Leakage Exderior
TEMPERATURES
Programable Thermostat: Y Ceiling Fans:
J-n ',g Fob May Jun w " [XJAug  [X] Sep X]Nov  [X] Dec
E er EN’T . Jug 33{ Em :*1 85?1; ag L.: ﬁ :” %
Thamosut Schedule: HERS 2006 Reference Hours
Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
Cooli AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 7 80 80 80
. ha e PM 80 80 78 78 78 78 78 7 % 78 78 78
Cooling (WEH AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 7
) PM 78 78 78 78 ;g 78 78 ;g ;g ;g 78 7g
Hea AM 66 66 68 86 68 68 68 68 : '
"’?“ e PM 68 68 68 3 68 68 g 68 68 68 g ) g
Heating (WEH) 66 66 68 66 66 68 e8 68 68
&Fﬂ 68 68 . 68 68 68 68 68 688 gg gg g 66
i
Page 4 of 5




. FORM 1100A-08

Code Compliance Cheklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: 818 Manatee St
Fort White, FI, 32038-

PERMIT #:

INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

COMPONENTS

SECTION

REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE

CHECK

Exterior Windows & Doors

N1106.AB.1.1

Maximum: .3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .S cfm/sq.ft. door area.

Exterior & Adjacent Walls

N1108.AB.1.2.1

Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors &
frames, surrounding wall; foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints

| between exterior wall panels at comers; utility penetrations;

between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that extends from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the
top plate.

Eloom

N1108.AB.1.2.2

Penetrations/openings > 1/8" sealed uniess backed by truss or
joint members.

EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier
is installed that is sealed to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

Cellings

N1108.AB.1.2.3

Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane to top ficor;
around shafts, chases, soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to
continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate; attic access.
EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier
is installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and
seams.

Recessed Lighting Fixtures

N1106.AB.1.2.4

Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC
rated, installed inside a sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from
insulation; or Type IC with < 2.0 cfm from conditioned space,
tested.

Multi-story Houses

N1108.AB.1.2.56

Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Additional Infiltration reqgts

N1106.AB.1.3

Exhaust fans ventéd to outdoors, dampers; combustion space
heaters comply with NFPA, have combustion air.

OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE M

EASURES (must

be mli or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS

SECTION

REQUIREMENTS

CHECK

Water Heaters

N1112.AB.3

Comply with efficiency requirements in Table N112.ABC.3. Switch
or clearly marked circuit breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be
provided. External or built-in heat trap required.

Swimming Pools & Spas

N1112.AB.2.3

Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated).
Non-commercial pools must have a pump timer. Gas spa &.pool
heaters must have a minimum thermal efficiency of 78%.

Heat pump pool heaters shall have a minimum COP of 4.0.

Shower heads

N1112.AB.2.4

Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 galions per
minute at 80 PSIG.

Air Distribution Systems

N1110.AB

All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers
shall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated and installed in
accordance with the criteria of Section N1110.AB. .
Dugcts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation.

HVAC Controls

N1107.AB.2

Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for
each system.

Insulation

N1104.AB.1
N1102.B.1.1

Ceilings-Min. R-18. Common walls-frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both

8/6/2000 12:19 PM

sides. Common ceiling & floors R-11.

Emyﬁamm-ﬁm
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 84
The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types . - Insulation  Area
2. Single famify or muttipie family Single-family :. :II:MO - Wood, Exterior R=13.0 1152.00M°
3. Number of unkts, if multiple family 1 c NA :: $
4. Number of Bedrooms : 2 d. N/A R= LS
§. Is this a worst case? " No " 10. Ceiling Types Insulation  Area
8. Conditioned floor area () 1187 : ;. ;n:erm (Vented) R=30.0 1187.00 fi*
7. Windows** Description Area CNA - o s .
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.80 122,00 fi*
SHGC: SHGC=0.60 1. Ducts
b. U-Factor; - Dhl, UHO.M 15.00 fi*- . . a. Sup: Attic Ret: Attic AH: Exterior Sup. R=6, 2374 ft*
SHGC: SHGC=0.60 12. Cooling systems ; '
¢ U-Factor: NA : fe a. Central Unit Cap: 24 kBtu/hr
SHGC: : . SEER: 14
d. U-Facor NA f* 13. Heating systems : '
e. UFactor: N/A L s i ﬁsm;
: ' 14. Hot water systems h
. . . 4 r
8. Floor Types insulation Area a. Electric 7 Cap: 40 galions
a. Raised Floor R=30.0 1187.001" - " EF:082
b.NA - R= n b. Conservation features -
c. NA R= L None
' 15. Credits . - Patat

| certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in‘this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature: | Date:
‘Address of New Home: ; City/FL Zip:

*Note: The home's estimated Energy Performance Index is only available through the EnergyGauge USA -
FlaRes2008 computer program. This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your Index is below 100, your home
may qualify for incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating. Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at
(321) 838-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at energygauge.com for information and a list of certified
Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction, contact the

Department of Community Affairs at (850) 487-1824.

**Label required by Section 13-104.4.5 of the Florida Building Code, Building. or Section B2.1.1 of Appendix G
of the Flonda Building Code, Residential, if not DEFAULT ,

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008



Florida Code Summary Report

‘Title: Scaff 0101 TMY City: FL_JACKSONVILLE_

Richard & Rena Scaff

818 Manatee St FLAsBuilt Elec Util: Florida Average

Fort White, Fl, 32038- . Gas Util: Florida Average

Registration #: Run Date:
Energy Uses Baseline Home ____As-Built Home e-Ratio
Heating 3.62 MBtu 2.03 MBtu 0.56
Cooling 9.80 MBtu - 8.63 MBtu 0.88
Hot Water- 7.64 MBtu 7.64 MBtu 1.00
Total 21.08 MBtu 18.30 MBtu 0.87
Building Loads Baseline Home As-Built Home e-Ratio
Heating 6.75 MBtu 3.78 MBtu* 0.56
Cooling 22.32 MBtu 19.65 MBtu* 0.88
Hot Water 7.01 MBfu 7.01 MBtu* 1.00
Total 36.08 MBtu " 30.45 MBtu 0.84

* normalized modified loads

Glass/Floor Area: 0.115

Total As-Built Modified Loads: 30.45
_Total Baseline Loads: 36.08

PASS

£/8/2009 12:20 PM

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 /

Page 1 of 1



Columbia County Property Appraiser - Map Printed on 10/22/2009 12:39:25 PM

Page 1 of 1
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00-00-00-00579-
SCAFF RICHARD H & RENAVEE
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Columbia County Property Appraiser

J. Doyle Crews, CFA - Lake City, Florida - 386-758-1083

IPARCEL.: 00-00-00-00579-000 - SINGLE FAM (000100)

Name: SCAFF RICHARD H&RENA  LandVal $39,600.00
"VEE BldgVal $18,490.00

Site: MANATEE ApprVal $58,480.00
Mail: P O BOX 1869 Justval $58,480.00
" LAKE CITY, FL 32056 Assd $58,480.00
Sales Exmpt $0.00
Info County: $58,480.00 | City:
$58,480.00

Taxabie Other: $58,480.00 | School:

$58,480.00

|

1 1 1
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 mi

This information, GIS Map Updated: 10/9/2009, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser
Office solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a
determination of the ownership of property or market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data
herein, it's use, or it's interpretation. Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the
Property Appraiser's office. The assessed values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad

valorem assessment purposes.

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/Print_Map.asp?pjboiibchhjbnligcafceelbjemnolkjk...

10/22/2009
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A & B CONSTRUCTION, INC.
P.O. Box 39
Fort White, FL, 32038

CERTIFIED MAINTENANCE ENTITY

Owner: Richard Scaff.

Address: 312 Deanna Terrace, Lake City, FL, 32025

Subject Property: Lot 208, 3 Rivers Estates, Unit 2

Property ID#: 00-00-00-00579-000

This maintenance agreement shall be effective as of the day of R

2008, by and between the owner and A&B Construction, Inc, herein after referred to as
Maintenance Entity (ME). In consideration for payments provided for herein, the ME
shall provide the services of a trained / certified technician. The technician will perform a
preventive maintenance inspection of the equipment described herein on the frequency
shown below. If all parties do not sign this maintenance inspection agreement within 30
days of above date or if good funds are not received within 30 days of the above date, this
maintenance inspection agreement will be considered null and void.

This agreement shall be for one (1) year (included with installation). Following the initial
one-year term, this maintenance agreement will be renewable in minimum one (1) year
increments, $300 payable in advance. This and any future maintenance agreements
between the owner and the ME shall be valid only if payment has been made in good
funds to the ME. The ME is required to obtain an operating permit for the system from
the County Health Department. The owner is hereby made responsible for any and all
fees with regard to such obtaining permit. Failure by the owner to provide these monies
in a timely fashion may result in enforcement action on the owner by Department of
Health. The ME will notify the owner approximately 30 days prior to the expiration of
the operating permit. In the event the owner fails to maintain said operating permit, this
ME shall be forfeited.

Thirty days written notice shall be given to the owner, lessees, and the County Health
department in the event that the ME wishes to discontinue provision of the maintenance
services. The property owners shall, within 30 days of the date of service termination by
the ME (for any reason), contact with an approval maintenance service and provide the
County Health Department a copy of a new agreement.

Reporting and Inspection:

e Residential inspection shall occur two (2) times per year.

e Each inspection shall be followed by a written report to the owner, upon the
owner’s written request. The inspection report will describe the operational status
of the system. It will also include recommendations for any preventive
maintenance deemed necessary by the inspector as well as a list of any



replacement parts needed and a recommendation of who to contact in order to
effect such repair.

e Reports shall be provided to the DOH County Health Department as required by
code (64E-6.012, FAC).

This agreement does not:

e Assume any responsibilities or obligations that are normally the responsibilities of
the owners related to parts or labor.

e Extend to cover any costs that may be associated with any recommendations
made under this agreement.

e Provide for the ME to supply parts or labor for repairs or replacement without the
owners purchase order.

e Provide for replacement of finite materials, including but not limited to, chlorine
or other chemicals, filter media, etc.
Provide for cleaning of filter or pump out if any tanks.
Provide for payment of any effluent sampling costs required.

Non-routine maintenance visits may be necessary if the system alarms sound. In the
event, the ME shall be notified immediately in order to investigate the alarm. There may
be an additional charge for such a visit, not to exceed $125.00 per visit, based on the
nature of the alarm. Owner hereby agrees to pay the charge for this visit within 10 days of
the emergency visit. Should this charge not be paid, owner agrees to pay a late fee of
$2.50 per day (at the discretion of the ME) until the ME or their designated representative
receives payment in good funds. Failure of owner to make sure that the ME is paid may
result in a lien against the property.

The cost for any sampling or testing required will be borne by the owner. ME shall make
recommendations as to pump out needs based on observed system function at scheduled
inspection visits. ME shall supervise the pump out of sludge from the treatment tank so
long as the pump out occurs during a scheduled maintenance visit as set forth herein and
takes not more than one hour.

The owner shall provide the ME with reasonable access to wastewater treatment system
for the purpose of inspection visits. The owner shall also notify the ME and Engineer of
Record if the occupancy changes or if there is any notable difference in use of the
facilities serviced by this treatment system.

This maintenance inspection agreement may be assigned in case of sale of the property.
This maintenance inspection agreement and the terms herein are specific to this real
estate parcel and the equipment named herein.

In no event shall A&B Construction, Inc., (or their agents and workers) be responsible for
special or consequential damages, including but not limited to, loss of time, injury to
person or property or any other consequential damages or incidental or economic loss due
to equipment failure or for any other reason.



EQUIPMENT COVERED UNDER THIS AGREEMENT

This Maintenance Agreement covers the inspection requirements for
the septic system and components located at the above mentioned

property.

The annual (12 month) cost of the Maintenance Agreement is $300.00.
First year waived with installation.

The biennial (24 months) Operating Permit (Required by the
Department of Health) is $150.00

Please send $150.00 to the address below.

Signed / Owner

Signed A & B Construction

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
A&B CONSTRUCTION, INC.
P.0. BOX 39
FORT WHITE, FLORIDA 32038
(386)497-2311 OFFICE
(386)497-4866 FAX
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L 'U‘Zb(pf_/c_

STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT NO.
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DATE PAID:
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FEE PAID:

RECEIPT #:
ATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
[ 1 Ne System [X] Existing System [ 1 Holding Tank [ 1] Innovative
[ ] Repair [ 1 Abandonment : [ 1 Temporary [ 1
APPLICANT: 1 C }\ﬂ’f' D 6Cﬁ} f‘ i\
AGENT: ROCKY FORD, A & B CONSTRUCTION TELEPHONE: 386-497-2311

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 39 FT. WHITE, FL, 32038

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT’S AUTHORIZED AGENT. SYSTEMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED BY
A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3) (m) OR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES. IT IS THE
APPLICANT’ 8 RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THE DATE THE LOT WAS CREATED OR PLATTED
(MM/DD/YY) IF REQUESTING CONSIDERATION OF STATUTORY GRANDFATHER PROVISIONS.

PROPERTY INFORMATION

ror: O prock: #H SUB: 7%/5’5 < v@rs €4 74 PLATTED: 5Hé
prROPERTY ID #: DO~ 0O ~0-005 )9 ~(00 zonive: I/M OR EQUIVALENT: [ Y / N ]

PROPERTY SIZE: ﬂ ACRES WATER SUPPLY: [X] PRIVATE PUBLIC [ ]<=2000GED [ ]>2000GED
IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, FS? [ Y /@} DISTANCE TO SEWER: FT
propERTY ADDRESS: S W NanAte s Tecy

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: ¢/ 7 Sc i YR on (#.ken §_arm.as 20D
TR op mavmk T gn  Brihe T2 on  haslee ferr
Lot on  felt  ut Ehio v ¢

BUILDING INFORMATION [ ] RESIDENTIAL [ ] COMMERCIAL
Unit Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design
No Establishment Bedrooms Area Sgft Table 1, Chapter 64E-6, FAC

1 .

ol L /8T

9 4

3
[ 1 Floor/Equipment Drains Other (Specify)
SIGNATURE: j@w{ D 7 Z/ DATE: 8/27/2009
DH 4015, 10/97 (Prev:l.ous Editions May Be Used) Page 1 of 4

FFquwFD



COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL CHECK LIST REQUIRMENTS

g MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2007
ONE (1) AND TWO (2) FAMILY DWELLINGS

ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE with the Current 2007
FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL. ALL PLANS OR DRAWINGS SHALL
PROVIDE CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE SEAL AND
SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE
STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES, APPROVED BY THE
STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR ONE-AND-TWO FAMILY

DWELLINGS.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE PER
FIGURE R301.2(4) of the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL (Florida Wind

speed map) SHALL BE USED.
WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSTATE 75.

ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------- 100 MPH
ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE --------110 MPH
'NO AREA IN COL[_JMBIA COUNTY !S IN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION

Nyl ety Sty |+ ltemstoInclude- |

© » .l:  Each Box shall be
GENERAL REQU[REMENTSI z - Circled as

APPLICANT PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTA o Apphcab!e

L

Yes No N/A
1 | Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following: -~
2 | All drawings must be clear, concise, drawn to scale, details that are not used shall be marked void —
3 | Condition space (Sq. Total (Sq. Ft.) under roof IINONIND | DOONINED | TXINX
Ft)

Designers name and signature shall be on all documents and a licensed architect or engineer, signature and official embossed seal
shall be affixed to the plans and documents as per the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL RI101.2.1

Site Plan information including: L

4 | Dimensions of lot or parcel of land i

5 | Dimensions of all building set backs

well and septic tank and all utility easements.

i./
6 | Location of all other structures (include square footage of structures) on parcel, existing or proposed |/
TV

7 | Provide a full legal description of property.

\

\ OFTese OOF/V




Wing-load Engineering Summary, calculations and any details required

© 1 7. 'GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: ' "& w = - i |75+ Items to Include-
: APPLICAN'I— PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE. BOXES BEF RE SUBMI'[T _ Each Box shall be
iz g TR T Appllcable -
8 | Plans or specifications must show compliance with FBCR Chapter 3 LI | i | i
YES NO NA
9 | Basic wind speed (3-second gust), miles per hour 4
10 | (Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure
is used, the wind exposure and applicable wind direction shall be indicated) '3 b
11 | Wind importance factor and nature of occupancy
[
12 | The applicable internal pressure coefficient, Components and Cladding v
The design wind pressure in terms of psf (kN/m?), to be used for the design of exterior component,
13 | cladding materials not specifally designed by the registered design professional. /
Elevations Drawing including:
14 | All side views of the structure T
15 Roof pitch v
16 | Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation | il 4
17 Location, size and height above roof of chimneys N/A v
18 Location and size of skylights with Florida Product Approval NIA v
18 | Number of stories |
20A | Building height from the established grade to the roofs highest peak | S
Floor Plan including:
Dimensioned area plan showing rooms, attached garage, breeze ways, covered porches, deck,
20 | balconies ,/
21 | Raised floor surfaces located more than 30 inches above the floor or grade [
22 | All exterior and interior shear walls indicated o
23 | Shear wall opening shown (Windows, Doors and Garage doors) |/
24 | Emergency escape and rescue opening shown in each bedroom (net clear opening shown) [
25 | Safety glazing of glass where needed v
Fireplaces types (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or wood burning with Hearth
26 | (see chapter 10 of FBCR)
l/
Stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser and total run) details of guardrails, Handrails
27 | (see FBCR SECTION 311) o !
28 | Identify accessibility of bathroom (see FBCR SECTION 322) v/ '

All materials placed within opening or onto/into exterior walls, soffits or roofs shall have

Florida product approval number and mfg. installation information submitted with the plan
(see Florida product approval form)




T GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: -~
APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBM.ITI'AL

> Items to Include-

E_'.a.chBoxshajlbe

Circled as

' “‘Applicablex..

FBCR 403: Foundation Plans

YES

NO N/A

29

Location of all load-bearing walls footings indicated as standard, monolithic, dimensions, size
and type of reinforcing.

i
/‘

30

All posts and/or column footing including size and reinforcing

31

Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling.

>
d

32

Assumed load-bearing valve of soil Pound Per Square Foot

33

Location of horizontal and vertical steel, for foundation or walls (include # size and type)

FBCR 506: CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

34

Show Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6 inches and sealed)

35

Show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or welded fire fabric reinforcement and Supports

FBCR 320: PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES

36

Indlcate on the foundation plan if soil treatment is used for subterranean termite prevention or
submit other approved termite protection methods.
Protection shall be provided by registered termiticides

FBCR 606: Masonry Walls and Stem walls (load bearing & shear Walls)

37

Show all materials making up walls, wall height, and Block size, mortar type

v

38

Show all Lintel sizes, type, spans and tie-beam sizes and spacing of reinforcement

L~

Metal frame shear wall and roof systems shall be designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof. Engineer or

Architect

Floor Framing System: First and/or second story

Floor truss package shall including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida Registered o
39 | Professional Engineer |
Show conventional ﬂoorjmst type, size, span, spacing and attachment to load bearing walls,
40 | stem walls and/or priers v !
41 | Girder type. size and spacing to load bearing walls, stem wall and’or priers v
' 42 | Attachment of joist to girder L
| 43| Wind load requirements where applicable 1/ |
' 44| Show required under-floor crawl space |
" 45| Show required amount of ventilation opening for under-floor spaces B _ - ] '/L_!
46 | Show required covering of ventilation opening v, |
47 | Show the required access opening to access to under-floor spaces &
Show the sub-floor structural panel sheathing type, thickness and fastener schedule on the edges & v

(8]



48 | intermediate of the areas structural panel sheathing

49 | Show Draftstopping, Fire caulking and Fire blocking

50 | Show fireproofing requirements for garages attached to living spaces, per FBCR section 309

51| Provide live and dead load rating of floor framing systems (psf).

FBCR CHAPTER 6 WOOD WALL FRAMING CONSTRUCTION

)

]  GENERAL nr.qummmmrs- i ke
T LEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFQRE SUBMIT‘I‘AL

g b

" Ttems to Include-

YES NO

N/A

52 [ Stud type. grade, size, wall height and oc spacing for all load bearing or shear walls

53 | Fastener schedule for structural members per table FBCR 602.3 are to be shown

Show Wood structural panel’s sheathing attachment to studs, joist, trusses, rafters and structural
54| members, showing fastener schedule attachment on the edges & intermediate of the areas structural

panel sheathing

v,
4
/

Show all required connectors with a max uplift rating and required number of connectors and
55| oc spacing for continuous connection of structural walls to foundation and roof trusses or

rafter systems

Show sizes, type, span lengths and required number of support jack studs, king studs for shear
56 | wall opening and girder or header per FBCR Table 502.5 (1)

57 | Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed

Show all wall structural panel sheathing, grade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural
58 | panel sheathing edges & intermediate areas

SN S

59 | A detail showing gable truss bracing, wall balloon framing details or/ and wall hinge bracing detail

FBCR :ROOF SYSTEMS:

60 | Truss design drawing shall meet section FBCR 802.10 Wood trusses

61 | Include a layout and truss details, signed and sealed by Florida Professional Engineer

62 | Show types of connector’s assemblies’ and resistance uplift rating for all trusses and rafters

63 | Show gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing details

AN

64 | Provide dead load rating of trusses

Ll

FBCR 802:Conventional Roof Framing Layout

65 | Rafter and ridge beams sizes, span, species and spacing

66 | Connectors to wall assemblies’ include assemblies’ resistance to uplift rating

N

67 | Valley framing and support details

68 | Provide dead load rating of rafter system

FBCR Table 602,3(2) & FBCR 803 ROOF SHEATHING

[ 69 [ Include all materials which will make up the roof decking, identification of structural panel
| sheathing, grade, thickness

70 | Show fastener Size and schedule for structural panel sheathing on the edges & intermediate areas

{ N




FBCR ROOF ASSEMBLIES FRC Chapter 9

71 | Include all materials which will make up the roof assembles covering

72 | Submit Florida Product Approval numbers for each component of the roof assembles covering

FBCR Chapter 11 Energy Efficiency Code for residential building

Residential construction shall comply with this code by using the following compliance methods in the FBCR chapter11 Residential
buildings compliance methods. Two of the required forms are to be submitted, showing dimensions condition area equal to the total

condition living space area

' APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL
{! v R Rante e s P Rt hal ” ; f..':._

sl y s

., Items to Include-
be

TR 5 kS : i xe ]

73°] Show the insulation R value for the following areas of the structure

74 | Attic space

75 | Exterior wall cavity

76 | Crawl space

HVAC information

77| Submit two copies of a Manual J sizing equipment or equivalent computation study

78 | Exhaust fans locations in bathrooms

79 | Show clothes dryer route and total run of exhaust duct

Plumbing Fixture layout shown

80 | All fixtures waste water lines shall be shown on the foundation plan

81 | Show the location of water heater

Private Potable Water

82 | Pump motor horse power

83 | Reservoir pressure tank gallon capacity

84 | Rating of cycle stop valve if used

Electrical layout shown including

85| Switches, outlets receptacles, lighting and all required GFCI outlets identified

86 | Ceiling fans

787 | Smoke detectors & Carbon dioxide detectors

| 88 | Service panel, sub-panel. location(s) and total ampere ratings

nt protection device-for the main

On the electrical plans identify the electrical service overc |
Structures to serve as a

: ¢lectrical service. This device shall be installed on the ex erior

| disconnecting means for the utility company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior
i 89 | disconnecting means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of which one

| conductor shall be used as an equipment ground. Indicate if the utility company service entrance

| cable will be of the overhead or underground type.

|




90 | Appliances and HVAC equipment and disconnects o
91| Arc Fault Circuits (AFCI) in bedrooms + othey  KaomZ

)
7

Disclosure Statement for Owner Builders Ifyou as the applicant will be acting as an owner builder under
section 489.103(7) of the Florida Statutes, submit the required owner builder disclosure statement form.

Notice Of Commencement

A notice of commencement form recorded in the Columbia County Clerk Office is required to be filed with the
building department Before Any Inspections can be preformed.

G PR Y, SRR i ¥ SRR S BT - Items to Include-
Y AN GENERALREQUIREMENTS.. sl A BgchBoxshallbe
s APPLICANT PLEASE CHECK ALL APPL]CABLE BOXBS BEFORB SUBMITTAL % Circled as-
g1 S g e e D e el S Appliceble:”

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BUILDING PLANS

YES NO N/A

92 | Building Permit Application A current Building Permit Application form is to be I/
completed and submitted for all residential projects

93 | Parcel Number The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraiser

(386) 758-1084 is required. A copy of property deed is also requested v

94 | Environmental Health Permit or Sewer Tap Approval A copy of a approved

Columbia County Environmental Health (386) 758-1058 .

95 | City of Lake City A permit showing an approved waste water sewer tap N

96 | Toilet facilities shall be provided for all construction sites v [

97 | Town of Fort White (386) 497-2321 If the parcel in the application for building permit is

within the Corporate city limits of Fort White an approval land use development letter issued by the| j\f/'ﬂ

Town of Fort is required to be submitted with the application for a building permit.

Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers o

shall require permitting through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before

98 | submitting a application to this office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood

elevation (100 year flood) has been established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.5.2 of the

Columbia County Land Development Regulations. Any project located within a flood zone

where the base flood elevation has not been established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of

Section 8.5.3 of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations

99 | CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS will be required on any project o

where the base flood elevation (100 year flood) has been established

100| A development permit will also be required. Development permit cost is $50.00
Driveway Connection: If the property does not have an existing access to a public road, o 8 a

| then an application for a culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. If the applicant feels that a & X/ 5-7(

101 I culvert is not needed, they may apply for a culvert waiver ($50.00).

All culvert waivers are sent to the Columbia County Public Works Department for approval

or denial.

911 Address: If the project is located in an area where a 911 address has not been issued,

' 102 then application for a 911address must be applied for and received through the Columbia County

Emergency Management Office of 911 Addressing Department (386) 758-1125 |

I

L




Section R101.2.1 of the Florida Building Code Residential:

The provisions of Chapter 1, Florida Building Code, Building shall govern the administration and
enforcement of the Florida Building Code, Residential.

Section 105 of the Florida Building Code defines the:

Time limitation of application.

An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to have been abandoned 180 days after
the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a permit has been issued; except
that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for additional periods not
exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause demonstrated.

Single-family residential dwelling.

Section 105.3.4 A building permit for a single-family residential dwelling must be issued within 30 working
days of application therefor unless unusual circumstances require a longer time for processing the applicatic
or unless the permit application fails to satisfy the Florida Building Code or the enforcing agency’s laws or

ordinances.

Permit intent.

Section 105.4.1: A permit issued shall be constructed to be a license to proceed with the work and not as
authority to violate, cancel, alter or set aside any of the provisions of the technical codes, nor shall issuance ¢
a permit prevent the building official from thereafter requiring a correction of errors in plans, construction
or violations of this code. Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within six months after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is
suspended or abandoned for a period of six months after the time the work is commenced.

If work has commenced.

Section 105.4.1.1: If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomes null and void, or expires
because of lack of progress or abandonment, a new permit covering the proposed construction shall be
obtained before proceeding with the work.

New Permit.

Section 105.4.1.2: If a new permit is not obtained within 180 days from the date the initial permit became nu
and void, the building official is authorized to require that any work which has been commenced or
completed be removed from the building site. Alternately, a new permit may be issued on application,
providing the work in place and required to complete the structure meets all applicable regulations in effect
at the time the initial permit became null and void and any regulations which may have become effective
between the date of expiration and the date if issuance of the new permit.



PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

Location: Project Name:

As required by Florida Statute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and the
product approval number(s) on the building components listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for
which you are applying for a building permit on or after April 1, 2004. We recommend you contact your local product
supplier should you not know the product approval number for any of the applicable listed products. More information
about statewide product approval can be obtained at www floridabuilding.org

ategog!Subcategory Manufacturer Product Description Approval Number(s)
A. EXTERIOR DOORS

Swinging .~ THekup T8V | sTFE Dovl Db él. £ I838 .2
Sliding
Sectional
Roll up
Automatic
. Other
INDOWS LxTecior HUMNZ
Single hung
Horizontal Slider
Casement
Double Hung
Fixed
Awning
Pass -through
Projected
. Mullion

10. Wind Breaker

11 Dual Action

12. Other
C. PANEL WALL

1. Siding

2. Soffits

3. EIFS

4. Storefronts

5. Curtain walls

6. Wall louver

7. Glass block

8. Membrane

9. Greenhouse

10. Other
D. ROOFING PRODUCTS 73

1. Asphalt Shingles

2. Underlayments L~

3. Roofing Fasteners

4. Non-structural Metal Rf

5. Built-Up Roofing

6. Modified Bitumen

7. Single Ply Roofing Sys

8. Roofing Tiles

9. Roofing Insulation

s [@|o[> [« >~

OR NP B | WIN =

“IN

10. Waterproofing
11. Wood shingles /shakes

12. Roofing Slate |




13. Liquid Applied Roof Sys

Category/Subcategory (cont.)

Manufacturer

Product Description

pproval Number(s)

14. Cements-Adhesives —

Coatings

15. Roof Tile Adhesive

16. Spray Applied

Polyurethane Roof

17. Other /] +fe /.

ol | 79’0"’3;2.:&;

E. SHUTTERS

Accordion

Bahama

Storm Panels

Colonial

Roll-up

Equipment

No|o B WIN|=

Others

F. SKYLIGHTS

1

Skylight

2. Other

G. STRUCTURAL
~COMPONENTS

Wood connector/anchor

Truss plates

Engineered lumber

Railing

Coolers-freezers

Concrete Admixtures

Material

Insulation Forms

©|o|N|o|o|s Nl =

Plastics

16. Deck-Roof

11, Wall [/

12. Sheds

13. Other

H. NEW EXTERIOR
ENVELOPE PRODUCTS

1.

2.

The products listed below did not de
time of inspection of these products,
copy of the product approval, 2) the performance ch
) copy of the applicable manufacturers installation requirements.

jobsite; 1)
and certified to comply with, 3

monstrate product approval at plan review. | understand that at the
the following information must be available to the inspector on the
aracteristics which the product was tested

| understand these products may have to be removed if approval cannot be demonstrated during inspectic

Josg by £ Uil K r 2

Cont

Dizezt Z Fiame

or or Condactor’s Authorized Agent Signature

Print Name

Date /

(2]

EPRNTRFE oFal s Wale s W nl Al BT AR Y, S B VA )



reD_SearchResults

Columbia County Property

Appraiser

DB Last Updated: 10/9/2009

Parcel: 00-00-00-00579-000

Owner & Property Info

Page 1 of 2

2009 Preliminary Values .

[ TaxRecord | [ PropertyCard | [ Interactive GIS Map |

<<

Owner's Name

SCAFF RICHARD H & RENA VEE

GIS Aeri

HAMMOND 1171-560),

Site Address MANATEE
Mailing P O BOX 1869
Address LAKE CITY, FL 32056
Use Desc. (code) | SINGLE FAM (000100)
Neighborhood |100000.02 Tax District 3
UD Codes MKTAOQ2 Market Area 02
Total Land 5 05 R
Area
LOT 20 & COMM SE COR LOT 21, RUN W 252.09
) FT FOR POB, CONT W 139.81 FT, NE 122.43 FT,
Description SE 37.74 FT TO POB. (UNIT 2 THREE RIVERS

ESTATES) ORB 366-419, 659-010, (DC WILEY M

Property & Assessment Values

Prev

| Print

Search Result: 2 of 2

Mkt Land Value |cnt: (1) $39,600.00| |Just Value $58,480.00
Ag Land Value [cnt: (0) $0.00| |Class Value $0.00
Building Value |[cnt: (1) $18,490.00 aslsessed $58,480.00
XFOB Value cnt: (1) $390.00| |Value
Total Exemptions $0.00
Appraised $58,480.00 County: $58,480.00 | City:
Vzﬁe Total Taxable $58,480.00
Value Other: $58,480.00 |
School: $58,480.00
Sales History
Sale Date Book/Page Inst. Type | Sale VImp | Sale Qual Sale RCode Sale Price
3/27/2009 1170/458 WD I Q 01 $135,000.00
Building Characteristics
Bldg Item Bldg Desc Year Bit | Ext. Walls Heated S.F. | Actual S.F. | Bldg Value
1 SINGLE FAM (000100) 1973 Wall Board (02) 822 1746 $18,490.00

Note: All S.F. calculations are based on exterior building dimensions.

Extra Features & Out Buildings

Columbia County Property Appraiser

| L.
e |

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp

Y=kl ;
¢

J

" VDB Last Updated: 10/9/2009

/

Code Desc Year Blt Value Units Dims Condition (% Good)
0070 | CARPORT UF 1993 $390.00 0000260.000 13 x 20.x.0._ (000.00)
Land Breakdown /e,
Lnd Code Desc Units /}-/ Adjustments " | Eff Rate | Lnd Value
000132 | SFR RIVER (MKT) | 0000090.000 FF - (0000000.000AC)/ -} 1:00/1,00/1.10/1,00 | § $440.00 | $39,600.00

10/22/2009

/



D _SearchResults Page 2 of 2

Disclaimer

This information was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser's Office
solely for the government purpose of property assessment. The information shown is a work in progress and
should not be relied upon by anyone as a determination of the ownership of property or market value. No
warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data herein, it's use, or it's interpretation.
Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the Property
Appraiser's Office. The assessed values are NOT CERTIFIED values and therefore are subject to change
before finalized for ad-valorem assessment purposes.

Notice:

Under Florida Law, e-mail addresses are public record. If you do not want your e-mail address released in
response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead contact this office by
phone or in writing.

Scroll to Top
Site powered by: Grizzly Logic, Inc.© Copyright 2001 Web Site Copyright ® 2000 Columbia County. All rights reserved.

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp 10/22/2009
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}I?543.3 lNon—Impacl: Horizontal Steel Mullion

253273 Classic Series

Limits of Use

Approved for use in HVHZ: No

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

Impact Resistant: No

Design Pressure: N/A

Other: For max. D.P. please refer to installation drawings set
MWMO15. Max. Window size to be: 48" x 42", Maximum transom
size to be 96" x 41". Mullions to be used with pre-qualified
approved classic series vinyl products.

Installation Instructions

MWMO15 Classi i M
Verified By: Jyrki T. J. Pulkkinen FL PE# 52914
Created by Independent Third Party: Yes
Evaluation Reports
FL7543 R1 AE PER 413 P-0808-12 MW.pdf
FL7543 R1 AE PER 414 P-0808-12 MW.pdf
Created by Independent Third Party: Yes

lion Non Impa

http://www.floridabuilding.org/pr/pr_app_dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXQwtDqtOGnubXImJL...

10/27/2009



MW MANUFACTURERS, INC

CLASSIC HORIZONTAL MULLION
NON IMPACT

GENERAL NOTES: _ TABLE OF CONTENTS |
1) THE PRODUCT SHOWN HEREIN LS DESIGNED AND - - —
MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION 171455,

2) MULLION INSTALLATION DETAILS APPLY TO DUAL 253273

HP MULL STEEL REINFORCEMENTS WITH EXTRUDED VINYL ELEVA
MULL STRIF WHEN USED TO MULL WINDOWS SIDE BY SIDE. s o:SHoz._.B_,P_ e
3) APPROVED IMPACT PROTECTIVE SYSTEM IS REQUIRED ON T SeTAlLs e

THLS PRODUCT IN AREAS REQUIRING IMPACT RESISTANCE,

4) USE 3/16" ELCO TAPCOM ANCHOR OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH
TO ACHIEVE MINIMUM EMBEDMENT OF 1 174" INTO MASONRY
OR CONCRETE. 3/16" ELCO TAPCON MUST HAVE A 2 172
MINIMUM EDEE DISTANCE FROM EDGE OF MASONRY DR
CONCRETE. (SEE CHARTS & NOTES ON SHEET 3 FOR DESIGN
PRESSURE AND ANCHOR NOTES).

CHARTS & NOTES

5) USE #8 WOOD SCREWS OF SUFFICIENT LENETH TO
ACHTEVE MINIMUM EMBEDMENT OF 1 1/2" INTD WOOD
FRAMING. (SEE CHARTS & NOTES ON SHEET 5 FOR DESIGN
FRESSURE AND ANCHOR NOTES)

6) USE #8 TER SCREWS OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO ACHEIVE A
MINIMUM EMBEDMENT OF 3 THREADS PAST THE ANCHOR
MATERIAL. (SEE CHARTS & NOTES ON SHEET 5 FOR DESTEM
FRESSURE AND ANCHOR NOTES).

T) MASONRY, 1X2 & 2X4 WOOD BUCKS TO BE DESISNED AND
ANCHORED TO PROPERLY TRANSFER ALL LOADS TO STRUCTURE
AND IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ARCHITECT OR
EMNGINEER OF RECORD,

B) THIS MULLION IS ONLY VALID WHEM USED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH APPLICABLE MW PRODUCTS.

9) ALL WINDOWS USED WITH THIS MULLTON SHALL BE
QUALTFIED UNDER SEPARATE APPROVAL.

iR

WINDOWS & DOORS

MW Manufacturers, Inc
433 North Mazin 5t.
Edzn-!rrgznun
PH; B00809,5400 - FIC Sa0,404, B0
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-

r——— —
WINDOW WIDTH || WINDOW WIDTH
HORIZONTAL MULLION
FOR TWIN WINDOW WITH TRANSOM
SEE CHARTS ON PAGE 5 FOR DESIGN
PRESSURE AND ANCHOR SCHEDULE

R e -

WINDOW WIDTH

HORIZONTAL MULLION
FOR SINGLE WINDOW WITH TRANSOM

PRESSURE AND ANCHOR SCHEDULE
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| EXTERIOR

SEE SHEET 5 FOR

ANCHOR TYPE AND
QUANTITY |

7 253273 HP MULL STEEL

REINFORCEMENT
|ANCHOR PLATE
3/4" MIN, |
EDGE DIST, 11/2" MIN.
" EMBEDMENT

£ D HORIZONTAL SECTION

\.37 (WOOD, ANCHOR PLATE)

— . e e——
— wver: |

253273 WP
MULL STEEL
REINFORCEMENT,
1eaA

CONCRETE OR
EXTERIOR MASONRY BY
OTHERS
............ i A—
0
r ¥ A
SEE SHEET 5 FOR
) . ANCHOR TYPE AND
. 2 QUANTITY
I~
- M~ |
MULL STEEL =} A
REINFORCEMENT M
ANCHOR PLATE o
1
| 21/2" MIN.
EDGE DIST.
11/4" MIN, Ei S
EMBEDMENT

{F)  HORIZONTAL SECTION
"3 (MASONRY, ANCHOR PLATE)

WINDOWS & DOURS
MW Manufacturers, Inc
A33 North Main St
Rocky Mount, YA 24151
P B00.095.8400 « FX: B40,4B4068)

VERTICAL &
HORIZONTAL SECTIONS

CLASSIC MULLION
PREPARED FOR:

MW MANUFACTURERS Inc
433 NORTH MAIM 5T
ROCKY MOUNT, VA 24151
P BODIPIRAM0  PX 504846683

TINE

BY | DATE

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION




@

— —— 6.0000 ——

DETAIL !
ANCHOR PLATE

DETAIL 3

S ANCHOR

LOCATIONS

ISOMETRIC VIEW OF ANCHOR PLATE

T3

o 1

DETALL 2
SECTION VIEW OF ANCHOR PLATE

DETAIL 4
MULLION END

WINDOWS & DOOKS
MW Manufacturers, Inc
233 Meeth Male St
Rocky Mount, V& 24151
PH; 000,599.0400 - FX: 540.404.0083

CLASSIC MULLION
DETAILS

ROCKY MOUNT, VA 24151
P GO0F9BA00 PR BA0AS44683

MW MANUFACTURERS Inc
433 NORTH MOUNT 57

PREPARED FOR:

TITLE:

BY | DATE

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION




WINDOWS & DOCKS.

MW Manufacturers, Inc
433 Horth Main 5.
Ihocky Mount, VA 24151
PH: 00805400 - FX; 5404084 80X

DESIEN PRESSURE CHARTS
Maximum design pressure capacity chart (psf) Maximum design pressure capacity chart
Classic Horizontal muliion, twin with transom Classic Horizontal mullion, single with transom (hook and anchor plate)
Design pressures are imited elther by mutlion or anchor Serew or anclior i canacity Design pressures are fimided either by mullion or anchor screw or anchor cip capacily,
FHeight {in) Unit wigth {in} Height (in) Urit wistth (in)

Window Tiensam| 18.0 | 24.0 | 30.0 | 360 | 420 | 48.0 | 54.0 | 60.0 | 66.0 | 720 | 78.0 | 840 | 90.0 1 660 Windaw Transem | 18.0 | 24.0 | 30.0 | 36.0 | 42.0 | 46.0

17.0 8.5 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 567 | €0.7 | 532 17.0 8.5 730 | 750 | v50 | 7O | 750 | 750

240 | 720 | 760 | 750 | 750 | 760 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | a0 | &7 E | @67 [ Aas 38.0 24,0 12.0 750 | 750 | 750 750 | 780 | 7a0

30.0 | 15.6 | 756 | v5.0 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 760 | 750 | 750 | 654 | BiB | 465 | 400 | 28 | 305 30.0 15.0 750 | 750 ] 750 [ 75.0 | 750 | 750

36.0 | 180 | 750 | 750 | T80 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 668 | 548 | 460 | 300 | 336 | 62 | 56 36.0 18.0 750 1 750 ] 750 | 750 | 750 | 750

42.0 | 210 | 750 | 750 | 750 [ 750 | 750 | 750 | 718 | 678 | 475 | 287 | 337 | 20 | B | BE 42.0 21.0 750 | 750 | 75.0 | 750 | 75.0 | 760

48.0 | 240 | 750 | 750 | 750 [ 750 | 750 | 750 | 634 | 51.0 | 41.9 | 350 | 367 | 255 | 3211 16.4 48.0 24.0 760 | 750 | 750 | 75.0 [ 750 | 750

540 | 270 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 728 | 57.0 | 45.7 | 375 | M3 | 266 | 228 | 98 | 173 |_54.0 7.0 750 | 750 | 750 [ 750 | 75O [ 758

60.0 | 300 ; 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 664 | 518 | 415 | 340 | 284 | 249 | 207 | 70 | 157 600 | 300 790 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 75.0 | 750

86.0 | 33.0 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 611 | 476 | 281 | 312 | 260 | 220 1 180 | 164 | 143 66.0 | 330 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 75.0 | 750
720 | 360 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 5.0 | 56.7 | 441 | 352 | 288 | 24.0 | 203 | 17.4 | 151 | 132 | 720 | 360 | 750 750 | 750 | 75.0 | 75.0 | 750

780 | 380 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 760 | 70.7 | 529 | 41.1 | 228 | 268 | 224 | 165 | 182 | 140 | 123 78.0 39.0 Tsn | 7a0 | vse | 750 | 750 | 756

820 | 410 | 750 | 750 | 750 | 75.0 [ 67.9 | 507 | 304 | 314 | 257 | 214 | 81| 55 | 134 117 52.0 41.0 750 | 750 | 750 | 70 | .6 | 760

(3} THREE #8 WOOD SCREWS AT EACH ANEHER CLIP, MUST BE

P REINCOREEMENTS WETH ANHOAFATE

1) THE DESIGN PRESSURES TN THTS CHART ARE FOR THE MULLIONS
LISTED ABOVE WHEN USED WITH THE CLIP LISTED ABOVE,

2)FOR VERTIEAL MULL CLIPS TH WIOOD IRAMING INSTALLATION USE

OF SUFFICTENT LENGTH TO ACHTEVE A | 1/2° MINIMUM EMBEDMENT
TNTD FRAMING, SEE SHEET 3 FOR bETAILS,

3) FOR VERTICAL MULL CLIPS TN MASONRY INSTALLATION USE (3) THREE

3/36" TAPCOMS AT EACH AMOHOR QLIP WITH SUFFTCIENT LENETH

TO ACHIEVE A | 14"

INTOD

SEE

4] FOR VERTICAL MULL OLIFS TN ALUMIINUM TNSTALLATION USE (3) THREE #8 TEXC

SCREWS, GRADE 3 AT EACH ANCHOR CLIP WITH SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO

ACHIEVE AN EMBEDMENT OF 3 THREADS PAST SUBSTRATE,

5) CHART APPLIES ONLY TO BUAL 293273 HP STEEL REINFORCEMENT MULLIONS
AS SPECIFIED ABOYE WHEN USED TO MULL WINDOWS ABOVE EACH OTHER,

6) READ WINDOW WINTH AND MULL SPAN TN INCHES, BESTEN FRESSURE
VALUES ON THIS CHART ARE POSTTIVE AND NEGATIVE PSP,

) DESTEN PRESSURE VALUES APPLY TO MULLTON WHERE TWO 08 MORE

WINDOWS ARE LISTED TH A STMGLE OPENIMG,

) REFER TO REFORT #1414 FOR MORE MULLTON SPECTFICATIONS

NOTES FOR STMGLE WINOOW W/ TRAMSOM AND DUAL Z3373 W MILL |

1) THE DESTEN PRESSURES TN THLS CHART ARE FOR THE MULLIONS

LISTED AROVE WHEN USED WETH THE CLIP LISTED AROVE,
2} FOR VERTICAL MUALL CLIPS IN WOOD FRAMING TNSTALLATEON USE

INTO FRAMING. SEE SHEET 3 FOR DETALLS.

2 FOR VERTICAL MULL CLIFS IN MASONRY INSTALLATION USE {3) THREE

316" TAPCONS AT EACH ANCHOR CLIP WITH
TO ACHIEVE A 1 144*

SUFFICIENT
NTD

. 5EE

4] FOR VERTICAL MULL CLIPS TN ALUMINUM INSTALLATION USE (3) THASE &8 TEX
SCREWS, GRADE 5 AT EACH ANCHOR 0L1P WITH SUFFIETENT LENSTH 70
ACHIEYE AN EMIBEDMENT OF 3 THREADS PAST SUBSTRATE.

T EHART APPLIES ONLY TO DUAL 253273 HP STEEL RETNFORCEMENT MULLTONS.

A5 SPECIFIED ABGVE WHEN USED TO MULL WINDOWS ABOVE EACH OTHER

B READ WINDOW WIDTH AND MIAL SPAN TN TMCHES, DESTEN PRESSURE
VALUES O THIS CHART ARE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE PSF.

T) DESTAN PRESSURE VALUES APPLY TD MULLTON WHERE TWO OR MORE

WINDCWS ARE LESTED IN A SINGLE OPENING,

B} REFER TO REPORT #4137 FOR MORE MULLION SPECIFICATIONS,

TITLE:

CLASSIC MULLION
CHARTS & NOTES
433 NORTH MAIN 5T

MW MANUFACTURERS Inc
ROCKY MOUNT, VA 24151
P B0SUFa400  FX: B40AB4L483

PREPARED FOR:

BY | DATE

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION

5813 2 |5
[E3Ez|Ez|Ee
| i
DWE #:




Florida Building Code Online Page 1 of 1

x

111933.3 [Mw Classic/5000 Stationary Window Vinyl Direct Set Fixed Window (Size: 6-0 x 6-0)
Limits of Use Installation Instructions
Approved for use in HVHZ: No 11933 RO IT FL131 sement.pdf
Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes Verified By: Kristina S. Daugherty 68455
Impact Resistant: No Created by Independent Third Party: Yes
Design Pressure: +60/-60 Evaluation Reports

Other: Frame: 72" x 72" (6-0 x 6-0), DLO: 5-6 x 5-6", IGU: 3/4" | FL11933 RO AE PER 615.pdf
{Overall, Individual glass thickness meets ASTM E1300 requirements| Created by Independent Third Party: Yes

http://www floridabuilding.org/pr/pr_app_dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXQwtDgsxYleb4opOD... 10/27/2009



Y LT A

GENERAL NOTES,

1. THIS PRODUCT SHOWN HERIEN 15 DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED TO
COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT FLORIDA BUILCING COOE (FRCK EXCLUDING
FIVHE, AND HAS BEEN EVALUATED IN AQCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING,
o AAKANWNDA 10115 297

2. ADEQUACY OF THE EXIETING STAUCTURAL CONCRETEMASORRY, 2X AND

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SHEET

REVISION

SHEET DESCRIPTION

INSTALLATION & GENERAL NOTES, ELEVATION & ANCHOR LAYOUT

MW WINDOWS & DOORS

OPERATING WINDOW BETAILS

STEEL STUD FRAMING AS A N FORCE ¥

OF WITHETANLING AND TRANSFERRING APFLELD PRODUCT LOADS TO THE
THE BILITY OF THE OR ARCHITECT OF

RECORD FOR THE PROJECT OF INSTALLATION,

X ] SHALL BE ORED TO
PROPERLY TRANSFER ALL LOADS TO THE STRUCTURE. BUCK DESIGN AMND

RECORD FOR THE PROJECT OF INSTALLATION,

4, THE INSTALLATION DETAIL ARE
HOT AEFLECT ACTUAL CONCITIONS FOR A SPECIFIC SITE. IF SITE

SITE SPECIFIC DOCUSIENTS FOH USE WITH THIG DOCLBMENT.

,.-:n_.oema.zv»n::n_mﬂ.ﬁ gm%ﬂn TO PROTEGT THIB
PRODUCT I8 AREAS RECUIRING INPACT TANGE.

6 DESMGNATIONS "X AND 0% STAND FOR THE FOLLOWING:
X OPERABLE PANEL
a FENED PANEL

T, WINDOW FRAME MATERIAL: PV

0. GLASS MEETS THE REQUIREMENTE OF ASTM E1300 GLASS CHARTS, SEE
IHEET 3 FOR GLAZING DETAILS.

INFTALLATION NOTES:

L GNE (1) INGTALLATION ANCHOR 15 REQUIRED AT EACH ANCHOR LOCATION
SHOWM, UNLESS DTHERWISE STATED.

2. THE HUMBER OF INSTALLATION ANCHORS DEPICTED 19 THE MINIMLM
NUMBER OF ANCHORE TO BE USED FOR PRODUCT INSTALLATION.

3. INSTALL ENDMADLIAL INSTALLATIIN ANEHORS WITHIN 0172 THGH OF THE
CEMGTED LOCATION IN THE ANCHOR LAYOUT CETAIL 1E., WITHOUT
oF ARE NOT CUMULATIVE
FROM ONE INSTALLATION ANCHOR TD THE NEXT.

4, INSTALLATION ANDHORS AMD ASTOCIATED MARTYWAARE MUST BE MADE D8
CORROSION REGISTANT MATOIAL OR HAVE A CORRDSION RESISTANT
COATING,

G. FOR WSTALLATION THROUGH 25 BUCK USE &8 WUOD SCREWI OF
BUFFICIENT LENGTH TO ACHIEVE 1 L7 INCH MINISUM EMEEDMENT INTO
WOOD SUBSTRATE,

LENGTH TO ACHIEVE 7 17 INCH MIMBMLIM EMBEDAIENT INTO WOOD
SUBSTRATE. MAIL HEAD DWMETER TO BE AT LEAST 3/ INCH.

7. MIKIMUK EMBEDMENT AND EDGE DISTANGE EXCLUDE WALL FINSHES,
INCLUDING BUT HOT LIMITED TO STURDE, POAM, RRICK VENEER, AND
SIDMG.

0.FOR OLLOW DLOCK AND GROUT FILLED BLOGK, DO NOT
IMSTALL [MSTALLATION ANCHIRS INTO MORTAR JHNTS.
EOGE DISTANCE |5 MEASURED FRCM FRREE EDOE OF BLOCK OR
EDGE OF MORTAR JOINT INTD FACE SHELL OF DLOCK.

BANSTALLATION ANCHORS SHALL OE INSTALLED IN
ACTORDANCE WITH ANCHOR MANUFACTURERS
IMBTALLATION INETRUCTIONS, AND ANCHMORS SHALL NOT BE
LFEED [ SUBSTRATES 'WITH STRERGTHS LESS THAN THE
MINIMUM STRENGTH SPECIFIED BY THE ANCHOR
MANUFACTURER.

10, INSTALLATICIN ANCHGR CAFACITIES FOR PRODUSTS.

HEREM ARE BASED ON SUBSTRATE MATERIALS WITH THE

FOLLOWING PROFERTIZS:

A WODD - MINIMUM SPECIFIC SRAVITY OF 0.5,

B CONGRETE -MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 A81,

G. HASONRY - STRENGTH CONFORMANGE TO ASTM C-00. GRADE N, TYPE 1
[OR GREATER),

0. STEEL - MINIMLA VIELD STRENGTH OF 33 K31 MINMU WALL
THICKNESS OF 10 MILE,

FIXED WINDOW DETAILS

IMATALLATION 15 THE RESPOMSIRILITY OF THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT OF

B FOR INSTALLATION THROUGH 200 BUCK LGE S ROOFING NAL OF SUFFICTENT

‘W' MAX.

UNIT WIDTH

. 350" MAX. O.C.
7 SPACING TYP

100" MAX. FROM

CLASSIC CASEMENT WINDOW,
CASEMENT FIXED WINDOW

CORMNERS TYP
MAXIMUM SIZES
WINDOW TYPE MAX W' | MAX H
CASEMENT OPERATING WINDOW 35.50" 71.50"
CASEMENT FIXED WINDOW TLE0" 7150
NOTE:
UNIT CAN BE BOTH
K i FIXED OR OPERABLE

SPACING TYP

100" MAX. FROM
CORNERS TYP

350° MAX. OC._| \_

-----

/ INSTALLATION

ANCHOR

TYPICAL ELEVATION WITH

FASTENER SPACING

CASEMENT

WINDOWS & DOORS

MW Manufacturers, Inc
433 North Main 5t,
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i 800.599,8400 - FX. 540 484 ARRY

8
me Son3
£23| §2%:
= b
508 st
Sei, 23sF
H8:l8 2588
wESle Z223
SS3k|E 298¢
Mammmﬂmw
HMHW 3
w |8
< |
Gl
3|8
0
5| |¢
Hz (&
Wl e |z
H| s |e
me
HERE
o) e |3
S
g
%

L dail

Hrppeantt

Tis




2SIT009 1521 AM

_ 11/2" MIN. 3/4" 0.A. INSULATED 6LASS
2X WooD Buck EMBEOMENT -
0.50" 6LASS NOTE: il e
SHEATHING BITE 6LASS THICKNESS AND TYPE o,
BY OTHERS EXTERIOR MAY VARY PER ASTM E 1300 MW Manufacturers, Inc
CHTERS REQUIREMENT GLASS CHARTS. i M
CAULK BETWEEN | SEENOTE 6 ON SHEET 1 INTERIOR R G
FIMN & SHEATHING 1 INSTALLATION ANCHOR PH; 800,090,040 - FX: SA0ABA S
EXTERIOR FINISH \ i | 9 5
BY OTHERS : + GLAZING DETAIL 1 52 | 3yl
w add=
3/4" MIN, EDGE ] E s
PERIMETER CAULK 1/4" MAX, DISTANCE %8 3 :m. _u.. 2
BY OTHERS SHIM SPACE ﬂw " mcm__mm
" i w o
0.4 WINDOW Casement Operating Window %o m wm mﬁ
. ) w S
Gkl EXTERIOR A Non-Impact DP Ratings eSE |2 2885
P b Y -
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— Z 13
SEE GLAZING . ) m =
EXTERIOR /\I DETARL | INTERIOR i i N g
| Casement Fixed Window > m g
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] EDGE DISTANCE
SEE NOTE 5 ON SHEET 1 o | ~~—2x woon suck
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2X WOoOD BUCK
BY OTHERS
SHEATHING
BY OTHERS

CAULK BETWEEN
FIN & SHEATHING

| 11/2° MIN,
EMBEDMENT

| SEENOTE 6 ON SHEET 1
-1 INSTALLATION ANCHOR

]
EXTERIOR FINISH —— | \ i |
BY OTHERS - e ;
o 3/4° MIN EDGE _|
PERIMETER CAULK 174" MAX. DISTANCE
BY OTHERS SHIM SPACE
0.A, WINDOW Al—
HEZGHT \
EXTERIOR . P/l INTERIOR
SEE GLAZING
DETAIL 1, SHEET 2
/M\ 2X WOOD FRAME - HEAD
FIN INSTALLATION
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DETAIL 1, SHEET 2
EXTERIOR & INTERIOR
/ \
0.A. WINDOW ik
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Y OTHERS = 3/4" MIN
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|
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Suwannee

APPLICATION FOR i
GENERAL WORK OF THE - Water
DISTRICT Management
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT District
FORM 40B-1.901(11) 9225 CR 49
Live Oak, FL 32060

Appication # .
FOR AGENCY USE ONLY ' FAX: 386.362.1056

Please provide complete information for the items on this application. Applicants should consult the
listings of content and conditions for use of a general permit in 40B-4.3020 and 40B-4.3030, Florida
Administrative Code (F.A.C.). This information may be found on www.mysuwanneeriver.com. For a
general permit to be valid, all of the information required on this application must be supplied and the
proposed development must meet the conditions listed in 40B-4.3030, F.A.C.

Application Type: [X] New Permit  [_] Modification to Existing Permit

Existing Permit Number and/or Related District Permit Numbers:
Parcel Identification Number(s): 00-00-00-00579-000

Name of Project (if applicable):
River House
Applicant's Name: Project Description (please check all that apply):
Richard and Rena Scaff Xl Buildings
Title and Company: L] Boardwalk
[] Deck
T ; Floating Dock
Mailing Address: EE]I -
Non-floating Dock
(b D D S Dl Do [] Boat Ramp/Seawalls/Retaining Walls/Rip-Rap
City, State and Zip: [] Other (please specify)

Lake City, FL 32025
Telephone Number (including area code): Owner's Name, Title and Company (if different than

386-755-0394 applicant):
Fax Number (including area code): Owner’s Address (including city, state and zip code):

Email Address: Telephone Number; Email Address:
County of Project: Project Size (acres): | Section: 36 Township: 8 S Range: 15 E
Columbia 1.23

Property Address (if applicable): 818 Manatee St. Fort White FL

- A General Works of the District Development Permit is authorized by paragraph 40B-4.3010(1),
F.A.C., and requires permiftees to comply with all limiting conditions listed in rule 40B-4.3030,

F.A.C. Submission of this application and subsequent development under the provisions of the

general permit constitutes agreement by the permittee to abide by these conditions. Failure to abide

by these conditions may constitute a violation of District rules and result in District enforcement

action. - /
//a//m /F @(// - 6 /1 /o8
Signature of the OWNER of theZpjgperty on which the development D9[é &  F

will occur. -

Incorporated by reference in 40B-1.901, Florida Administrative Code. ) :
_ _ S/ Received
Water for Nature, Water for People § for _
Daca 4 AF 4 ::: F"_E GOPY
|
de
R




GTC Design Group, LLC

P.O. Box 187

Live Oak, FL 32064

(Phone) 386.362.3678

(Fax) 386.362.6133

GTC DESIGN GROUP cwilliams@gtcdesigngroup.com

July 22, 2009

ZERO RISE CERTIFICATION

Client/Owner: Richard and Rena Scaff

Property Description: Lot 20,
Three Rivers Estates Unit 2
Section 36, Township 6 South, Range 15 East
Columbia County, Florida

Structure in Floodway: 34’ x 46’ structure on piers

River Mile: 13

Elevation of 100yr flood: 34
Community Panel: 12023C0467 C

| hereby certify that construction of the proposed residence will not increase flood
elevations of the Sante Fe River.

ary J. Gill

1942
5%_527 2
July 22, 2009



GTC Design Group, LLC

P.O. Box 187

Live Oak, FL 32064

(Phone) 386.362.3678

(Fax) 386.362.6133

GTC DESIGN GROUP cwilliams@gtcdesigngroup.com

August 24, 2009

Leroy Marshall |l

c/o Suwannee River Water Management District
9225 County Road 49

Live Oak, FL 32060

SUBJECT: Zero Rise- Richard & Rena Scaff

Mr. Marshall

Mr. Richard Scaff proposes to build a residence in Section36, Township 6 South,
Range15 East, Lot 20, Columbia County, Florida. The structure will be a 34 x 46

residential addition on piers in the floodway of the Sante Fe River.

A new cross section was added at the site location. A site plan is attached
locating the property, and existing cross sections.

All elevations per NAV D1998 Datum.
The following steps were executed in doing the zero rise calculations.

(1) Run the model with SRWMD existing cross sections. Verify that the
model matches the original flood study results.

The output from the run using the existing cross sections
matches the original flood study.

(2) Interpolate between existing cross sections and add a new cross
section at the site location.

The new section, RS 12.90, was interpolated from river posts
11.3 and 13.03. The elevations from the interpolated cross
sections were adjusted accordingly.

(3)  Verify that the run using the additional cross section matches the
original output.

The output from the run using the interpolated cross sections
matches the original flood study.



GTC Design Group, LLC

(4)  Add obstacles along the new cross section to model the piers under
the house.

An obstacle width of 60 feet was added at cross section RS
12.90. RS 12.90 is located at the center of the building. An
obstacle height of 60 feet was input to insure the structure
would be modeled correctly.

(5)  Verify the run including the obstacles matches the original model
run.

The water surface elevations for all three runs match and a
zero rise is achieved.

(6) Print out cross sections.

See attachments.

P.E. #51942
1/22/8 7

8/24/2009
Page 2 of 2



Columbia C;)unty Property Appraiser - Map Printed on 7/22/2009 11:46:...  http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/Print_Map.asp?pjboiibchhjbnligcaf...

00-00-00-00679-000
HAMMOND PAULINE G

Columbia County Property Appraiser

J. Doyle Crews, CFA - Lake City, Florida - 386-758-1083

[PARCEL.: 00-00-00-00579-000 - SINGLE FAM (000100)
Name: HAMMOND PAULINE G LandVal $39,600.00

Site: MANATEE BldgVal $18,875.00
{psail: 23255 NW 199TH PL APT 1 Apprval $58,865.00
" HIGH SPRINGS, FL 32643 Justval $58,865.00
Sales Assd $58,865.00

Info Exmpt $0.00
Taxable . County: $58,865.00 | City: $58,865.00
Other: $58,865.00 | School: $58,865.00

This information, GIS Map Updated: 4/27/2009, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser Office
solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a determination of the
ownership of property or market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data herein, it's use, orit's

interpretation. Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the Property Appraiser's office. The
assessed values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem assessment purposes.

1of1 7/22/2009 11:52 AM
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o R Project Summary
- Entire House
e W'mson Brothers

159-T445

Job: Gray skaff
Date: Oct 28, 2009
By:

9223 South State Road 228, Macclenny, FI 32063 Phone: 904-258-7445 Email; GWmson@AOL.com

Project Information

For; Richard & Rena Skaff

818 Manatee Street, Fort White, Fl

Notes:

Design Information

Weather: Gainesville, FL, US

Winter Design Conditions

Outside db 33 °F
Inside db 68 °F
Design TD 35 °F

Heating Summary

Structure 18510 Btuh

Ducts 0 Btuh

Central vent (22 cfm) 857 Btuh

Humidification 0 Btuh

Piping 0 Btuh

Equipment load 19366 Btuh

Infiltration

Method Simplified

Construction quality Average

Fireplaces 0
Heatin Cooling

Area (ft*) 122 1222

Volume (ft®) 9815 9815

Air changes/hour 0.45 0.23

Equiv. AVF (cfm) 74 38

Heating Equipment Summary

Make

Trade

Model

ARI ref no.

Efficiency 0 HSPF

Heating input

Heating output

Temperalure rise

Actual air flow 927 cfm
Air flow factor 0.050 cfm/Bluh
Static pressure 0 inH20

Space thermostat

0 Btuh @ 47°F
0 °F @

Summer Design Conditions

Outside db 92 °F
Inside db 75 °F
Design TD 17 °F
Daily range M
Relative humidity 50 %
Moisture difference 52 grllb

Sensible Cooling Equipment Load Sizing

Structure 20277 Btuh
Ducts 0 Btuh
Central vent (22 cfm) 416 Btuh
Blower 0 Btuh
Use manufacturer's data n

Rate/swing multiplier 0.97

Equipment sensible load 20073 Btuh

Latent Cooling Equipment Load Sizing

Structure 1923 Btuh
Ducts 0 Btuh
Central vent (22 cfm) 787 Btuh
Equipment latent load 2709 Btuh
Equipment total load 22782 Btuh
Req. total capacity at 0.70 SHR 2.4 ton

Cooling Equipment Summary

Make
Trade
Cond
Cail

ARI ref no.
Efficiency ,
Sensible cooling N = O Blh
Latent cooling -~ -1~ ¥ Bibh
Total cooling \\ \ . Code ——Q:/Bjuh

OEER

—

Actual air flow Nlian.. 92750fm

Air flow factor - 0,046 scfm/Btuh
Static pressure M8 meoamesd inH20
Load sensible heat ratio w088

Printout certified by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual J 8th Ed.

- +i_|. wrightsoft- Right-Suite® Universal 7.1.01 RSU05828

2009-Mov-03 10:13:44

ACCA c\Documents and Settings\Andy\My Documents\Wrightsoft HVAC\Scaff Richard & Rena.rup Cale = MJ8 Page 1
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- Job: Gray skaff
15O SNt AEP Assessment Date: Oct 28, 2009
Entire House By:
- W'mson Brothers

159-7445

9223 South State Road 228, Macclenny, Fl 32083 Phone: 904-259-7445 Email. GWmson@AOL.com

Project Information

For: Richard & Rena Skaff
818 Manatee Street, Fort White, Fl

Design Conditions

Location: Indoor: Heating Cooling
Gainesville, FL, US Indoor temperature (°F) 68 75
Elevation: 151 ft Design TD (°F) 35 17
Latitude: 30°N Relative humidity (%) 50 50

Outdoor: Heating Cooling Moisture difference (gr/Ib) 29.0 52.0
Dry bulb (°F) 33 92 Infiltration:

Daily range (°F) - 19 (M) '
Wet bulb (°F) - 77
Wind speed (mph) 15.0 7.5

Test for Adequiate Exposure Diversity

Hourly Glazing Load

9,000
8.000-- /—’\

7,000+

N\

6,000

5,000+~

Glazing load (Btuh)

4,000

3,000

2,000+

1,000

Hour of Day
# Houry # Average # AED kmi

Maximum hourly glazing load exceeds average by 55.3%.
House does not have adequate exposure diversity (AED), based on AED limit of 30%.
AED excursion: 1439 Btuh (PFG - 1.3*AFG)

Ax +H wrightsoft- Right-Suile® Universal 7.1.01 RSU05925 2008-Nov-03 10:13:44
ACCN C\Documents and Settings\Andy\My Documents\Wrightsoft HVACiScaff Richard & Rena.rup  Calc = MJ8 Page 1
iy 9



ﬂk_‘lh Right-J® Worksheet N
.. Entire House el
Toneas By:
e W'mson Brothers
9223 South State Road 228, Macclenny, Fl 32063 Phone: 904-259-7445 Emall: GWmson@AOL.com
1| Room name Entire House m bed
2| Exposed wall 146.0 fl 270 f
3| Ceiling height 8.0 ft 8.0 heat/cool
4| Room dimensions 130 x 140 ft
5| Room area 12220 f2 182.0 ft?
Ty Construction U-value |Or HTM Area  (ft?) Load Area  (ft®) Load
number (Btuh/ft®-"F) (Btuh/ft*) or perimeter (fl) {Btuh) or perimeter (ft) (Bluh)
Heat Cool Gross MIPIS Heat Cool Gross NIF/S Heat Cool
6 \.*E 12B-Osw 0.097| n 3.39 2:59 160 139 472 361 0 0 0 0
2 11D0 0.380| n 13.85 11.37 21 21 287 239 0 t] 0 (4]
LW 12B-Osw 0.087| n 3.39 2.59 126 126 428 327 126 126 428 327
¥ 12B-0sw 0.087| e 3.30 2.59 168 145 492 376 0 0 0 0
11 1D-c2ov 0.570| e 19.85 40.48 8 0 160 324 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| e 19.85 40.48 16 0 299 607 Q [s] (1} 0
\ﬂ 128-0sw 0.087| e 3.39 259 117 102 346 265 117 102 346 285
10-c2ov 0.570| e 19.95 40.48 15 0 289 607 15 (4] 299 607
w 12E-Osw 0.068| e 2.38 1.36 40 40 95 55 0 0 0 0
VE 12B-0sw 0.097| s 3.38 259 272 251 852 851 0 0 0 [s]
11D0 0390 s 13.65 11.37 21 21 287 239 0 0 0 0
12B-0sw 0.097| w 3.39 2.69 208 181 513 392 0 0 0 0
| 1D-c2ov 0.570| w 18.95 40.48 15 0 288 607 0 0 0 0
1D-cZov 0.570| w 19.95 63.43 12 [¢] 239 761 0 0 0 0
1D-c2av 0.570| w | - 19.85 40,48 15 0 289 607 0 0 0 (1]
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.95 40.48 15 0 299 607 0 0 0 0
12B-Osw 0.097| w 339 2.59 104 59 200 153 0 4] 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.95 40.48 15 0 289 607 1] 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0570 w 19.95 40.48 15 0 299 807 0 0 0 [¢]
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.95 48.35 15 0 209 725 0 0 0 4]
c 16B-30ad 0.032| - 112 1.68 39 38 44 66 0 0 0 1]
c 16B-30md 0.032| - 112 1.68 1001 1001 1121 1686 1] 0 0 0
c 16C-30al 0.032| - 112 1.36 182 182 204 248 182 182 204 248
F 20P-0c 0.385| - 13.47 4.87 468 468 8306 2279 0 0 0 0
F 20P-18¢c 0.050| - 1.75 0.63 715 715 1251 452 182 182 318 118
F 22A-cpm 1.180| - 0.00 0.00 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6| c)AED excursion 1439 46
Envelope loss/gain 16681 165288 1596 1609
12| a) Infiltration 2819 700 573 142
b) Room ventilation 0 0 0 0
13| Internal gains: Occupants @ 230 3 690 2 460
Appliances @ 1200 3 3600 0 a
Subtotal (lines 6 to 13) 18510 20277 2169 2211
Less external load 0 0 0 0
Less transfer 0 0 0 0
Redistribution 0 0 0 0
14| Subtotal 18510 20277 2169 2211
16| Ductloads 0% 0% 0 0 0% 0% 0 0
Total room load 18510 20277 2169 2211
Air required (cfm) 927 927 108 101

Printout certified by ACCA to mest all requirements of Manual J 8th Ed.

o

+H vwrightsoft

Right-Suite® Universal 7.1.01 RSU05926

ACTHA C\Documents and Setings\Andy\My Documents\Wrightsoft HYAC\Scaff Richard & Rena.rup Cale = MJ8

2009-Nov-03 10:13:44
Page 1




M}m Right-J® Worksheet ;“t” gf?*zz“:f}foa
s Entire House o RS
AL ELTY L] By:
= W'mson Brothers
9223 South State Road 228, Macclenny, Fl 32063 Phone: 904-258-7445 Email: CWmson@AOL.com
1| Room name living bath1
2| Exposedwall 330 80 fl
3| Ceiling height 8.0 ft heat/cool 8.0 f heat/cool
4| Room dimensions 130 x 200 # 80 x 100 ft
5| Roomarea 260.0 fi2 800 m®
Ty Construction U-valug | Or HTM Area  (ftF) Load Area  (ft%) Load
number (Bluh/ft?-°F) (Biuh/ft?) or perimeter (ft) (Btuh) or perimeter (ft) {Btuh)
Heat Cool Gross NPIS Heat Cool Gross NIPIS Heat Cool
6 \f 12B-0sw 0.097| n 3,39 2.59 160 139 472 361 0 0 0 0
3 11D0 0.380| n 13.65| 11.37 21 21 287 239 0 0 0 0
LW 12B-Osw 0.087| n 3.39 2.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 12B-Osw 0.087| e 3.39 2,59 4] 0 0 0 64 56 180 145
L 1B-c2av 0.570| e 19.95 40.48 0 0 0 0 8 0 160 324
1D-c2ov 0.570| e 19.95 40.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T 12B-0sw 0.097| e 3.39 2.50 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| e 19.95 40.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
w 12E-Osw 0.068| e 2.38 1.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
\OE 12B8-0sw 0097 s 3.39 2.58 0 0 0 0 0 1} 0 0
11D0 0.390| s 13.65 11.37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12B-0sw 0.097| w 3.39 2.58 0 0 ¢] 0 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.95 40,48 4] 0 Q 1] 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 18.85 63.43 0 0 o] 0 0 0 0 0
1D-cZov 0.570| w 19.85 40,48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19,85 40.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12B-0sw 0.097| w 3.38 2.59 104 59 200 163 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.85| 4048 15 0 299 607 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0570 w 19.95 40.48 15 0 289 607 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0570 w 19.95 48.35 15 0 299 725 0 0 0 0
C 16B-30ad 0.032| - 1.12 1.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
c 16B8-30md 0.032| - 1.12 1.68 260 280 291 438 80 80 80 135
Cc 16C-30al 0.032| - 112 1.36 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0
F 20P-0c 0.385 13.47 4.87 0 0 0 0 80 80 1078 390
F 20P-19¢ 0.050 1.76 0.63 260 280 455 164 0 0 0 (1]
F 22A-cpm 1.180 0.00 0.00 (1} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6| c) AED excursion 673 33
Envelope loss/gain 2603 3968 1817 1027
12| a) Infiltration 623 155 151 37
b) Room ventilation o] 0 1] 0
13| Internal gains: Ocecupants % 230 a 0 0 0
Appliances 1200 0 0 0 0
Subtotal (lines € to 13) 3228 4122 1668 1064
Less external load 0 0 0 0
Less transfer 0 0 0 0
Redistribution Q 0 0 4]
14| Subtotal 3226 4122 1668 1064
15| Duct loads 0% 0% 0 0 0% 0% 0 V]
Total room load 3226 4122 1668 1064
Air required (cfm) 161 188 a4 49

Printout certified by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual J 8th Ed.

—
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wkm Right-J® Worksheet -é°‘:= gf?;:kzgog
. ate: c
.. Entire House B '
W'mson Brothers
9223 South State Road 228, Macclenny, Fl 32063 Phone: 904-259-7445 Email: GWmson@AOL.com
1| Room name bath2 utility
2| Exposed wall 50 ft 0 ft
3| Ceiling height 8.0 fi heat/cool 9.0 ft heat/cool
4| Room dimensions 50 x 100 # 1830 » 30 #
5| Room area 50.0 f# 39.0 fi2
Ty Construction U-value |Or HTM Area  (ft) Load Area  (ft}) Load
number (Bluh/ft®-°F) (Bluh/ft?) or perimeter (ft) (Btuh) or perimeter (ft) (Btuh)
Heat Cool Gross NIPIS Heat Cool Gross NIPIS Heat Cool
B8 ULD 12B-0sw 0.097| n 3.39 2.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 11D0 0.380| n 13.65 11.37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W 12B-0sw 0.097| n 3.39 259 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g 12B-0sw 0.097| e 3.39 2.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
i | 1D-c2ov 0.570( e 18.95 40.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| e 18.95 40,48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
\E 12B-Osw 0.097| e 3.39 2.59 0 o o 8] 0 0 0 1]
1D-c2ov 0570 e 18.95 40.48 0 0 0 0 0 (1] o} [¢]
w 12E-Osw 0.088| e 2.38 1.36 40 40 85 55 0 0 0 o
\JE 12B-Osw 0.097( s 3.39 259 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1100 0.380( s 13.65 11.37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12B-0sw 0.097| w 3.39 2.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ]
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 18.95 40.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570( w 19.95 63.43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i}
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.95 4048 0 0 0 4] 0 1] 0 1]
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 18.95| 4048 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0
12B-0sw 0.097| w 339 2.59 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 o
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.95| 4048 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19,95 40.48 0 0 o] 0 o 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.85| 4835 0 v} 1] 0 0 0 (1] 0
o] 16B-30ad 0.032| - 1.12 1.68 0 0 0 0 39 39 44 66
c 16B-30md 0.032| - 1.12 1.68 50 50 56 84 0 0 0 0
c 16C-30al 0.032| - 142 1.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 20P-0c 0.385| - 13.47 4.87 50 50 674 244 0 0 0 0
F 20P-19¢ 0.050 1.76 063 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 22A-cpm 1.180 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0
6| c) AED excursion -28 -4
Envelope loss/gain 825 ass 44 61
12| a) Infiltration 94 23 0 0
b) Room ventilation 0 0 [v] 0
13| Internal gains: Occupants @ 230 0 v] [v] 0
Appliances @ 1200 0 0 0 o]
Subtotal (lines 6 to 13) 918 378 44 61
Less external load 0 0 0 0
Less transfer 0 o] 0 0
Redistribution 0 2] 0 0
14| Sublotal 918 378 44 61
15| Duct loads 0% 0% 0 0 0% 0% 0 0
Total room load 918 ava 44 61
Air required (cfm) 46 17 2 B
Printout certified by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual J 8th Ed.
=~ wrightsore  Right-Suite® Universal 7.1.01 RSU05928 2009-Nov-03 10:13:44
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ﬂ'k_m Right-J® Worksheet e EL‘:‘;E"Z‘E’OQ
) ate: R
.= Entire House
exxviers . By:
o W'mson Brothers
9223 South State Road 228, Macclenny, Fl 32083 Phone: 904-259-7445 Email: GWmson@AQL.com
1| Room name bed 2 dining
2| Exposed wall 230 ft 21.0 f
3| Ceiling height B8O f heat/cool 8.0 ft heat/cool
4| Room dimensions 130 x 100 ft 130 x 210 fi
5| Room area 130.0 ft2 2730 f
Ty Construction U-value |Or HTM Area (3 Load Area  (ft%) Load
number (Btuh/ft>-"F) (Buh/ft?) or perimeter () (Btuh) or perimeter (ft) (Btuh)
Heat Cool Gross NIPIS Heat Cool Gross N/PIS Heat Cool
6 \f 12B-0sw 0.097| n 3.39 2.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0| 1100 0.390| n 13.85 11.37 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0
w 12B-0sw 0.097| n 3.39 2.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
¥ 12B-0sw 0097 e 3.39 2,59 104 a8 302 23 0 0 0 0
11 vEg 1D-c2ov 0.570| e 18.95 4048 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| e 19.85 40.48 15 0 208 807 0 0 0 0
VE 12B-Osw 0.097| e 3.39 2.58 0 0 0 o] 0 [¢] 0 0
1D-c2av 0570 e 19.95 40.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1} 0
w 12E-Osw 0.068| e 2.38 1.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0
\‘E 12B-0Osw 0.097( s 3,39 2,59 a0 80 272 208 64 43 146 112
1100 0380 s 13.65 11.37 0 0 0 0 21 21 287 239
w 12B-0sw 0.097| w 3.39 2.59 0 0 0 0 104 58 200 153
1D-c20v 0.570( w 18,95 40.48 0 0 0 0 15 0 299 607
1D-c2av 0.570| w 19.96 63.43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1D-c2av 0.570] w 19.85 40.48 0 0 0 0 15 0 299 607
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 16.85 40.48 0 0 0 0 15 0 299 607
12B-0sw 0.097| w 3.39 2.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] 4]
10-c2ov 0570| w 19.95| 40.48 0 1] 0 o] 0 0 o 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.95| 40.48 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0
1D-c20v 0.570| w 19.95| 48.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C 16B-30ad 0.032] - 1.12 1.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
c 16B-30md 0.032] - 1.12 1.68 130 130 146 219 273 273 308 460
[o] 16C-30al 0.032| - 1.12 1.36 0 "] ] 0 0 0 0 0
F 20P-0c 0.385] - 13.47 4. 87 130 130 1752 633 0 0 0 0
F 20P-18¢ 0.050) - 1.75 0.63 0 0 o] 0 273 273 478 173
F 22A-cpm 1180 - 0.00 0.00 4] 0 0 0 0 (6] 0 0
8| c) AED excursion 41 759
Envelope loss/gain 2770 1939 2314 317
12| a) Infiltration 434 108 396 98
b) Room ventilation 0 0 0 0
13| Internal gains: Occupants @ 230 1 230 0 o
Appliances @ 1200 0 0 0 0
Subtotal (lines 6 to 13) 3204 2277 2710 3815
Less external load 0 0 0 0
Less lransfer 0 0 ] 0
Redistribution 0 0 0 0
14| Subtotal 3204 2277 2710 3815
15| Duct loads 0% 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0
Total room load 3204 2277 2710 3815
Air required (cfm) 160 104 138 174
Printout certified by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual J 8th Ed.
+HH wrightsorft-  Right-Suite® Universal 7,1.01 RSU05926 2009-Nov-03 10:13:44
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m}_ﬂm Right-J® Worksheet oallilg e
- H ate: ct 28,
ol E{‘l tire House o
W'mson Brothers
9223 South Stale Road 228, Macclenny, Fl 32063 Phone: 904-258-7445 Email: GWmson@AOL.com
1| Room name kitchen
2| Exposed wall 29.0 fi
3| Ceiling height 80 ft heat/cool
4| Room dimensions 130 x ft
5| Room area 208.0 ft?
Ty Construction U-value | Or HTM Area  (ft7) Load Area Load
number (Btuh/ft2-"F) (Btuhfft?) or perimeter (ft) (Btuh) or perimeter
Heat Cool Gross NIPIS Heat Cool Gross NIRIS Heat Cool
6 \)t! 12B-0sw 0.097| n 3.29 2.59 0 0 0 0
. 11D0 0390 n 13.65| 11,37 0 0 0 0
LW 128-Osw 0.087| n 3.39 2.59 0 o] (§] 0
; 12B-0sw 0.087| e 3.39 2.59 (4] 4] 0 0
2 B 10-c2ov 0.570| e 18.85 40.48 0 4] 0 0
10-c2ov 0.570| e 19.95 40.48 0 0 0 0
\ﬂ 12B-0sw 0.097| e 3.39 2.59 0 0 o] 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| e 19.956 40.48 o] 0 0 0
w 12E-Osw go68| e 2.38 1.36 0 0 0 0
w 12B-Osw 0.097| s 3.39 2.50 128 128 435 332
L b|1ipo 0390 s | 1365| 11.37 0 0 0 0
12B-0sw 0.097| w 3.39 2.59 104 92 312 239
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.95 40.48 0 0 0 0
3| 10-c20v 0.570| w 19.95 63.43 12 0 23¢9 761
1D-c2ov 0.570 w 19.95 40,48 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.95 40.48 0 0 0 0
12B-Osw 0.097| w 3.39 2.59 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 19.95| 4048 0 0 0] 0
10-c2ov 0570 w 19.95 40.48 0 0 0 0
1D-c2ov 0.570| w 18.85 48.35 0 0 0 0
c 16B-30ad 0.032( - 1.12 1.68 0 0 0 0
c 16B-30md 0.032( - 1.12 1.68 208 208 233 350
C 16C-30al 0.032 1.12 1.36 0 0 0 0
F 20P-0c 0.385 13.47 4,87 208 208 2803 1013
F 20P-19c 0.050 1.75 063 0 0 0
F 22A-cpm 1.180 0.00 0.00 0 1] (1}
6| c)AED excursion -83
Envelope lossigain 4022 2613
12| a) Infiltration 547 136
b) Room ventilation Q 0
13| Internal gains: Occupanis @ 230 0 0
Appliances @ 1200 3 3600
Subtotal (lines 6 to 13) 4569 6349
Less external load 0 0
Less transfer 0 0
Redistribution 0 0
14| Subtotal 4569 6349
15| Duct loads 0% 0% 4] 1]
Total room load 4569 6349
Air required (cfm) 229 290
Printout certified by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual J 8th Ed.
=~ -H+ wwrightsorft  Right-Suite® Universal 7.1.01 RSUC5926 2009-Nov-03 10:13:44
ACEN CADocuments and Settings\andy\My Documents\Wrightsoft HVAC!Scaff Richard & Rena.rup Cale = MJB Page 5

]



(Ajup saoeq ssauisng)
30V1d SNONJIdSNOD V NI 1SOd

01L02/80/L0 -3%eq

74 FLHM L4 "1S 33LVYNVYA MS glg  -UOHEIOT

-lejol 44VOS VNI ? QYVHOI Buipjing jo JeumQ

9)SeMy ONI ‘SINVITTIM 2 31LLIT J9PIOH Juwied

00°0 A E ALITILN'a4S uoneoyisse|d asn

822820000 "ON juwued Buipjing 000-6.S00-S1-S9-9¢ Jaquinp [3dted
‘9po2) Buipying A3uno?) eiquinjo) ay} Ylim ad2uepioIIe
ul pajajdwiod uaaq sey 310M ay} Jey) Saljiad pue ‘Uoled0| Ppalieu Mojaq ay) je sasiwaid pue
buipying ay; 1oy sapjoy puiiad paweu mojaq ay} 0} panssi si AouednaaQ jo 8jedlILa) SIY]

uopoadsu] Juruoz pue Surprmg jo Jusunredaq
YaI4074 ‘ALNNOD VISWN109

L

S
)=
)

4 _...,.m.




A920%8

District No 1 - Ronald Williams
District No. 2 - Dewey Weaver

District No 3 - Jody DuPree \; 4;;
District No. 4 - Stephen E Bailey P L
District No 5 - Scarlet P. Frisina =\

v

Boarp or County CovvissioneErs © Contviniy Cornrty

MEMO OF REVIEW FOR CORRECTNESS AND COMPLETION

In accordance with participation in the NFIP/CRS program, all elevation certificates are required to be reviewed for correctness and
completion prior to acceptance by the community This completed form shall be attached to all elevation certificates maintained on file
and provided with requested copies of elevation certificates

The attached elevation certificate requires corrections by the surveyor of saction(s) prior to
acceptance by the community

. The attached elevation certificated is complete and correct
Minor corrections have been made in the below marked sections by the autherized Community Official

SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION For Insurance Compary Use
A1 Builcing Owner's Name Policy Number
A2 Suilcing Street Address (inc.‘:lding Apt _¥ni'.. Syte, and/or Bidg. No ) or P O Route and Box No Compary NAIC Numkber
818 SW Manatee Street o
City State Z P Code

A3 Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)

A4 Building Use (e g, Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) .
A5 Lattude/Longitude: Lat. Long Horizontal Dasum D NAD 1927 D NAD 1383
AB Attach atleast 2 photographs of the building if tre Certificate is beirg used to obtain flood insurance

AT Builcing Diagram Number

A3 For a building with a crawl space  enclosure(s), previde A9 For a bulding with an altached garage, provide
a) Square footage of crawl space or enclosure(s) . 5qt a) Square fcotage of attached garage sq ft
o No of permanent flood openings in the crawl space or b} No. of permanent flood openings n the attached garage
enclcsure(s) walls within 1 0 foot above adjacent grade walls within 1.0 foo above adjacent grade __
¢} Total net area of flood openings in A8.b _  ___sGim c) Total netareaof flood openingsinA8d _ sqin

SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

" 81 NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2 County Name B3 State

| _ |

[ B4 Map/Parel Number B5 Suffix 86. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel I B8 Flood | B9 Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zone
Date Effective/Revised Date Zone(s) | AQ, use base flood depth)

| SR C

L | §
£10 Indicate the source of the Base Flood Slevation (BFE) data or basa flood depth ertered in Item B9
[ Fis Profite CJrrM ] Community Determined (] other (Describe! _ - ST

811 Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: [:| NGVD 1929 D NAVD 1988 D Other (Describe)
B12 Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System {CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [] ves [ No
Designation Date [Jcers [Jora

COMMENTS:

BOARD MEETS FIRST THURSDAY AT 7 00,
Date of Review: S /77 oy 20/0 s MRty OMcieb sy L /%

All slevation certifigatgs 3kl pe maintainggl by the cpmmpnity 3p0SeRies Whhhe,aiaghed magno madp pyallblespon ceausat:
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us. DEPARTMENT oF HomeLanD securry  ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

Federal Emergency Management Agency

Natibnal Flood Insurance Program Important: Read the instructions on pages 1-9.

OMB No. 1660-0008
Expires March 31, 2012

SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION

For Insurance Company Use:

A1. Building Owner's Name Richard Scaff

Policy Number

A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.

SW Manatee Terrace

Company NAIC Number

City FtWhite State FL ZIP Code 32038

A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)

Lot 20, Three Rivers Estates Unit 2 - Columbia County

A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) Residential
A5, Latitude/Longitude: Lat. 29°55.399 Long. 82°46.220

Horizontal Datum:

AB. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance.

A7. Building Diagram Number 5

[0 NAD 1927 [ NAD 1983

AB8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s): A9. For a building with an attached garage:
a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s) N/A sq ft a) Square footage of attached garage N/A sq ft

b) No. of permanent flood openings in the crawlspace or

b) No. of permanent flood openings in the attached garage

enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade N/A within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade N/A
c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b N/A sqin c) Total net area of flood openings in A9.b N/A sqgin
d) Engineered flood openings? [ Yes [ No d) Engineered flood openings? [J Yes [J No
SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION
B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
Columbia County, FL. 120070 Columbiay Florida
B4. Map/Panel Number B5. Suffix B6. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood B9. Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zone
12023C0467 C Date Effective/Revised Date Zone(s) AO, use base flood depth)
2/4/09 2/4/09 AE 34
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in Item B9.
[ FIS Profile & FIRM [0 Community Determined [0 Other (Describe)
B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in item BS: [] NGVD 1929 & NAVD 1988 [ Other (Describe)
B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [ Yes X No
Designation Date ] CBRS [J opA

SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based on; [0 Construction Drawings® [0 Building Under Construction*

*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

X Finished Construction

C2. Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO. Complete Items C2.a-h
below according to the building diagram specified in Item A7. Use the same datum as the BFE.

Benchmark Utilized LocalVertical Datum NAVD1988
Conversion/Comments

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor) 35.99

Check the measurement used.
X feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)

b) Top of the next higher floor N/A. [ feet [ meters (Puerto Rico only)
c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only) N/A. [ feet [[] meters (Puerto Rico only)
d) Attached garage (top of slab) N/A. [ feet [ meters (Puerto Rico only)
e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building 35.87 [X] feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)
(Describe type of equipment and location in Comments)
f)  Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (LAG) 23.0 feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)
g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG) 224 Xl feet [ meters (Puerto Rico only)
h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, including  22.5 B feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)

structural support

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation
information. [ certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available.
| understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

[C] Check here if comments are provided on back of form. Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a
licensed land surveyor? 0 Yes [J No

Certifier's Name Timothy A. Delbene License Number LS 5594
Title Land Surveyor & Mapper Company Name Donald F. Lee & Associates, Inc.
Address 140 NW Ridgewood Ave. City Lake City State FL ZIP Code 32055

— b Y /]
Cimnntarr v Rata  AIFANGgAN Talanhan~a 7208 76K R1R2
222010




IMPC;RTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. For Insurance Company Use:

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number
SW Manatee Terrace
City FtWhite State FL ZIP Code 32038 Company NAIC Number

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (CONTINUED)

Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

Comments Mechanical Equipment is an Air conditioning unit (at upper deck level). The house is structurally complete...some finish work is
still underway. House is described hereon as "finished construction"”.

/ 4 A Py |
Signature/ = / Date 4/22/2010
= { [J Check here if attachments

SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete ltems E1-E5. If the Certificate is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request, complete Sections A, B,
and C. For ltems E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

E1. Provide elevation information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below the highest adjacent
grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG).

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure) is . [ feet [J meters [] above or [] below the HAG.
b) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure) is . [ feet [ meters [] above or [] below the LAG.

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A Items 8 and/or 9 (see pages 8-9 of Instructions), the next higher floor
(elevation C2.b in the diagrams) of the building is ; []feet [J meters [] above or [] below the HAG.

E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is ; [Jfeet [ meters [] aboveor [ below the HAG.

E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment servicing the building is [ feet [] meters [] above or [] below the HAG.
E5. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community's floodplain management
ordinance? []Yes [J No [ Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Section G.

SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE)
or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are comect to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner's or Owner’s Authorized Representative’s Name
Timothy Delbene

Address 140 NW Ridgewood Ave City Lake Ciity State FL ZIP Code 32055

Signature / .‘/4{/] O\, LM Date 4/22/2010 Telephone 386-755-6166

Comments Dohald F.Lee & [\ssomates, Inc. - Land Surveyors

[ Check here if attachments

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community's floodplain management ordinance can complete Sections A, B, C (or E),
and G of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below. Check the measurement used in Items G8 and G9.

G1. [0 The information in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor, engineer, or architect who
is authorized by law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation data in the Comments area below.)

G2. [0 A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE) or Zone AO.
G3.[0 The following information (Items G4-G9) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G4. Permit Number G5. Date Pemmit Issued G6. Date Certificate Of Compliance/Occupancy Issued
G7. This permit has been issued for: [ New Construction [ Substantial Improvement
G8. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including basement) of the building: ; [ feet [] meters (PR) Datum

G9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flooding at the building site:
G10. Community's design flood elevation

[[]feet [] meters (PR) Datum
[ feet [] meters (PR) Datum

Local Official's Name Title
Community Name Telephone
Signature Date

Comments




Building Photographs

See Instructions for Item AS.

For Insurance Company Use:

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.
SW Manatee Terrace

Policy Number

City Ftwhite State FL ZIP Code 32038

Company NAIC Number

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least two building photographs below according to
the instructions for Item A6. Identify all photographs with: date taken; “Front View” and “Rear View”"; and, if required, “Right
Side View" and “Left Side View.” If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page on the

reverse.

REAR VIEW OF HOUSE




Building Photographs

Continuation Page

For Insurance Company Use:

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.
SW Manatee Terrace

Policy Number

City Ftwhite State FL ZIP Code 32038

Company NAIC Number

If submitting more photographs than will fit on the preceding page, affix the additional photographs below. Identify all
photographs with: date taken; “Front View” and “Rear View”; and, if required, “Right Side View" and “Left Side View."

29 -

5
L

OF HOUSE

LEFT SIDE VIEW
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Footing Section /A
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CONCRETE / MASONRY /
METALS GENERAL NOTES:

B = 8* TURMNED DH SLAB
EDGE, RENFD W (21 % CONT,

L

2

DESIGN 50IL BEARING FRESSURE: 1000 PSF,

EXPANSIVE SOILS: WHERE DIRECTED BT THE SOILS ENGINEER, SOIL
AUGHMENTATION PER THE SOILS ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS SHALL

6. CONCRETE SHALL BE STANDARD MiX F'c «= 3200 PS| FOR ALL FIGS,
SLABS, COLUMNS AND BEAMS OR SHALL BE STANDARD PUMP MIX F'c «
3000 P5l. STRENGTH SHALL BE ATTAMNED WITHIN 28 DAYTS OF PLACE-
MENT. MiXNG, PLACING AND FINISHING SHALL BE AS PER ACI

BE MPLEMENTED PRIOR TO PLACING ANYT FOUNDATIONS - TESTS A4S STANDARDS.
SPECIFIED SHALL BE PREFORMED TO DETERMIME THE SUITABILITY of
THE SUB-GRADE TO SUPPORT THE DESIGN LOADS. 7. CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL BE AS PER MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT

GUIDE FOR ASTM C-2@ REQUIREMENTS WITH MEDIE SURFACE FINISH -

CLEAN SAND FILL OVER STRIPFPED AND COMPACTED EXISTING GD.
SHALL BE PLACED M 12* LIFTS, BOTH SUB-SOIL AND FILL COMPAC-

Fm « 502 PS5l

TION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 8% AS MEASURED BT A MODIFIED 8. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE "M" OR "N" FOR ALL MASONRYT UNITS,

PROCTOR TEST AT THE RATE OF ONE TEST FOR EACH 1580 & oF

BUILDING PAD AREA, OR FRACTION THERECOF, FOR EACH 12" LIFT. 3. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH A3é STANDARDS FOR
STRENGTH, BOLTS SHALL BE ASTH A321 / GRADE | OR A325, AS PER

RENFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 6@ AND MEET THE REQUIRE-
MENTS OF ASTIM A&IS, ALL BEMDS SHALL BE MADE COLD.

LELDED WIRE MESH BLAB REINFORCING SHALL MEET THE RECUIRE-
HMENTS OF ASTH AlBS - MIN. TEILD STRESS = 85 K5I,

FLAN REQUIREMENTS,

1D, WELDS SHALL BE AS PER "AMERICAN UELDMNG SOCIETY™ STANDARDS
FOR STRICTURAL STEEL APPLICATIONS.

ag-e"

B . 2@

CONT. P/T (2) 2* x 2"
\lw__.._ JolsT

G—1— . j——

= o __mu_ M

d wllr .“|“ .-4._.||
L L]
Bt Ean
2 9
@ z
a—{— S
X &
1 £

o | S a T

M SUPPORT

BRET.

|
|
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1

P (3)2" X 12" BEAM

114

P/T 2X12 FLOOR JOIST # 24" OC.
[
|

g-o°

Floor Rraming

NOTE!

SHIEATH FLOOR W 3/4" Tag COX PLYLD. PLACED
W Loms DEENSION PERPENDICULAR TO THE
FLOOR JOIBTS, SECURE To FRAMMNG W Dd
HAILS - 4" O, ALOWNG BDGES 1 B° 00, ALCHG

PLAN

SCALE : /4" = |'-@"

s-1 . 32 63

[CANTILEVER
199-3
B 5-4
"E" par =
TOR par ToriBar

‘ BOTT. B4R

g&ﬂﬁ.qnxugmo--m.gy
BENDING DIA: CAST-IN-PLACE
CONCRETE BEAMS ¢ 8LABS

ECALE: HOWE

NTERMEDIATE SUFFPORTS,

GENERAL BEAM 8CHEDULE NOTE:

L ACHEDULED HOOPS OR STIRRUPS SHALL BE PLACED AT BAcH END OF BEAM
UNLESS NOTED OTHERIASE. STIRFUPS SHALL BE TYPE 5-8 4 Hooes
SHALLBE TYFE T-2 TYFICAL CRSI BAR BENDS LMLESS NOTED OTHERUSE.

BUNDLE ALL STRUACTURAL BEAM TOP BARS N PAIRS OVER SUPPORTS WITH

TOP BARS FROM ADJACENT BEAMS,

Egﬂgﬁxmgggzqﬁa_xagﬂm
POURED PRICR TO PLACNG OF BLOCK BELOW.

q.
u,
.‘.)_Lv-_ﬂ ﬂmiﬂgﬁggg_g_gaﬂmg

OMLT. AlL SPLICES SHALL BE A MINFLM OF 30 BAR DIAHETERS,
B

EF«-M@M)T—-.QDN"SEE.FNX%!U‘!QE
ADJACENT BTRUCTURAL BEAM AS PER BENDMNG DlaGRAM,

& Egggqﬁgkgoldggggﬁav
qﬂb.gugguﬁﬂﬂﬂ_giéﬂvﬁmgbﬂ

1T agsggcﬂiﬁgggdgﬁgqu-
HaxEH] TO FIT BLOCK Wom

8. ALL ADDED L BEAM
6" INTO SUFPORT LNLESS NOTED OTHERIISE.

2 Jiﬁ.!.ﬂ;vﬁgum:ﬁmz-snng-ﬁﬁhﬂwgq
FERFORCING SHALL BE CONTIMUOUS THROUGH THESE TIO BEAms,

SHALL EXTEND 4 HINFUM oF
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TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION :
Rool: Gabla Rool Construction, Wood Trusses & 24" O | S
Walls:  2x4 Wood Studs ® 16* OC. 8
Floor: 2uR Floor Jols. ® 16" OC. ALL LMD LOADS ARE N ACCORDAHCE UITH BECTICH 60, | THE, 3000 P8l FBERMESH COL. SLAB ;
Founclation: 484876 Th Conc. Fig's. W/ I6°xI6* Conc. Columns FLORIDA BULDNG CODE, 1081 EDITION, X6 1000 WA OvER CLeM COPACTED \.I N T K
EDGE, RENFD W (1) %S Cony, <
RECH DECKHG BASIC UMD SPEED, - o ._ ! o
Matarlal: 5/8* CD Plgsood . S
Sheal Size:  48°x3&" Shests Perpendicular Lo Roof Framing UMD MPORTANCE FACTOR (1) [ PP . L PP O, W MED % P éaﬁm@ﬂa
Fastenars: See Nall Schadule on shaal Al3 —— R e L i s B P
BUILDMG CATAGORY: CATAGORT Il _ Bk O AR R i L :
SHEARWALLS o —— - BEEA TR I RERAR Ry OBANE2DO
Material:  15/32" CD Piysood or 116" OSB.
Shaet Slze:  48°x2&" Shests Placad vertical NTERNAL PRESSURE COBRFICIENT, e 28 o e, R R Ccouu:
Fastensrs: 8o Common Nalls @ 4° OC. Edges & B OC. Interior e i e
Dragstrut:  Double Top Plate (8.7 F.) Wibd Nalls  2* OC. HIFRS PER TABLE 60WA (FBC 2004) ROCF: - 131 PSF 5 Wy AT — >
Wall Stucds:  2x4 Hem Fir Stuchs @ l6* OC. DESIGN LD PRESEURES, WALLE:  + 366 PSF = h i S o2 hl....|..lmE._- OC EA WAT,
EAVES - 3PS e o = taea 7 § o
HURRICANE UPLIFT CONNECTORS o —— T I Trl g e fE B il o
Truss Anchors: "SIMPSON® HI® @ Ea, Truss Endl GOAIB { BOAIC FBC 1004) EAVES: - 683 P& ¥ e 3 cL.
UWall Ternsion: Wall Shaath'g Halling Is Adequale - Bd # 4* O, Top § Bol. DESIGH UMD PRESSIRES, ROCF:  +Ra/- 185 PoF A
Bean Lo Column Anchor:  Slesl Column n%wuu w/hnchors & - o
Cornar Hold-down Davice: "SIMPSON" MSTC4883 # ea. corner ( opn'g.
Feorch Column Comneclors: (1) CBS&& # ea. base, (1) CCo4 @ sa cap
FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS
Fooling:  48"™X48°XI6* Conc. Fig's wi bars ® 6° OC. ea, uay -ﬂ m “ iecal E a _ _ m ecti QN 9
Columns:  16"X1a" CHMU Blocks u/ (4) % dousls "= It
Header: 166" Conc. Beaam w/ (4) % bars cont. { *3 stirrups SCALE 2/4 I'-@ 6
NOTE: Sae Comactor Schadule, Foundation Plan, Roof Framing Plan, and
Typical Baldling 5 o ack 'k e




GALV. UPLIFT COMECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH TRUES,
N ACCORDUNCE WITH THE FLORIDA BULDMG CODE SECTIOH 603
(DESIGH, 10 HPH I LOAD)

PREFABRICATED WOOD COMHON TRUSSES
® 24" OC. - TRUSS DESIGN SHALL BE
CERTFIED BY A FLORIDA ENGINEER TO
UWITHSTAND i@ MPH WNDS.

74 GA METAL ROCF BTSTEM, MSTALLED PER
FUANFACTURERS SFECS. TO UITHSTAND I MPH WINDS

& %en

GALy. UFLFT CONECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH TRISS,
N ACCORDANCE UTH THE FLORIDIA BUILDNG CODE SECTION 606
(DS 10 MPH UMD LOAD)

24 GA METAL ROCF STSTEM, NSTALLED PER
HANFACTURERS BFECS. TO MITHATAND 1o HPY LNDS
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TORPOGRARPHY & BOUNDARY SURVEY

LOT 20, THREE RIVERS ESTATES, UNIT 2 ™~ COMMENCE

! NE COR. OF
IN SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST ’ N [ GOVT LoT 3
; COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA 2
5.4 8
b S
FIPNE 4
12243 (D) IRC SET LOT 21 w | §
" 189.23" (¢ 122.32 .5 B 7042 L
.ro N 815159+ [ zm:_m, w 8316207 E :ww:. [ S 26735 £ (D) !
1 ! . n By22 40" E (Fl s S 263300° E (F) /
W T 901" (g (el _37.81" (F) p \
CMF N 81555 2006 () G AL s une N 8oy, ! a, y
i Wy ; 255 o0, ¥ (0) £ -
" HO Jo oF 10T 21 209" (o ' ) o /
S - By ) COMMENCE \ /. \ :
e = s ; 25138 (F; Qmmomo‘w 1 .____ 0 .
B Bl 1 s S / /m /
S - Y e = Sz x
ant L -
ng @t PO g : Hw M /.HIVN.V ./
kTS i 3 - Ll e - o=l ] ="' x
o, 1wy L S e Tz ol ZMW.“M Wv @. ﬁ/_..\m—,
2 | 2k < z\m \
2 — Lot 20 | T A
w\wv Sazo g o (123 ACRES) : 4t ) .mw \
14, 2 M._.vw. '3 Las $ = .M.._ 0“’..‘ s
S 1F) .3 “i .
Ho o) . W B \ \
n;ﬂ ary t -.
LOT 19 NO D /, /.
HOUSE ELEVATIONS | N\~ ==—__ __ \/. \ ,
a N T R 1 m..u_ ./ '
2779 i e . = \ ‘
338 66.947(r) €L __ g / \ )

27.73 T . / A

NG\ \
TES: \
no:c.mmﬁ:_n:n: is 0s shown ond designoled on the face of the piol Dmmox__nv,_-_oz” ...

O.R.B. 366, PG. 419
2) B y bosed on alion found in ploce, descriplion Lol 20, Seclion 2, THREE RIVERS ESIAIES, o subdivision ol o part
lurnished by clienl, prior survey ond subdivision by B.G. Moore, PLS. of Sections 23 ond 36, Township 6 Soulh. Ronge 15 Eosl, Columbio HOT VAL I THE SICRATURE
Counly, Floride, soid Lol 20 being more porlicularly described os D SR D L
3.) Beorings projected lrom Eosl properly line ond bosed on obove COMMENCE ol the Norlheos! corner of Governmenl Lol 3, Section SURVEYOR AN MAPPER .
referenced prior survey ond subdivision by B.G. Moore, PLS 36, Township 6 Soulh, Range 15 East, Columbio County, Florido and =
run 5 19°32°30° W Lomberl Grid Beoring 1803.35 leel lor o POINT
4.) Inlerior improvemenls were localed by field lies, OF BEGINNING: thence N B2'D1" W 5919 leel more or less lo
woler's edge Santo Fe River. lhence Soulheoslerly along sad
5.) Underground encroochments, il presenl, were nol locoled with Lhis wolet's edge Sanlo Fe River lo o poinl: lhence S B2'01° E 5319
Survey. feet more or less to o poinl; thence N 14'24" W 100 leel lo the
POINT OF BEGINNING
6.) This survey was made withoul benefit of o litlie search. There may
be addilionol easemenlts, resiriclions, elc. nol shown herean bul AND ALSO
found in the Public Records. lssues regarding lille, land use &
zoning, & alher enc are nol o porl ol the O.R.B. 659, PG. 010 E
scope of o Boundory Survey ond con oaly be reveled wilh o lille COMMENCE ol the Soulheost corner ol Let 21; THREE RIVERS Donald F. Lee and »Pmmoo_.m._...mm Hﬂo
seorch ESTATES, Seclion Mo 2. o subdivision occording lo Plol recorded in SURVEYORS ENGINEERS e e
Plal Book 4, Poge 37 of the Public Records of Columbio County, ; = . E 3
7.) Dale of field survey completion: Moy 26, 2009 Florida ond run lhence N B201' W olong the Soulh line of soid Lot 140 Northwest Ridgewood Avenue, Loke Cily, Floride 32055
21, 25209 leet to the POINT OF BEGINMING, lhence conlinue N Phone: (386) 755-6166 FAX: (186) 755-6167
B.) Exominolion of the Flood Insurance Role Mops (FIRM) for Columbio B2'01" W olong soid South line of Lol 21, 139.81 feel; lhence N Certificote of Authorizolion § L8 7042
Counly shows thol, per soid mops, lhe described porcel lies wilhin BYI620" E. 122.43 leel; Ihence S 26733 E. 37.74 lest lo the =
Flood Zone "AE, which occording lo soid mops is inside ol the 1% POINT OF BEGINNING Date:  05/26/2009 Scole: | mg0’
annual chonce fload plain (Lka. 100 yeor flood ploin) (rel:  Mop Mo Drafting: A v € = Field Oook: 09-558
12023C0467C). A bose flood elevation (BFE) of 34 feel is shown x\— OI >WD :
on soid FIRM mops Computations: A v ¢ wo}ﬂ_ll Work Urder: 09-5708
Checked: T A D File: A-d8--20

Troce 1D # ©o-c0-00-00579-0oD
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CONCRETE / MASONRY /
METALS GENERAL NOTES:

L[5

- _..___." \I_Q,.._ = : _— i : Hm SUPPORT
= . _._ - _d L= \\\M BRET.
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52 _ 13- : :
= HOTEI i
Floor Rraming PLAN JSeiimsnmne

I DESIGN SOIL BEARMNG PRESSURE: 1002 PSF. €. CONCRETE SHALL BE STANDARD MiX F'e = 3000 PS| FOR ALL F1as,
SLABS, COLUMNS AND BEAMS OR SHALL BE STAMNDARD PUMP Mix Fic =
2002 PSI, STRENGTH SHALL BE ATTAINED WITHIN 28 DATS OF PLACE-
FIENT. MiXMNG, PLACING AND FINISHING SHALL BE AS PER ACI
STANDARDS,

2. EXPANSIVE SOILS: WHERE DIRECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER, SOIL
AUSHMENTATION PER THE SOILS ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS SHALL
BE MPLEMENTED PRIOR TO PLACING ANT FOUNDATIONS - TESTS AS
SPECIFIED SHALL BE PREFORMED TO DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF
THE SUB-GRADE TO SUPPORT THE DESIGN LOADS. 7. CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL BE AS PER MANMFACTURER'S PRODUCT

GUIDE FOR ASTM C-30 RECQUIREMENTS WITH MEDIW SURFACE FINISH -
3. CLEAN S5AND FILL OVER STRIFFED AND COMPACTED EXISTING GD. Fm » B22 P51,
SHALL BE PLACED IN 12" LIFTS. BOTH SUB-SOIL AND FILL COMPAC-
TION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 98% AS MEASURED BT A MODIFIED 8. FMORTAR SHALL BE TTPE ™" OR “N" FOR ALL MASONRYT WNITS,
FPROCTOR TEST AT THE RATE OF ONE TEST FOR EACH 500 &F OF
BUILDING PAD AREA, OR FRACTION THEREOF, FOR EACH 12* LIFT. 2. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A3& STANDARDS FOR

STRENGTH, BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A301 / GRADE | OR A325, AS PER
PLAN REQUIREMENTS.

12, WELDS SHALL BE AS PER "AMERICAN UELDING SOCIETT" STANDARDS
FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL AFFLICATIONS.

4. RENFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE &@ AND MEET THE RECUIRE-
HENTS OF ASTH A&I5, ALL BENDS SHALL BE MADE COLD.

5. UWELDED WIRE MESH SLAB REINFORCING SHALL MEET THE REQUIRE-
HENTS OF ASTH Al2S - MIN. TEILD STRESS = 85 KSI.

HAILS - 4° OC. ALCHG BDGES ¢ 8° OC. ALONG

SCALE : 1/4" = |'-@"

BENDING DIA: CAST-|IN-PLACE
CONCRETE BEAMS ¢ gLABS

INTERHEDIATE SUPPORTS,

GENERAL BEAM SCHEDULE NOTE:

L ggquEEﬂmEqu-ﬁgq
UNLESS HOTED OTHERIISE. P—.gggiﬁaﬁ.g e
Eﬂ!ifuggggz‘msggigﬁ

2. BINDLE ALL STRUCTURAL Um.»:qgigz_n-b_agﬁﬂg
TOF BARS FROT ADJACENT BEAMS, o u

3. ALL CONCRETE BEAMS OTHER EA-&&!.—.&%V«E;
FOURED PRIOR TO PLACING OF BLOCK BELOW. L

4. ALL TEE BEAM NG SHALL BE THRSUGH TIE BEAMS
oMLY, )-.FSEEUM)JEQ‘;U_#_HK&.

5. ALL TIE Iﬂb...-%!ﬂggrmézo!n!qg
guﬁiﬂ&h@]ﬂﬁﬂg;ug

& Ugugﬂqagiggﬂn%c)—ggusamﬁh—uu
«u!sgugguaéiﬁmgbﬂ

1 .—ﬁigggéagggﬁzﬁs .
ML) TO FIT BLOCK WO, *

8, ALL ADDED LONGITUDMAL BEAM RENFORCING SHALL EXTEND A HINEL
&" WNTO SUPPORT UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE, o

a Eﬁ.!ngzggﬁngﬂn-—t4
BHaLlL BE L 1 THESE TWO me are,

ECCN

DJm
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2027 MLORIDPA BUILDING CcODR -

COMPLIANCE BUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

ROCF DECKING
Material: 5/8° CD Plysood

SHEARWALLS

Wall Stucls:  2x4 Hen Fir Stucls

HURRICANE UPLFT COMNNECTORS
Truss Anchors: "SIFMPSCN" HID =

Bean o Colunn Anchor:  Sleal

FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS

Typical Iding Section for

HMaterial: 5/32° CD Plywood or Te" 058,
Sheet Size:  4B"x26" Sheels Placad verlical
Fastenars:  8d Common Nalis @ 4" OC. Edges { 8* OC. Inlerior
Dragetrul:  Double Top Plate (5.7 P.) Wisd Nalls ® 2" OC,

*le" OC.

Ea. Truss Encl

ciditional Infomation

Roof: Gable Roof Construction, Wood Trusses @ 24" O
Walls:  2xd Wood Sluds ® 16" OC,
Fleer: 2xlI Fioor Jolst # 16" OC.
Founclalion:  48"x48"xl&* Thu Conc. Fig's. W 16"xié&" Cone. Columns

Sheal Size:  48°x26" Sheels Perpendicular Lo Roof Framing
Fastenars: Sae Nall Schadule on shast Al3

Wall Tenslon: Wall Shasth'g Nalling ls Adecuate - Bd 8 4° OC. Top { Bt

L
Comar Hold-clown Davice: “SIMPSON" MSTC4BB3 « ea. comar t opn'g,
Forch Colunn Comaciors: (1) CB&E # ma. bass, (1) CCo4 ® aa, cap

Fooling:  48"X48"XI6" Conc. Fig's w/S bare ® 6* OC. ea. uay
Columns:  16"X6" CMU Blocks w/ (4) % douwsals
Header: 16"XI6" Conc. Bean w/ (4) % bars cont. { 3 stirrgs

HOTE: See Conneclor Schecdiuls, Foundation Plan, Roafl Framing Plan, and

ALL UMD LOADS ARE H ACCORDANCE UITH BECTICN 604,

FLORIDA BUILDMG CODE, 20871 EDITION,
BASIC UND SPEED: o e
BND MPORTANCE FACTOR (1) (-]
BUILDNG CATAGORY! CATAGORY Il
UMD EXPOSURE: B
NTERNAL PRESSURE COBFFICIENT: - 08
FMUFRS FER TABLE 60934 (FBC 1004) ROCF: - 131 P&F
DESIGN LD PRESSURES, WALLS: 4 2686 PSF

EAVES: - 323 PeF

COMPONENTS 1 CLADMNG PER TABLES OPNGE: 4 28 / - J81 P
16OAIB 1 BEAIC (FEC 2004) EAVES: - 683 P&
DESIGN IRND PRESSURES: ROCFI 413/ - 155 PSF

13°-2 114"

| BiB° GRS HTERIOR CLG FhEss!

|
17 17" GAB HTERIOR RALL FHISH
CONT. 224 BLOCKING BETIEEN Snpa

§§SJ§E§EESa§
6" oL, B B COMHOH NALS @ &° o Mo

EESEEL-*GBXTF__E.I-E
L LONG DIMERSICN PERPENDICLL AR TO THE
FLOCR JOISTS, SECURE TO FRAHING W kod
HAILS - 4° OC, ALOHG EDGES & 8° OC. ALONG
NTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

- R-19 BATT INSULATICN
| PT 120 FLOOR JOIST
: ® 14* OC,
|
!
|
2 6" % 16" CFU COL. GROUTED
I SOLID W 14)* & REBARS
|
I
|
I
| :xﬁ!.“ohg!nnﬂg
2 ke OVER CLEAN COMPACTED
3 0" % 8* TURNED CH SLAB
_ AR AL \Iﬂﬂﬁm.is!‘ )% couy.
+ d
. 2300
ml.:_rl_.}.l.l.l;....;,pn.l.....b....bllrl .....n_. éﬂwﬂﬁmﬂa
H e o 5
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FEBUR TOP, 1 % RERAR BOTTCH
LA " g s L e
i T AR % 0 o IR
= e ﬂ. .| =
X =3 T _I|.|| S FEBAR # 6" OC 54 Ay,
o Ter ..n.....: I s
T]E.. T L L 3 T Y -

o e e
Section /A

Typical Wall

REVISION:

Custom Designec Heme for:
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Fleor Plan ¢ Typ Wall Bection
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GALY. UFLIFT COMECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH TRUSS, GALY. UPLFT COMECTORS SUALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH TRUSS,
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FREFABRICATED WOOD COMMON TRUSSES
® 14" OC. - TRUSS DESIGN SHALL BE
CERTFIED BT A FLORIDA EMGMNEER TO

14 GA METAL ROCF STYSTEM, MSTALLED PER

1 UITHSTAND 110 MPH WINDS, i SFECS, To © 1o e WNDS
14 GA METAL ROOF BTATEM, MATALLED PER .
FMANFACTURERS SPECS. TO UTUSTAND i MPH WINDS _ _
I I
307 FELT OvER 38" FLTWD: g : : 30% FELT OVER 5" PLTED,
R-30 BATT HMLATIGN _ | _ | 30 BUATT NS ATIOH L=
NELLATION BAFFLE, BETUEEN TRISES 1 i e Eile i HSULATION BAFFLE, BETRERN TRscs [ 0
U= s T T o e | G —
BEFEON 16 WIRRICAHE UPLFT CONECTOR, . L o o T e e T e L * EEPBON Hib WIRRSCANE UPLFT CoNECTOR, “
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T i e h.uun..,A 2 o o ! 4 &A
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NOTES:

1) Monumenlation is os shown ond designoled on lhe foce of the plal

2.) Boundory bosed on Li

found in ploce, descriplion
furnished by clienl, prior survey ond subdivision by B.G. Moore, PLS.
3.) Beorings projected from Eosl properly line and based on above
referenced prior survey ond subdivision by B.G. Moore, PLS.
4)

Interior improvements were locoled by field lies.

5.) Underground encroochmenls, il presenl, were nol locolad with Ihis
survey.

6.) This survey wos made withoul benelil of o litle search.  There may
be oddilional eosements, resiriclions, elc. nol shown hereon bul

found in the Public Records. Issues regording lille. lond use &
Toning, Is & other encur

are nol o porl of the
scope ol o Boundory Survey ond con only be revecled with o lille
seorch

7.) Dole of field survey complelion: Moy 26, 2009

8.) Exominalion of the Flood Insuronce Role Mops (FIRM) lor Columbio
Counly shows lhol, per soid mops, lhe described porcel lies wilhin
Flood Zone "AE", which according lo soid mops is inside of the 1%

TORPOGRARPHY & BOUNDARY SURVEY

LOT 20, THREE RIVERS ESTATES, UNIT 2
IN SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST
; COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
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DESCRIPTION:

O.R.B. 366, PG. 419

Lot 20, Seclion 2, THREE RIVERS ESTAIES, o subdivision ol a porl

of Sections 25 ond 3B, Township 6 Soulh, Ronge 15 Easl, Columbio -
Counly, Florido, soid Lol 20 being more porliculorly described os

COMMENCE ol lhe Morlheosl corner of Gowvernmenl Lot 3, Seclion

36, Township 6 South, Range 15 Eost. Columbia Counly, Floride ond

run 5 19°32°30" W Lombert Grid Beoring 1803 35 leel lor o POINT

OF BEGINNING, thence N BZ'01' W 5919 leel more or less lo

waler's edge Sanla Fe River; lhence Southeosterly olong sowd

woler’s edge Sonlo Fe River lo a poinl; thence S B2 € 531 9

feel more or less lo o poinl; lhence N 14°24° W 100 leel 1o lhe
POINT OF BEGINNING

AND ALSO

O.R.B. 659, PG. 010
COMMENCE ot the Soulheos! corner of Lot 21;

THREE RIVERS
ESTATES, Seclion Mo. 2, o subdivision occording lo Plol recorded in

J/—~_COMMENCE
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HOT VALD THE SIGHATURL

sig SEAL OF A
SUREYOR AND WAPFER

thy

bene, P.L5,
Florida Rag. No. 5594
DATE: |m.n|\N\:M,\moou

Plal Book 4, Poge 37 of the Public Records of Columbio Counly,
Florida ond run Ihence N B2'01° W olong the South line of soid Lol

Donald F. Lee and Associates, Inec.

SURVEYORS
21, 25209 leel to the POINT OF BEGINMNING: Ihence conlinue N

aetliy _BRAkeE
- ENGINEERS
140 Northwesl Ridgewood Avenwe, Lake Cily, Floride 32055
Fhene: (386) 755-6166 FAX: (386) 755-5167
82°01' W olong soid Soulh line of Lol 21, 130.81 feel, thence N L Certificate of Avthorizalion § LB 7042
83'16'20" €, 122.43 feel; thence S 26°33 E, 37.74 leet lo the .

( ) ( POINT OF BEGINNING Oate:  05/26/2009 Scale: | mag’
onnual chonce llood plain (fke 100 yeor flood ploin) (refl: Mop Mo i - = ——
12023C0467C). A base llaod elevation (BFE) of 34 feel is shown Crafting: AV € ; Field Hook: 09-558
on soid FIRM mops Computations: 4 v ¢ W_OT_ >_..NU mhu}—ﬂ_.l Work Urder: 09-5708
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